First arrival of 2021:

First departure of 2021:

Friday lst January
G-DVOY Cruiser

Saturday 2nd January
G-TUCK RV-8
G-HARG EMB550

Sunday 3rd January
D-ISJP Ceb525A

Monday 4th January

G-CMTO Ceb525
LX-EPE DA2000LXS
ZK028 Hawk
D-AIRZ RJ135BJ

Tuesday 5th January
D-ATRYZ RJ135BRJ
G-NJAC Ce560XLS

Wednesday 6th January

G-MCGR AW189
G-FSEU Be200
LX-EPE DA2000LXS
ZK029 Hawk
G-FSEU Be200

Thursday 7th January
86 DA7X
G-SASC BeB200C

Friday 8th January

G-JMAW BeB200GT
VO-BXG DA8X
EI-EVG* B738
ZM406 A400M
ZM406 A400M
G-RVLW CeF406

Saturday 9th January

HA-LVJ A321neo
G-FLYK BeB200
G-ISAR Ced21cC

Sunday 10th January

G-FLYK BeB200
OK-HAR Ce560XL
G-SKAL Ceb560XLS
G-SONE Ceb25A

Monday 1llth January

TC-LTC A321neo
ZM405 A400M
ZM405 A400M

1240 osht

1150 osht
1512/1637

1454/1625

0935/1051
1437/ 6th
1513 osht
1606/ 5th

4th/1114
1300/1443

0048 osht
0911/1032
4th/1532
1730 osht
1854/1919

0926 osht
1428/1513

0609/0809
0614/0735
0830/0945
1356 osht
1410 osht
2244/2313

0821/0950
1519/1545
1604/1648

0028/0043
1133/1212
1210/1252
2028/2105

1017/1131
1219 osht
1234 osht

Chippyl4T
CLF142

ECAIC

BZE04A/04B
SVW20E
VYT30
AHO716wW

AHO716W
NJU109M/427R

CG199
EEL993
SVW20E
VYT57
EEL993/993H

CTM1278
GMAO1

MBGO1

SHE32G
RYR5772/5771
COMET457
COMET457
REV626/626P

Wz75130/4861
PYNO4
EEL999/999H

PYNO4
DEC1WP
VCG1AL/2AL
CLF713

THY3GJ/1KM
COMET451
COMET451

PH-BGH B737 KLM1279 at 0952 from EHAM.
G-EUPS A319 SHTOU at 0654 to EGLL.

LEMD

LSGS

EGKB

LEMD

LFRG

EGGD

EGNX

EGAC

EGPB

EGLJ
EHRD
EIDW

EGNX

LROP
EGFE
EGCN

EGAA
LKPR
EGKB
EGGD

LTEFM

EGGD

EDDG

LSGG

LFMN
EGSS

EGAC
LFSB

EGNX

EGPF

EGAL
DNMM
EIDW

EGNX

LROP
EGAA
EGNX

EGFE
UKKK
EGKB
EGGD

LTFM



Monday l1llth January cont.

ZM405
G-ISAR

A400M
Ced21C

Tuesday 12th January

A'7-BHG B789
G-WNCH BeB200
PH-EXT ERJ175

Wednesday 13th January

G-BHAI CeF1l52

Thursday 14th January

D-CULT Do228
F-HERE Ceb510
z27178 C-17A
Z27178 C-17A
27178 C-17A
27178 C-17A

Friday 15th January

9H-QDW B738
D-IROL Do228
G-VALK Be200
OK-HAR Ceb560XL

Saturday 16th January

D-CAAM Do228
ZH8677 Cl130J
ZHB867 Cl30J
ZHB867 Cl30J
ZH8677 Cl130J

Sunday 17th January
272335 A332
F-HBLQ ERJ190

Monday 18th January
OE-FZE Ceb510
N101FU Ceb510

Tuesday 19th January
G-MCGR AW189

Wednesday 20th January

Nothing of note.

Thursday 21lst January
D-IIVA P180

Friday 22nd January

G-FLYW Be200
G-RMBH AW109S
EI-GEB CRJ900
G-FLYW Be200
LX-LAT Ce680A

1248 osht
1804/1932

1210/1340
1908/2004
2200/13th

1122 osht

1151/1224
1958/2055
2025 osht
2043 osht
2101 osht
2116 osht

0827/0926
1200/1304
1207/1603
1831/1907

1236/1415
1351 T&Go
1412 T&Go
1428 T&Go
1449 T&Go

1028/1302
1058/1155

0807/0924
1047/1152

0513 ofly

1741/1916

0340/0514
1108 osht
1119/1238
1451/1522
1952/2042

COMET451
EEL999/999H

QTR8851
SYG223
KLM1293/64J

JMP642/643
ASJ420
RRR816
RRR816
RRR816
RRR816

RYR65Y/3YM
JMP451/452

DEC1IWP

AZE62B/63B
RRR142
RRR142
RRR142
RRR142

RRR2191
AFR16TZ/1687

GACO083K/972K

CG199

XGO2PH/2AM

PYNO1

EDYO08
BCY351P/9362
PYNO1
SVW86AT

EGCC

EGLL
EGKB
EHAM

LE'PB
LFAQ

LROP
LFPB
EGHH
UKKK

LE'PB
EGVN
EGPH
EGPH
EGPH

LCRA
LEPG

LEPB
LSZR

EDLN

EGFE

EIDW
EGAA
LIEO

EGNX

OTHH
EGLK
EHAM

EDEFM
LFPB

LROP
EDFM
EGHH
LKPR

EDRZ
EGPH
EGPH
EGPH
EGPD

EGVN
LEFPG

LFAQ
LSZR

EHAM

EGAA

LIMP
EGFE
LIEO



Saturday 23rd January

OE-FIT Ceb10
G-GOTC GA-7
G-GOTC GA-7
G-DOVS R44
G-GOTC GA-
EI-GEB CRJ900

Sunday 24th January

G-DHAM R44
G-DHAM R44
G-DHLE'* B763F

Monday 25th January

OE-FNP Ceb510
G-TIHAR Cel72P
G-DRTD B738
G-DHLF B763F
G-IHAR Cel72P
G-SASC BeB200C
27175 C-17A

Tuesday 26th January
G-FLYK BeB200
G-FLYW Be200

Wednesday 27th January

G-GMAE BeB200
G-FLYK BeB200
G-FLYW Be200
G-CDZT BeB200

Thursday 28th January

ZE708 BAeldo
ZG997 BN2T
G-CDZT BeB200
G-FSEU Be200

Friday 29th January
G-CEGP Be200

Saturday 30th January

G-FLYK BeB200
G-CEGP Be200
G-FLYK BeB200

Sunday 31lst January

G-CEGP Be200
G-DHAM R44
G-BODD PA28
D-CDCM Ceb560XLS
G-CEGP Be200

MOVEMENT NOTES

1032/1217
1304 osht
1327 osht
1342 ofly
1346 osht
2033/2147

1324 ofly
1418 ofly
2113/25th

1051/1240
1210 osht
1415/ 4th
24th/1421
1558 osht
1812/1845
1905/2152

2332/27th
2340/27th

0023/0058
26th/0603
26th/0606
2245/28th

1100/1904
1236 osht
27th/1502
2114/2143

0133/30th

0807/0924
29th/1433
2024/2047

0927/1058
1400 ofly
1410 osht
1450/1538
2027/ 1st

8th: EI-EVG - EGPF diversion.
24th: G-DHLF - EGNX diversion.

GAC280X/261C

BCY9363/352P

DHK979

GAC740B/639C

EXS051
DHK979

GMAO1B
RRR6885

PYNO4
PYNO1

GMAOQ3C
PYNO4
PYNO1
REV640

KRF93
AAC538
REV641P
EELO99A/99P

PYNO4

PYNO4

AHO445P

EHAM

LTIPE

KCVG

EDDL

EGCC

EGPD
ETAR

EGGW
EGGW

EGPO

EGNX

EGPF

EGSS

EGBB

EGFE

EGAA

EGHH

LEZL
EGAA

EGKB

EIDW

LIMC

EGNX

EGPF
EGVN

EGPD
EGGW
EGGW

EGWU

ESOE
EGNX

EGAA
EGHH
EGFE

EGAA

EGPE



Monday lst February

G-CEGP Be200
G-FSEU Be200
OK-HAR Ce560XL

Tuesday 2nd February

OK-HAR Ce560XL
OY-NPD SA227DC
G-FLYK BeB200
OE-FAF Ceb25A
F-HGIO Ceb510
G-FLYK BeB200
18-1942 C-37B

Wednesday 3rd February

OE-FRM Ceb510
G-FLYK BeB200
18-1942 C-37B

Thursday 4th February
G-DRTD B738

Friday 5th February

G-FLYK BeB200
ZET07 BAel4o
G-FSEU Be200

Saturday 6th February
ZE708 BAel46
G-DRTD B738

Sunday 7th February
OK-HAR Ce560XL

Monday 8th February
OK-HAR Ce560XL

Tuesday 9th February

G-JMCO* B733F
9H-VFA¥* CL605
G-FLYK BeB200

Wednesday 10th February
Nothing of note.

Thursday 1llth February
T7-TFC LR31A
G-MAJK* Js4dl

Friday 12th February
G-LCYW ERJ190
G-MAJK Js4dl

Saturday 13th February
D-CEFO Ce560XLS
G-LCYW ERJ190

31st/1217
1613/1722
1914/ 2nd

1st/0823
1019/1341
1129/1230
1312/1659
1702/1801
1938/ 3rd
2335/ 3rd

0838/1011
2nd/0947
2nd/1426

25th/1440

0218/0253
1239/1339
2238/2256

1041/1208
2245/19th

1819/ 8th

7th/0827

0536/1905
1552/1834
1831/1908

1000/1837
2229/12th

1134/13th
11th/1243

1407/1614
12th/2202

EEL99A/99P
DFCl6L

DEC72V
NFA132
PYNO4

ASJ937

PYNO4
SAM637

GAC327D/216E
PYNO4
SAM637

EXS6150

PYNO4
NOH31
EEL99A/99P

NOH12
EXS6151

DFC72V

DFC72V

NPT034D/011P
VJT503
PYNO4

EZE1042

CFE7031
EZEOS1P

AHO4220Q/381D
CFE7032

EGSH
LEMN

ESGG
EGFE
LSZR
LFAQ
EGAA
KADW

EGLF

EIDW
EGWU
EGNX

EGWU
EGLL

UKKK

EGSS
EGLF
EGGD

LSZH
EGPB

EGFF

EIDW

EGHH
EGNX

UKKK
ESGG
EGAA
LSZH
LEFPB

EHAM
EGFE
OTBH

EGLL

EGFE
EGTE
EGNX

EGGD

LKPR

EGSS
EGPD
EGFE

LSZH

EGNJ

EGGD
EGFF



Sunday

14th February

VH-IQR
M-LOOK
D-IOHL

Monday

BD700
CL604
Ceb525A

15th February

27175

C-17A

Tuesday 1l6th February

9H-VJIM
OK-RLV
VH-IQR

Wednesday 17th February

BD6000
G280
BD700

G-JZHV
PH-DWS

B738
RJ135LR

Thursday 18th February

G-KOLO DA8X
Friday 19th February
G-FLYK BeB200
G-SASD BeB200C

Saturday 20th February

G-NJAC Ce560XLS
EI-DWI B738
ETI-DAR B738
Sunday 21lst February
CS-LTF Ce680A
9H-VJM BD6000
Z2G997 BN2T
Monday 22nd February
G-CRZR Cruiser
G-WYLD CeT210N
G-POWS B734F

Tuesday 23rd February

G-POWS
9H-VJM
G-FSEU
G-FSEU

Wednesday 24th February

B734F
BD6000
Be200
Be200

G-JZHP
G-POWS

B738
B734F

Thursday 25th February

G-POWS B734F
ZM335 EMB500
G-SASD BeB200C
D-ITRA Ceb25
Friday 26th February

G-POWS

B734F

1134/16th
1241/1804
1326/1507

1548/1612

0651/0827
0817/1720
14th/1213

9th/1422
1723/1832

1113/1237

1114/1231
1518/1544

0837/0944
1302/26th
15th/2337

0902/1110
1225/23rd
1410 T&Go

1034 osht
1412 ofly
2006/2243

0203/2230
21st/1056
1116/1212
2201/2326

0124/ 9th
0155/2229

0149/2229
1119 osht
1606/1627
1802/26th

0149/2227

ECA3C

RRR837

VJIT850/200

EXS6148

JNL2329/329

CLF24

PYNO4
GMAO3

NJU736Q/852E
RYR216
RYR217

NJE008Y/436H
vJT200
AAC530

NPT010K/010J

NPT010K/010J
VJT850
EEL99A
EELO9A/99P

EXS6149
NPTO10K/010J

NPTO10K/010J
CWL31
GMAQO3D

NPTO010K/010J

EGLF
EGLF
LSGS

EGPK

EGGW

LKPR

EIDW

EGHH

EGGW
EGPD

EGLC
EINN

EGLF
VIDP

EGSS

EGSS
EGNX
EGAA

LCLK
EGSS

EGSS

EGPD

EGKB

EGSS

EGLF
LFMN

EGVN

VIDP
EHEH
EGLF

LCLK
EBAW

TXKF

EGFE
EGPD

EGPD

EINN

LCPH

EGSS

EGSS
LEFMN
EGAA
EGNX

EGSS

EGSS

EGBB

EGSS



Friday 26th February cont.

D-CAWR
F-GZTK
9H-VFA
G-ISLM
D-ITRA

Ce560
B734F
CL605
ATR72
Ceb25

Saturday 27th February

G-POWS
G-SASD
ZJ213
23226
G-ISLM
2J226

B734F
BeB200C
Apache
Apache
ATR72
Apache

Sunday 28th February

G-DHAM

MOVEMENT NOTES

9th: G-JMCO/9H-VFA - EGPD diversions.

R44

0909/0945
1007/2053
1040/1148
1518/27th
25th/1606

0200/0236
0502/0547
1059 ofly
1059 ofly
26th/1616
1744 ofly

1505 ofly

11th: G-MAJK - EGPD diversion.

Monday lst March

D-CAPB
ZET08

G-CIKM
G-ISAR
G-NJAC

Ceb60
BAeldo
DA4?2
Ced21cC
Ceb560XLS

Tuesday 2nd March

G-NJAC
D-CGGG
G-ISAR

Ce560XLS
LR31A
Ced21C

Wednesday 3rd March

G-ISAR
G-CDZT

Ced21C
BeB200

Thursday 4th March

G-LFBD
Z27507
G-NJAA
272504
27504

Ceb25A
Shadow
Ceb60XLS
Shadow
Shadow

Friday 5th March

G-NJAA
G-GSYS
OK-PPP
G-CRZR
G-ENEA
G-ENEA

Ce560XLS
PA34
Bed00XP
Cruiser
Cel82P
Cel82P

Saturday 6th March

D-INCS

Ceb25

0844/0931
1047/1215
1307 osht
1423/1454
1537/ 2nd

1st/1022
1106/1235
1800/1818

1204/1357
1519/1550

1403/1444
1508 osht
1621/ 5th
2055 osht
2108 osht

4th/0933
1037 osht
1144/1328
1157 osht
1217 ofly
1401 ofly

1036/1158

FPOLl8F/TAY4426
VJT503
BCI821

NPTO10K/010F
GMAO3

Viperl
Viper?2
BCI822
Viper?2

NOH99

EEL999/999H
NJU568Y

NJU282B
JCL3
EEL999/999H

EELS99
REV657/657P

CLF594

SNAKES57
NJU913M
SNAKES54
SNAKES54

NJU894cC
TEY1C
TIE196P/161P

JKH321

EDDV
LFPG
LFPB
EGFF

EGSS
EGPA

EDDV
EGWU

EGAA
EGHH

LE'PB
EGSS

EGNX
EGFF

EGGD

EGLF

EGCC

LEVX

LOWW

LFRN

EYVI

EDRY

EGSS
EGPD

EGFF

LOWW
EGFF

EGNX

EGLF
EDFH
EGNX

EGFF
EGNX

EGAA

EGLF

LEVX

ETNL



Sunday 7th March

Nothing of note.

Monday 8th March

Nothing of note.

Tuesday 9th March

G-CIKM
G-TSDE
G-POWP
G-FSEU

DA42
Aquila
B734F
Be200

Wednesday 10th March

G-POWP
M-TSRI
G-FLYW
G-FLYW

B734F
BeC90GT
Be200
Be200

Thursday 11th March

G-FLYW
C-GLXM

Be200
BD700

Friday 12th March

M-DMBP
Z2J198
23226
G-RJXH
C-GLXM
ET-DEK

LR40
Apache
Apache
RJ145EP
BD700
A320

Saturday 13th March

G-FLYK BeB200
G-FLYK BeB200
G-VALK Be200
Sunday 14th March
G-GSYS PA34
G-GSYS PA34
G-TULTI EMB550
G-LFBD Ceb25A
G-EMAA EC135T2
900530 C-26D
EI-DEK A320
Monday 15th March
G-JRER P2006T
G-CESR Quik
OK-KIN Ceb25B
G-GSYS PA34
G-GSYS PA34

Tuesday 16th March

M-DMBP
G-BIIT

LR40
PA28

1253 osht
1536 ofly
1746/2258
1757/1833

0206/0301
0902/1445
1238/1323
2327/11th

10th/1442
1754/12th

0808/1307
1231 ofly
1231 ofly
6th/1328
11th/1534
1553/14th

0907/0957
1305/1328
1511/1607

1032 osht
1050 osht
1125/1223
1151/1218
1312/1344
1534/1555
12th/1921

0922 ofly
1143 ofly
1341/1438
1347 osht
1403 osht

0910/1410
1700 osht

TEY21D

NPT010P/010J

EEL99A/99P

NPTO010K/010S

PYNO1
PYNO1

PYNO1

Viperl
Viper?2
LOG840

EIN4252

PYNO4
PYNO4

TEFY11C
TEY11C
CLF353
CLF681
HLE79
CNV6411
EIN4253

DFC5DJ
TEY10C
TEY10C

EGMC
EGBB

EGSS
EGNR
EGFE
EGAA

EGPD

EGAA

EIDW

EGFE
EGAA
EGHH

EGGD
EGAA

ERI
LEFPB

LKPR

EGGW

EGSS
EGNX

EGSS
EGNR
EGAA

EGFE

EGPN

EINN
CYYZ

EGAA
EGFE
EGHH

EGGD
EGGD
EGPD
EGUN
EIDW

UKDD

EGPN



Wednesday 17th March

G-IASA
D-CKJM
G-EGTB
PI-04

G-SASC
G-DXTR

BeB200
Ceb560XLS
PA28
PC12
BeB200C
BeB200

Thursday 18th March

G-IASA BeB200
D-CKJM Ceb560XLS
ZM335 EMB500
PI-04 PC12
G-FLYW Be200
G-FSEU Be200
G-ISAR Ced21lcC
Friday 19th March
G-FSEU Be200
G-ISAR Ced2lcC
G-TUIF B788
M-PORT BD5000
9H-QEI B738
G-CRZR Cruiser
G-BODD PA28
G-DOVS R44

Saturday 20th March

N73GR PA28
9H-QETI B738
G-NIAA BeB200
G-DXTR BeB200
Sunday 21st March
G-TUIF B788
G-TTNO A320neo
G-DXTR BeB200
G-RJXH RJ145EP
G-SPRE Ceb550
Monday 22nd March
G-RCFC Hawker900XP
G-IASB BeB200GT
G-TUIF B788
G-EMAA EC135T2
G-IASB BeB200GT

Tuesday 23rd March

G-RJXH
G-RVLG
G-FRYA
G-RSXP
G-FRYA
G-TUIF

RJ145EP
CeF406
R44
Ce560XLS
R44

B788

Wednesday 24th March

F-RARF/240

A332

1104/1154
1617/18th
1700 osht
1816/18th
1818/1921
1954/2136

0041/0142
17th/0752
1234/1459
17th/1534
1604/2112
2107/19th
2158/19th

18th/0012
18th/0118
0952/1107
0956/1318
1131/20th
1340 ofly
1609 osht
1700 ofly

1616 osht
19th/1844
2031/2108
2337/21st

0740/22nd
1018/1332
20th/1152
1215/1330
1841/1926

0843/0939
0849/1129
21st/1059
1847/1928
1946/2116

0109/27th
1216/1409
1219 ofly
1444/1624
1537 ofly
1826/24th

0948/1016

MDIO3
AHO459H

FNF127
GMAO3
SYG246

MDIO3
AHO416H
CWL35
FNF127
PYNO1
EEL99A
EEL999

EEL99A
EEL999
TOM756P/8756

RYRO955

RYR956
CWYO5F/05G
SYG250

TOM757P
SHT8R/9K
SYG250
LOG840P/840
SYG2

VXS522
MDIO3
TOM8758
HLE79
MDIO3

LOG841
REV411P/411
VCG1XP/2XP

TOM759P

CTM1275

EGNV
LEMG

EGWU

EGET

EGSH

EGAA

EGYD

EGGW

EGNX
EGNX

EGCC
EGPF
LIRA

EGAA
EGTF

KPHL

EGLL

EGPF

EGNT

EGLF
EGNV

2227
EGAA

EGFF
EGNX
EGKB

KPHL

LFOE

EGAA

EGPD
EGTF

EGNV
EDLP
EGYD
EKCH
EGGW

EGNX
EGNX
KPHL
EGGP

LIRA
EGAA

EGLL
EGTF
EGFF
EGCC

EGLF
EGAA
KPHL
EGPN
EGNV

EGKB

EBBR

LEAS



Wednesday 24th March cont.

G-TUIF B788
G-BODD PA28
G-GDEFW B738

Thursday 25th March
OO0-JVA ERJ190

Friday 26th March
N282N Ce700
G-KSOH Ceb525M2

Saturday 27th March

G-WNCH BeB200
G-SWRD B733
G-GDFW B738
G-RJXH RJ145EP
G-FINA CeF150L

Sunday 28th March

G-FLYW Be200
G-SASD BeB200C
G-RJXH RJ145EP

Monday 29th March
PH-CYP PC12
G-SWRD B733

Tuesday 30th March
G-HAMR PA28

Wednesday 31lst March

ZM335 EMB500
G-ISAR Ced2lcC
G-GMAF BeB200
G-LMRA* ATRA42

MOVEMENT NOTES

23rd/0958
1009 osht
19th/1518

0542/0711

1503/1602
1508/1747

0705/0821
1217/1510
1255/ Apr
23rd/1327
1405 ofly

1453/1559
1809/1848
1909/31st

1131/1211
1749/1852

1444 osht

1133/1502
1343/1452
1430/1513
1636/1656

TOM8788

EXS6152

JAF930F/9331

EDC268

SYG255
BRO21P/21
EXS6153
LOG840

PYNO1
GMAO1B
L0OG841

BRO21/21P

CWL41
EEL999/999H
GMAO1
LOGY930T

31lst: G-LMRA - Crew training between 1523-1746.

Thursday lst April

OK-KIN Ceb525B
G-CIKM DA42
N260AM Ceb25

Friday 2nd April

G-GMAE BeB200
G-NPTA B738F
G—-SPRE Ceb50

Saturday 3rd April

ET-FPD CRJI00NG
G-CIPM Quik
G-CIPM Quik
G-EGPF PA28R
97-0401 C-37A

0758/0911
1002 osht
1025/1145

0407/0449
0645/2056
1359/1448

1036/1242
1205 ofly
1215 ofly
1531 osht
2359/ 4th

DFC6LB

GMAO1C
SWN4125/NPT4126
SYG2

BCY352P/9362

SAM993

EBBR

EGLF
EGJJ

EGTF
EGFF
LE'PB

EGFE
EGPE
EGFF

EHRD
LILBG

EGPD
EGSS
EGPD
EGPD

LKPR

EDMA

EGPD
EGSS
EGTK

EIDW

OMDB

KPHL

LFPB

ENGM

KBED
EGNT

EGTF

LLBG

EGFF

EGAA
EGPF

EHBK
EGSS

EGYD
EGNX
EGPF
EGPD

UKKK

EDMA

EGPF
EGSS
EKVG

LFPB



Sunday 4th April

97-0401
OK-KIN
ETI-FPD
G-GMAE

C-37A
Ceb25B
CRJ900NG
BeB200

Monday 5th April

G-JMAW

BeB200GT

Tuesday 6th April

G-NOCM
G-JMAW
G-JMAW

Ceb525A
BeB200GT
BeB200GT

Wednesday 7th April

G-BGRO
G-CMBC

CeF1l72M
Ceb550

Thursday 8th April

Nothing of note.

Friday 9th April

G-SASC
N663CD
27174

BeB200C
SR22
C-17A

Saturday 10th April

G-ZOFG
G-FLYK
G-BWOR

PA28
BeB200
PA1S8

Sunday 1lth April

G-CGHL
G-IPLY
G-NJAC

MTO Sport
Ceb550
Ce560XLS

Monday 12th April

G-NJAC
G-SASC
G-BZBF

Ceb60XLS
BeB200C
Cel72M

Tuesday 13th April

OY-CLP
5151/61-PH
G-CDzT
G-NOCM

Ce650
C-130
BeB200
Ceb25A

Wednesday 14th April

G-NOCM
M-DMBP
G-SASC
G-NIAB
D-FORH

Ceb25A
LR40
BeB200C
BeB200C
PC12

Thursday 15th April

G-JRER

P2006T

3rd/1614
1747/1824
1829/1904
2010/2049

0116/0133

0717/0828
0857/1015
2003/2015

1409 osht
1456/1609

0445/0550
0955 ofly
1106/1130

0935 osht
1048/1108
1330 ofly

1105 ofly
1202/1311
1500/12th

11th/0737
0840/0916
1404 ofly

0935/1055
1013 osht
1648/1744
1937/14th

13th/0733
0804/1609
0949/1008
1102/1322
1347/1604

1000 ofly

SAM993
DFC6LB
BCY9363/353P
GMAO1B

MBG01/04

EDC268
MBGO1
MBG01/04

LJCS

GMAO3

RRR808

PYNO4

LJC3
NJU634K

NJU707G
GMAO3

NFAQO62P/062
CTM1129
REV202/202P
EDC278

EDC278

GMAO3
CWYO8F/08G

EGNT
LE'PB
EGPE

EGLJ

EGPF
EGAL
EGAA

EGBJ

EGPA

EGVN

EIDW

EGBJ
EGLF

EGPB

EKYT

EGNX
EGPF

EGBB
EGPD
EGAA
EGKB

KADW
LKPR
EIDW
EGPF

EGLJ

EGJJ
EGAA
EGLJ

EGAC

EGPD

EGNT

EGFE

UKKK

EGLF
EGPD

LHPR

EGNX

EGTK
EGBB
EGBB
EGAA
EDMO



Thursday 15th April cont.

272175 C-17A
G-CRZR Cruiser
G-BGLG Celb52
G-HAMR PA28
CS-DXP Ce560XLS
G-NOCM Ceb25A
Friday 16th April
CS-DXP Ceb60XLS
G-ILBG Ce525A
G-CFEFNW EuroStar
G-SONE Ceb25A
G-BSPE CeF1l72P
G-CRZR Cruiser
G-BDFY AAS5
G-CFOW Skyranger
G-BSPE CeF1l72P
G-0OASK Eurofox
G-CLDK PA28

Saturday 17th April

G-0OASK Eurofox
G-ISAR Ced21cC
Sunday 18th April
G-FSEU Be200
Monday 19th April
G-FLYK BeB200
G-IASA BeB200
D-ISKO Premierl
G-FLYK BeB200
OE-GYS Ceb525B

Tuesday 20th April

OE-GYS
OY-NCO
G-TACN
G-ILBG

Ceb25B
Do328Jet
DAG2
Ce525A

Wednesday 21st April

OY-NCO
G-SASC
G-CLDM
G-BWLF
G-TACN
G-BGRE
G-BZBF
G-FSEU
G-TACN
Z2J188

G-WIFE

Do328Jet
BeB200C
Skyranger
Ced(04
DA6G2
Be200
Cel72M
Be200
DAG2
Apache
CeR182

Thursday 22nd April

G-BKAZ

Celb52

1229/1303
1517 ofly
1525 osht
1758 osht
1842/16th
1846/1911

15th/0943
1053/1247
1155 ofly
1200/1311
1215 ofly
1221 ofly
1223 osht
1320 ofly
1409 ofly
1619 ofly
1715 ofly

1245 ofly
1735/1922

1845/1911

0245/0428
1027/1155
1038/1127
1926/2029
1955/20th

19th/1113
1149/21st
1418/21st
2130/2202

20th/0905
0912/1024
1011 ofly
1016 ofly
20th/1155
1159/1542
1241 ofly
1339/1624
1508/1658
1632 ofly
1811 osht

1238 osht

RRR816

NJE701L
EDC278

VCG1BG/2BG

CLF217

EEL999

EEL99A/99P

PYNO4
MDI11

PYNO4
AOJ41S

A0J41S
SUS354A
VOR09
VCG2BG/3BG

SUS354B
GMAO3

VOROS
MBGO2

EEL99A
VORO09

Juggernautl

EGVN

EGSS
EGTK

EGPF

EGGW

EGNX

EGHI

EGFE
EGSH
EDDB
EGJJ
EGNT

EKBIT
EGAE
EGKB

EGPA

EGQS

EGNX
EGPH

EGHQ

EGPF

EGLF
EGJB

EGGD

EGAA

EGNX

EGJJ
EGNV
EDDB
EGFE

LOWW

EGNX

EKBI
EGPD

EGPH

EGCN

EGAA
EGAE



Friday 23rd April

G-BGRE
G-IFBP
23208

23228

G-BRXD
9H-QAQ
G-BRXD
G-CIPM
G-CIPM

Be200
AS350B
Apache
Apache
PA28
B738
PA28
Quik
Quik

Saturday 24th April

F-GIXU B734F
HB-VTW Ceb25M2
G-IPAX Ce560XL
D-ACKJ CRJ900
G-CKHY HypeR
G-SASC BeB200C
9H-VCO CL350
Sunday 25th April
G-BNOF PA28
G-BITF CeF152
G-SCAA EC135T2
G-SELA Celb2
G-MCGR AW189
Monday 26th April
G-PXMI A109cC
G-ESNA EMB500
G-PXMI A109C
9H-VCO CL350
F-GIXU B734F

Tuesday 27th April

Nothing of note.

Wednesday 28th April

G-BKAZ

Celb52

Thursday 29th April

G-HALS R44
M-SPOR BeB200
G-FLYK BeB200
G-LATO Ce680A
G-BTGO PA28
Friday 30th April
G-ESNA EMB550

Saturday lst May

G-FLYK
G-LFBD
CS—-PHA
G-DMCI
G-FLYK

BeB200
Ce525A
EMB505
Ikarus
BeB200

0824/0833
0918 ofly
1010 ofly
1010 ofly
1253 ofly
1533/2341
1659 ofly
1813 ofly
1821 ofly

0524/26th
1024/1122
1035/1221
1059/1157
1120 ofly
1718/1914
2111/26th

1055 osht
1201 ofly
1322/1400
1737 osht
2218/2300

0930 ofly
1255/1419
1257 ofly
24th/1718
24th/2102

1555 osht

1506 ofly
1531/1901
1644/1723
1726/1758
1742 ofly

1356/1803

0950/1042
1121/1213
1320/ 2nd
1423 ofly
2143/2245

MBGO1

Juggernautl
Juggernaut?2

RYR5580/5581

TAY4125
FSE1C
EDC398
DLH1WC/963

GMAO3
VJT449

HLE76/76A

CG199

EDC401

VJT449
TAY4426

NHL44

PYNQO4
BZEOS5B/05C

EDC401

PYNO4
CLF229
NJU134B

PYNO4

EGLJ

LIMP

EBLG
LSZH
EGHI
EDDF

EGPD
LROP

ERI

S.Queensferry

EGGW

EGGP
EGHOQ
EGWU

EIDW

EGFE
EGKB
EGGW

EGKK

EGLJ

LIMP

LSGG
EGGW
EDDF

EGPD

EGPT

EGPK

LEFMN

EICK
LEFRN

EGKB
EGFE
EGKB

EGGW

EGKK

EGGD

EGFE



Sunday 2nd May

G-BEFA PA28
CS-PHA EMB505
CS—-DXN Ce560XLS
N220AM SR22

Monday 3rd May

2-DEWS EA500
CS-PHA EMB505
272175 C-17A
G-WCCP BeB200

Tuesday 4th May

M-GETS PC12
OY-NCM Do328Jet
M-GETS PC12
14-00841 Be350C
G-SUGR RJ135BJ
G-WCCP BeB200

Wednesday 5th May

OY-NCM Do328Jet
G-SUGR RJ135BJ
NO1FX BD700

Thursday 6th May

NO1FX

G-IASC
G-GSYS
G-GSYS
CS—-DXP
G-LMRD

Friday 7th May

G-CESR
G-CTFS

BD700
Be200
PA34
PA34
Ceb60XLS
ATR42

Quik
Gazelle

Saturday 8th May

D-AECB

Sunday 9th May

G-TTNM
099/YP
108/YW

ERJ190

A320neo
EMB121AA
EMB121AA

Monday 10th May

099/YP
108/YW
G-SUGR
G-NICB

EMB121AA
EMB121AA
RJ135BJ

BeB200GT

Tuesday 1llth May

G-FLYJ
G-RMPS
G-GSYS
G-SUGR
M-AATD

EV-97
RV-12
PA34
RJ135BJ
BD6000

1232 ofly
1st/1340
1416/1647
1650 ofly

1223/1327
1245/1528
1306/1343
1848/1923

1041/1102
1149/ 5th
1647/1717
1757/1850
1820/ 5th
1922/2022

4th/0900
4th/1122
1252/ 6th

5th/1203
1208/1314
1215 osht
1516 osht
1822/1943
2113/2157

1125 ofly
1552 ofly

1142/1229

1028/1136
1517/10th
1519/10th

9th/0809
9th/0811
1313/11th
1618/1711

1124 osht
1305 ofly
1450 osht
10th/1622
1859/13th

NJU928P

NJE954N/539U

C-HA/NJU282H

RRR809
BRO39P/39

SUS307

R140841
EDC461
BRO39/30P

SUS308
EDC461
LXJ91

LXJ91
MDI11

NJE846L/205B
LOG53S/853P

DLH1WC/963

SHT8K/9B
CTM1762
CTM1763

CTM1762
CTM1763
EDC461
CBM66

TEY16C
EDC382

EGHH

EGJB
EGGW
EGVN
EGCN

EGHR
EKBI
EBAW
EDDM
EGSS
EGTK

BIRK

EGCC

LEBT
EGPB

EDDF

EGLL
EGPE
EGPE

EGAA
EGFF

EGLF

EGGW
LEBT

EGJB
EGKB
EGVN
EGTK
EGHR

EGHR
BIKF
EGCN

EKBI
KBGR

KRDU
EGNV

EGGW
EGPD

EDDF

EGLL

EGNS
EGNS

EGFA

EDDF



Tuesday 1llth May cont.

G-NICB

BeB200GT

Wednesday 12th May

ZM405
ZM405

A400M
A400M

Thursday 13th May

CS-DLK DA2000EX
N568AW DHC8
2-EMBR EMB505
M-AATD BD6000
G-NICB BeB200GT
Friday 1l4th May

N568AW DHCS8
G-CCHL PA28
G-BGYH PA28
ZM337 EMB500
G-GBVX Robin

Saturday 15th May

G-BGYH PA28
G-CFMX PA28
G-PJCC PA28
G-CEVS EV-97
G-BODD PA28
PH-EXM ERJ175
Sunday 16th May
PH-EXM ERJ175
N551SW BD700
G-SAJC* RJ145EP
G-FINA CeF150L
G-SAJC¥* RJ145EP
G-0ASK Eurofox
G-CIIA Quik
G-NICB BeB200GT
OE-FNP Ceb510
Monday 17th May
OE-FNP Ceb510
N551SW BD700
ZH004 BN2T
G-ISAR Ced21cC

Tuesday 18th May

G-ISAR
G-OWAP
D-BSUN
G-IPAX
G-CKHY
G-BDFY
G-SONE
G-BSDO

Ced21cC
PA28
Do328Jet
Ceb560XL
HypeR
AA-5
Ceb25A
Celb52

1935/2013

1259 osht
1315 osht

1154/1257
1332/14th
1406/1605
11th/1716
1857/1942

13th/1047
1210 ofly
1233 osht
1245/1559
1618 ofly

0958 osht
1223 ofly
1223 ofly
1446 ofly
1806 osht
2114/16th

15th/0607
1154/17th
10th/1224
1301 ofly
1525/1707
1530 osht
1656 ofly
1702/1755
1913/17th

16th/0736
16th/1153
1549/1700
2206/18th

17th/0152
1038 osht
1131/19th
1142/1517
1143 ofly
1534 osht
1646/19th
1756 osht

CBM66

COMET458
COMET458

STATEG6S
ORT55N

CBM66

STATEGS

CWL32

KLM1293

KLM64J
LOG42SP
LOG3BE/327
CBM66
GAC212Y
GAC101%Z
AAC523

EEL999

EEL999
TEY04D
SUS307
EDC543

CLF974

EGFA

EGLF
BIKF
EGTE

EGTK

EGPE

EHAM

LFSB

EGHO

EGPN

EGKB

EGNU
EGNX

EKBI
EGGW

EGGD

EGFF

EGLF

LEZG
EGLF
EGPN

LHBP

EGNT

EHAM

EGHQ

EGPF

EGTK

LFAQ
KOAK
EGAA

EGGW

EGGW



Wednesday 19th May

G—-SONE
OE-IAJ
D-BSUN
SE-RMX
N65WL

G-ISAR
9H-ILY
G-JMAW
G-CDZT
D-CCCB
0Y-SKK
D-CMDH
G-SONE
G-NJAB

07-0033

Ceb25A
B734F
Do328Jet
LR35A
BD700
Ced21cC
CRJ850
BeB200GT
BeB200
LR35A
DA8X
Ce680
Ceb25A
Ce560XLS
CV-22B

Thursday 20th May

D-CMDH Ce680
G-EXPO PA46
G-NJAB Ce560XLS
27504 Shadow
G-SASD BeB200C
Friday 21st May

G-MCGE S-92A
CS-CHD CL350
G-TULI EMB550
282 PC12
165832 C-40A
G-NJAA Ce560XLS
G-XXEB Sk76C
G-NJAA Ce560XLS

Saturday 22nd May

CS-LTC Ce680A
9H-PLM Ce650
G-NJAA Ce560XLS
G-BIOB Cel72P
G-RCFC Hawker900XP
N939SR SR20

CS-CHC CL350
G-AZWY PA24

N380X Cel77RG
D-CTWO LR35A
Sunday 23rd May

D-CTWO LR35A
G-RCFC Hawker900XP
2-RBTS DA2000LX
N347CZ Ceb525C
G-EUYH A320

G-NJAA Ceb560XLS
2-EMBR EMB505
G-ULFM Gulf450
HA-LPY A320

18th/0828
0839/2049
18th/0853
0942/1041
1144/1219
1204/1309
1245/1356
1315/1321
1402/1608
1425/1549
1449/1536
1704/20th
1820/1841
1932/20th
2119/2137

19th/0905
1229/1342
19th/1611
1910/2114
2127/2156

0346/0443
0810/0931
0945/1140
1059 T&Go
1114/1312
1158/1328
1456/1552
1856/22nd

0850/1053
0852/1010
21st/1119
1300 ofly
1415/23rd
1523 ofly
1710/1923
1832 ofly
1841/2049
2255/23rd

22nd/0035
22nd/1102
1121/1240
1237/1340
1314/1412
1339/1802
1605/1702
1726/26th
1923/2019

CLF974
TAY4125/4426
SUS308

EEL999
VJT630
MBGO1
REV434/434P
AMB132
MMD22

EFD6H
CLF974
NJU292wW
KNIFE72

EFD6H

NJU736E
SCARAB54
GMAO1C

CG912
C-HD/NJEQ72R
CLF964
IRL282
CNV6621
NJE632U/724N
TQF2R/G-EB
NJU839M

NJE871Y/642A
LWG891/802
NJU347K

VXS522

AYY108

AYY108
VXS523
ORT2LX

BAW8590/9251
NJU833K/732W
ORT55N
PDY53A
Wz7Z1607/100J

EBLG

ESSL
EGNV
EGNX
LSGG
EGLJ
EGBB
EDSB
EKBI
EDQG
EGHI

EGLF
2227

EGKA

EGXW
EGPE

22727
EGLF
EGGD
EGAC
LICZ
EGKB
EGNE
EGPN

EIDW
EDLN

EGLF

EGKB

EBAW
EYVI

EGJJ
LSZH
EGLL
EGNR
LEZG
EGGW
LROP

EGHI
LFRN
EKBI
ESKN
EGSS
EGSS
EGLF
EGLJ
EGNX
EDSB
EGPE

EGGD

22727

EDDL
EGKA
EGLF
EGXW
EGPF

Fafarals
LFMD
EGGD
EGGW
LERT
EGHI
EGNE

LPFR
LPFR
EGKB

EGKB

EGPG

EDDK
LFPB
EGJJ
EGSS
EGLL
EGLF
EGNT

LROP



Monday 24th May

M-SPOR
N723JF
283
ZK554
G-SIRS
G-TULI
ZK554
283

BeB200
Be350ER
PC12
Chinook
Ceb560XL
EMB550
Chinook
PC12

Tuesday 25th May

G-FLYW
NO2FX

G-GSYS
G-GSYS
G-CIKM
SE-RMX
G-WCCP
G-FLYW

Be200
BD700
PA34
PA34
DA42
LR35A
BeB200
Be200

Wednesday 26th May

NO92FX

G-CGHL
G-XXEB
D-CAWX
G-OSFS
CS-DXU
G-ULFM

BD700

MTO Sport
Sk76C
Ce680
CeF177RG
Ce560XLS
Gulf4d50

Thursday 27th May

CS-DXU Ce560XLS
G-UzZLB* A320neo
G-EVIE PA28
G-FLYK BeB200
G-UZLB* A320neo
G-NICB BeB200GT
G-NJAC Ce560XLS
G-THFC RJ135BJ
G-FFFC Ceb10
Friday 28th May

G-FLYK BeB200
G-CGYO RV-6A
OY-SKK DA8X
9H-PLM Ce650
SP-OMI EMB550
G-FLYK BeB200
G-NJAB Ce560XLS
D-ARIE DA7X
CS-CHC CL350

Saturday 29th May

G-FLYK
G-LCYL*
D-ARIE
G-NICB
G-SIRS

BeB200
ERJ190
DA7X
BeB200GT
Ceb560XL

0919/1221
1024/1142
1224 T&Go
1240 ofly
1242/1408
1440/1526
1615 ofly
1841 T&Go

0810/0924
1117/26th
1127 osht
1144 osht
1217 osht
1300/1408
1627/1723
1916/1937

25th/1016
1023 ofly
1542/1636
1554/1749
1700 ofly
1726/27th
23rd/1831

26th/0753
23rd/1020
1113 osht
1211/1302
1401/1454
1425/1500
1456/1704
1738/2012
1752/1812

0115/0227
1044 ofly
1333/1434
1455/1544
1627/1718
1656/1747
1818/31st
1825/29th
1916/2020

0700/0811
28th/0805
28th/1316
1318/1411
1352/1450

IRL283
SHEDS17
KRH49R/49
CLF964
SHEDS517
IRL283

PYNO1
LXJ92
TFY11C
TEY11C

BRO32/32P
PYNO1

LXJ92

TQF1

PDY53B

NJEO35K
EzZY291

PYNO4
EZY292/68XC
CBM66
NJU604R/976T
KRH50/50R
SYG279

PYNO4

MMD2 2
LWG801/892

PYNO4
NJU6T71E
AHO9338
C-HC/NJE547B

PYNO4
CFE2341
AHO9338
CBM66
LNX83RS

EGMC
LKPR
EGAA

EGWU
EGGD

EGAA

EGFE
KSDL

ESKN
EGLK
EGAB

2227
EDDB

EGWU

EGFE
EGHH
EGSU
EGLF
EGSS
EGBB

EGSS

EKBI
LPFR
CYYT
EGFE
EGGW
EDLP
EGWU

EGFE

EGPN
EGLF

EGCN
BIKF
EGGW

EGLF
EGGD

EGGW

EGAA

ESSL
EGCN
EGFE

KTEB

EGVO
LSGG

EGGW

EGJJ
EGHH

EGSS
EGSS
EGPN
EGKB
EGWU
LSZH

EGFE

EGPE
EGPK
EPWA
EGAA

EGLF

EGAA
LPFR
KOAK
EGSU
UKKK



Saturday 29th May cont.

G-LCYL* ERJ190 1453/30th CFE2340
G-ZOFG PA28 1621 osht

G-FLYK BeB200 1834/1855 PYNO4

Sunday 30th May

CS-DGW Ceb525B 1921/31st VVV113
Monday 31lst May

CS-DGW Ceb525B 30th/0741 VVVvV121
G-FFFC Ceb510 0954/1024 SYG279
G-NJAB Ce560XLS 28th/1259 NJUO8G6E
G-NJAC Ce560XLS 1444/1813 NJU408A/084F
MOVEMENT NOTES

l6th: G-SAJC - New Newquay service.

27th: G-UZLB - New twice weekly Bournemouth service.
29th: G-LCYL - New weekly Faro service.

Tuesday lst June

G-OLIV BeB200 1219/1240 CBM77

OY-NCM Do328Jet 1227/ 2nd SUS307
G-NJAC Ce560XLS 1618/1858 NJE509T/630M
G-BFEB Jodel 1635 osht

Wednesday 2nd June

SE-LPS ATP 0043/0141 NPTO016R/423P
TF-BBK* B734F 0709/0834 DHK2876/083X
OY-NCM Do328Jet 1st/0922 SUS308
CS-DOL Ceb525B 1041/1217 VVV641/642
Thursday 3rd June

D-IWIR Ceb525A 0812/0925 ECA4C

G-GSYS PA34 1202 osht

TC-MCC A300F 1415/1553 MNB201/202
Friday 4th June

G-CKUB Ce560XLS 1028/1151 EDC648
G-NJAC Ce560XLS 1040/1231 NJU314U/252Q
G-VALK Be200 1109/1214

UR-PSE B738 1355/1520 AUTI1115/1116
Saturday 5th June

F-GIXN B734F 0517/ 7th TAY4125
G-UZHU* A320neo 4th/0711 EZY6931
G-LCYK ERJ190 1050/2132 CFE7031/7032
G-UZHU* A320neo 1425/ 6th EZY6932
Sunday 6th June

G-HALS R44 1011 ofly

G-NJAA Ce560XLS 1515/1658 NJU546H/084P
G-CKUB Ce560XLS 1659/ 7th EDC719
G-UZMJ A321neo 1839/1934 EZY635P/96RZ
HA-LYN A320 1948/2056 WZz1607/100J

LPFR

EGAA

LPFR

EGLK

EGPK

EGAA
EKBI
EGWU

EGSS
EGNX

EKBI

LEPA

EGLL

EGGW
EGFF
EGJB
UKBB

EBLG

EGAA
LXGB

EGLF
EGLF
EGKK
LROP

EGFE

EGLF
EGBB
EGPE
EGLF

EGAA

EGKB

EGNX
EGPD
EKBI
LPMA

LEPA

LTBA

LEMG

EGGW

EGKB
UKBB

LXGB
EGAA

EGFF

EGKK
LROP



Monday 7th June

G-LCAD
G-CKUB
G-LATO
G-HALS
N48JP

CS-CHD
G-JRER
9H-QDL
F-GIXN

ERJ190
Ceb560XLS
Ce680A
R44

DA7X
CL350
P2006T
B738
B734F

Tuesday 8th June

G-JMKE
N48JP

177702
177702
G-TAAB
G-OLIV
G-MICI
G-MCGT

Cel72S
DA7X
CC-177A
CC-177A
SR22
BeB200
Cel825S
AW189

Wednesday 9th June

G-MCGR
N841WS
Z272176

CS-CHH
G-ETDC
G-MSFX

AW189
Gulfd4d50
C-17A
CL350
Cel72P
EMB550

Thursday 10th June

G-CGHL
G-CKUB

MTO Sport
Ce560XLS

Friday 11lth June

G-GMAE
G-FLYK
G-LATO
N841WS
D-ISUN
G-FLYK
G-ILBG
OH-WIC

BeB200
BeB200
Ce680A
Gulf4d50
Ceb25A
BeB200
Ce525A
CL604

Saturday 12th June

G-ESNA EMB550
G-NJAB Ceb560XLS
G-FLYK BeB200
D-ATIJC A320neo
G-RJXH RJ145EP
G-SIRS Ceb60XL
G-GDEF Robin
G-PICU AW169
G-FLYK BeB200
Sunday 13th June
N81025 Be350ER
G-BGRE Be200

0813/0856
6th/0837
0911/1009
1025 ofly
1114/ 8th
1214/1308
1413 ofly
1536/1631
5th/2049

0500 T&Go
7th/1000
1336 osht
1348/1432
1453 ofly
1449/1708
1642 ofly
1916/2003

0443 ofly
1155/11th
1328/1505
1552/1626
1601 osht
1619/2018

1110 ofly
1153/1257

0011/0225
0900/1040
1520/1736

9th/1529
1605/1727
1748/1832
1758/1824
2230/2337

0755/13th
0928/13th
1049/1520
1124/1211
1244/1345
1455/1811
1521 ofly
1626 ofly
2249/2310

1023/1145
1113/1232

CFE1TJ/8MS EGLC

EDC624

BZEO5A/05B EGKB
EDDH
EGLF

RYR14Z7ZP/34SK LIRA

TAY4426

E.Fortune
CFC3613
CFC3613 EGQOS
CBM'77 EGNS
CG199 S.Queensferry

CG199

EGLF
RRR812 EGPD

EGPI
FLJ51S EGPF
EDC739 EGGW
GMAO1B EGPD
PYNO4 EGHI
BZEO5A/05B EGKB
ECASC LEMH
PYNO4 EGAA
VCG2BG/3BG EGGD
JEF11 GLRB
EDC358 EGGW
NJU951C EGGW
PYNO4 EGFE
DLHI1WC/963 EDDF
LOG3BE/820 EGHO
KRH51R EGBP
HLESO
PYNO4 EGAA

LKPR
MBGO1 EGLJ

EGLC
EGWU
EGLF

EGPI

LIRA
LFRN

EGPG
KAUS

EGVN

EGNS

EGPK

EGWU
EGLF

EGGW

EGGW

EGPF
EGAA
EGKB
EGLF
EGKB
EGFE
EGNX
EFHK

EGAA
EDDF
EGFF
EGVN

EGFE

BIKF
EGAA



Sunday 13th June cont.

G-ISLH ATR42
OE-LIM Gulf550
G-NJAB Ce560XLS
G-KSOH Ceb25M2
G-ESNA EMB550
G-RJXH RJ145EP
G-BGRE Be200
Monday 14th June
G-HCSA Ceb25A
G-NJAA Ce560XLS
CS-DXZz Ce560XLS

Tuesday 15th June

G-ILBG
M-YMCM
G-NIAA
D-BSUN
G-DNKS
CS-DXZ
G-MOSJ
G-NJAA
G-HCSA
G-SAJK
G-LXWD

Ceb25A
B429
BeB200
Do328Jet
Ikarus
Ce560XLS
BeC90GT
Ce560XLS
Ceb25A
RJ145EP
Ce560XLS

Wednesday 16th June

G-SASC
G-FLYW
M-YMCM
D-BSUN
G-GSYS
G-ISAR
0Y-SKK
G—-SPRE
CS-DXZ
G-TTNM
G-FLYW

BeB200C
Be200
B429
Do328Jet
PA34
Ced21C
DA8X
Ceb550
Ce560XLS
A320neo
Be200

Thursday 17th June

G-RVIC RV-6A
282 PC12
G-CHVB Quik
G-CIIA Quik
G-RVIC RV-6A
ZP805 P-8A
Friday 18th June
G-NJAA Ce560XLS
G-FFFC Ceb10
EC-LXQ¥* A320
G-SASD BeB200C
G-CLXX Eurofox

Saturday 19th June

G-SUGR

RJ135BJ

1118/1315
1127/1306
12th/1229
1454/1609
12th/1750
1836/14th
2306/2333

1007/15th
1432/15th
1757/15th

0800/0843
0934/1012
1118/1314
1228/16th
1335 ofly
14th/1341
1513/1632
14th/1618
14th/1648
1647/1755
1652/1839

0345/0431
0743/0952
0835/0924
15th/1104
1119 osht
1143/1240
1152/1230
1215/1936
1235/1559
1900/18th
2035/2053

1015 ofly
1155/1234
1210 ofly
1438 ofly
1450 ofly
1651 T&Go

0849/1033
0905/1609
0938/1119
1443/1535
1715 ofly

0811/0943

BCI801/802
AOJ93M
NJUO76R
EDC739
EDC358
1.0G821
MBGO1

BO0603
NJU857G

VCG1BG/2BG

CWYO5F/05G
SUS307

NJE191E
CLF075
NJU354E
BO0O603
LOG841/35M7z
VCG3WD/4WD

GMAO3
PYNO1

SUS308
TFY10C
EEL999/999H
MMD2 2

SYG2
NJE132M/C-XZ
BAW8580
PYNO1

IRL282

Stingray02

NJU375F/259W
SYG319
IBE3048/3049
GMAO1

EDC623

EGJJ
EGLF

EGAA

EGFF
EGAA

EGLF
EGPN
EGLF

EGNX
Kirkby
EGAA
EKBT

EGGD

ESDF
EGGW

EGPD

EGFE
P77

EGBB
EKBI
EGPF
EGPN
EGLL
EGAE

EIME

EGLF

EGBB

LEMD
EGCC

KBGR

EGGW
KCVG
EGNR
EGKB
EGGW

EGLJ

EGGD
EGPG
EGAA

EGLF
EGGD
EGGW
EGLF
EGHI
LEMG

EGPD
EGAE
27?277
EKBI

EGNX
EGPE
EGGW
EGLF

EGFE

EGOV

EGWU

EGBB

LEMD
EGPF

EGPF



Saturday 19th June cont.

G-NJAC Ce560XLS
G-CKHY HypeR
G-USHA LR75
G-CKHY HypeR
Sunday 20th June
G-JMAW BeB200GT
G-VALK Be200
G-FFFC Ceb10
EC-JETI A319
HA-LVD A321neo
G-JMAW BeB200GT
Monday 21st June
G-KCMI PA46
TC-LTE A321neo
YU-BTB Ceb50
D-CONE LR35
G-KCMI PA46

Tuesday 22nd June

Nothing of note.

Wednesday 23rd June

G-FLYW
G-FLYW
M-YMCM
ZET00

G-IPAX
G-ISAR
G-ISAS
G-NJAA
G-THEC

Be200
Be200
B429
BAeldo
Ceb560XL
Ced21C
EC145T2
Ce560XLS
RJ135BRJ

Thursday 24th June

M-ABGV LR45
G-JRXV B505
G-CBGX Bulldog
27175 C-17A
ZE701 BAel46
G-THFC RJ135BJ
G-NJAA Ce560XLS
G-EUYK A320
G-CDzT BeB200
Friday 25th June
G-IASB BeB200GT
EC-LVD A320
G-JASS BeB200
G-HASS Hawker850XP
G-NJAD DA2000EX
G-LATO Ce680A
G-0OLIV BeB200
OE-LIM Gulf550

0906/1041
0935 ofly
1457/1552
1604 ofly

0948/1123
1108/1200
1744/1813
1800/1857
1847/1956
2116/2143

0729/0805
0932/1105
1009/1108
1656/1804
1722/1740

0038/0155
0908/0928
0939/1701
1205/1323
1318/1402
1419/1611
1910 ofly
2027/24th
2145/24th

0557/0635
0713 ofly
1026 ofly
1147/1221
1209/1400
23rd/1211
23rd/1237
1729/1835
2044/2113

0908/1006
0955/1109
1116/1918
1144/27th
1304/1457
1322/1513
1325/1613
1851/26th

NJU472G/229B

BZEO6A/06B

MBGO1

SYG319
IBE3048/3049
WzZ1607/100J
MBGO1

HLY47
THY19VJ/23YC

AYY105
HLYS95

PYNO1
PYNO1

NOH99
EDC786
EEL999/999H
HLEOS
NJU458D
LNX60TC

RRR808

NOH35
LNX60TC
NJUS533E
BAW8580/9151
REV451/451P

MDI12
IBE3048/3049
BROO06

BO0O608
NJU192U/630H
BZEOS5A/05B
CBM77

AOJ93M

EGLF

EGKB

EGLJ
EIDW
EGBB
LEMD
LROP
EGAA

EGBW
LTEM
LYBE
LPMA
EGTK

EGFE
EGAB
Kirkby
EGWU
EGGW
EGAA

EGLF
EGGW

EGSS

EGPK
EGWU

EGJJ
EGLF

EGNV
LEMD
EGTC
EGNT
EGLF
EGKB
EGPN
KCVG

EGPD

EGKB

EGAA
EGHH
EGTK
LEMD
LROP
EGLJ

EGTK
LTFM
UKKK
EDDK
EGTB

EGAB
EGFE
Kirkby
EGNS
EGPF
EGNX

EGSS

EGVN
EGNS
EGGW
EGWU
EGLL
EGNX

EGGD
LEMD
EGTK

EGLF
EGFF
EGPF



Saturday 26th June

OE-LIM
G-FLYW
G-NJAD
G-TWOP
2-CLRK
CS-DLK
G-ZENJ
G-LXWD
05-0597

05-0446
04-0688

Gulf550
Be200
DA2000EX
Ceb25A
EA500
DA2000EX
LR75
Ceb560XLS
U-28A
U-28A
U-28A

Sunday 27th June

G-TWOP Ceb525A
2-TRVL CL650
G-NJAC Ceb560XLS
G-HASS Hawker850XP
G-JASS BeB200
G-IFBP AS350B
EI-CVA A320
G-IASB BeB200GT
CS—-PHA EMB505
G-UZMF A321neo
G-STBH B773
G-FLYW Be200
EC-IZH A320
YU-RDA Ceb560XLS
G-GAAL Ceb560XLS
G-BWVT DH82A
G-JASS BeB200
G-GMAH EC145T2
Monday 28th June
CS—-PHA EMB505
CS-CHK CL350
G-BVGO Kitfox
G-PDGV Pn68C
YU-RDA Ceb560XLS
13-5770 MC-130J
05-0597 U-28A
05-0446 U-28A
04-0688 U-28A
N5811M DA2000EX
G-CCCO EV-97A
272175 C-17A
272175 C-17A
G-DGAV Quik
G-WYLD CeT210N

Tuesday 29th June

G-XXEB
G-KSOH
OY-NCM
G-FSEU
G-ISAR
VT-RVL

Sk76C
Ceb25M2
Do328Jet
Be200
Ced21C
DA2000

25th/0755
1030/27th
1213/1754
1234/27th
1306/1751
1518/1843
1554/1829
1844/1950
2242/28th
2250/28th
2252/28th

26th/1038
1049/1152
1056/1255
25th/1147
1157/1311
1222 ofly
1351/1500
1507/1652
1541/28th
1545/1640
1607/2113
26th/1622
1754/1901
1823/28th
1846/1933
2011 ofly
2024/2136
2226/2322

27th/0744
0909/1111
1045 ofly
1150 ofly
27th/1150
1333/1445
26th/1419
26th/1424
26th/1427
1438/30th
1505 ofly
1622 osht
1641 osht
1712 ofly
1717 ofly

0848/0925
0935/ 1st
1105/30th
1130/1311
1359/1439
1543/1624

AOJ93M

PYNO1
NJU427Y/341F
CLF104

NJU909B/C-LK
BZEO1A/01B
VCG2WD/3WD
RCH1018
RCH1016
RCH1020

CLF104
VLZ189A
NJU574P/339D
BO0608
BRO31P/31

EIN4252/4253
MDI12
NJE122Y
EZY803A/49VH
BAW3591/9111
PYNO1
IBE3048/3049

KRH57R/57

BRO06/06P
HLEO2A/02

NJE697P/ 980K

RCH1030
RCH1018
RCH1016
RCH1020

RRR816
RRR816

TQF1/1R
EDC722
SUS307
EEL99A
EEL999/999H

EGFE
EGLF
EGTC
EGLF
EGLF
EGKB
EGMD
ETAR
ETAR
ETAR

EGTE
EGGW

EGCN

EIDW
EGGD
LEMD
EGGD
EGLL

LEMD
UKKK
EGYM

EGTK

Ft.William

EHAM

EGUN

EGGD

Holyrood

EGKB
EKBI
EGNX
EGBB
EGLF

LGAV

EGKB

EGLF
EGLF
EGGW
EGKB

EGTC
EGFF
EGLF
EGLF
EGTC

EIDW
EGNV

EGGD
FAOR
EGFE
LEMD

EGPF

EGCN
EGPE

EGLF
LEMV

LSZH
BIKF
BIKF
BIKF
BIKF

EGPF

EGTK
EGNX
EGPF



Tuesday 29th

June cont.

G-HARN
G-XXEB
G-GAAL
N234QS

PA28
Sk76C
Ceb60XLS
CL650

Wednesday 30th June

OK-UGJ
G-XXEB
OY-NCM
ZET701

G-ISAR
C-FNVT
G-THFC
N5811M
M-CLAB
N234QS
G-OLIV

Ce680
Sk76C
Do328Jet
BAel4d6
Ced21C
CL605
RJ135BJ
DA2000EX
CL300
CL650
BeB200

MOVEMENT NOTES

2nd: TF-BBK
5th: G-UZHU
18th: EC-LXQ

Thursday lst

1634 ofly
1645/30th
1854/1951
1926/30th

0734/0925
29th/0851
29th/0904
1114/1220
1128/1213
1131/1244
1209/ 1st
28th/1331
1404/ 1st
29th/1407
1846/1920

- EGPD diversion.
— New twice weekly Gibraltar service.
- New twice weekly Madrid service.

July

G-SASD
CS-DXV
G-THFEC
D-AEBC
2-MUJJ
G-LCAC
G-KSOH
D-CHRA
G-LCAC
G-CIFE
M-CLAB

BeB200C
Ceb560XLS
RJ135BJ
ERJ195
EA550
ERJ190
Ceb25M2
Ceb25C
ERJ190
BeB200
CL300

Friday 2nd July

D-IKCG
G-OLIV
G-SASC
EC-MCS
G-FLYW
M-FRZN
G-LCYM*
G-NJAD
G-SASD
G-BHJO
G-NJAB
YL-CSE'*
G-NJAD
G-FLYW

Saturday 3rd

Ceb25A
BeB200
BeB200C
A320
Be200
CL605
ERJ190
DA2000EX
BeB200C
PA28
Ce560XLS
A220
DA2000EX
Be200

July

G-NJAD
G-SAJC

DA2000EX
RJ145EP

0232/0322
0728/0900
30th/1125
1131/1234
1318/1437
1414/1524
29th/1423
1510/1615
1821/1918
1833/1933
30th/2039

0808/0900
0904/1013
0948/1032
1009/1149
1015/1135
1043/1111
1144/1252
1158/1347
1254/1318
1532 osht
1557/1728
1640/1756
1713/ 3rd
2000/2029

2nd/0957
1230/1401

TQF1
KRH54R/55R

TVS1J/2J
TOF1
SUS308
NOH12
EEL999

KRH52

CBM77

GMAO1B
NJE878D/974R
KRH52R
DLHI1WC/963

CFE16S/75P
EDC722
EFD4A
CFE88R/1PH
BR0O39/39P

CBM77
GMAOQO3
IBE3048/3049
PYNO1

CFE2342/35XN
NJU690B/810H
GMAO1

NJU843E/982W
BTI669/670
NJU462E
PYNO1

NJU848A
LOG3BE/840

2227
EGWU
KTEB

LEPA

EGWU
EGNX
CYYZ
EGGW

EGSS

EGLK

EGPA
EHAM

EDDF
EGHH
EGLC

EDDL
EGLC
EGHH

EDDL
EGPN
EGPD
LEMD
EGFE
EGNR
EGJB
EGGW
EGPC

EGLF
EVRA
EGWU
EGAB

EGHOQ

EGLF

BIAR
Holyrood
EKBI
EGNS
EGFF
EGPD

EGLF

KHPN
EGPN

EGPF
LEFPB
EGWU
EDDF
EGPO
EGLC
EGKB
EDDL
EGLC
EGPE
EGSS

LIPZ
EGPE
EGPA
LEMD
EGAB
EGNR
EGJB
EGWU
EGPF

EGJJ
EVRA

EGFE

EGNM
EGGW



Saturday 3rd July cont.

G-ZNTJ

LR75

Sunday 4th July

G-EZDK¥*
G-JASS
PH-EXS*
G-FLYK
2-TABS
M-WONE
G-NJAC
G-DRTD
G-NJAB
G-ZNTJ
OK-UGJ
G-FLYK
OK-NTU
G-DRTD

A319
BeB200
ERJL75
BeB200
EA500
Gulf4d50
Ceb560XLS
B738
Ce560XLS
LR75
Ce680
BeB200
Bed00XT
B738

Monday 5th July

G-ZBJJ
N742SP
OK-NTU
TC-LTI
9H-VJH
G-MOSJ
G-LMRC
G-NJAB
YL-CSL
EI-FPT*
N585RM
OK-NTU
OE-FLI
SX-DNG

B788
RJ135BJ
Bed00XT
A321neo
BD600O
BeC90GT
ATR42
Ceb560XLS
A220
CRJ900NG
Gulf550
Bed00XT
Ceb25
A321

Tuesday 6th July

SX-DNG
G-FLYW
OE-FLI
9H-VJH
G-TULI
D-AERO
G-FITC
G-NJAB
G-NJAC
N5811M
M-CELT

A321
Be200
Ceb25
BD6000
EMB550
RJ135BJ
PC12
Ceb560XLS
Ceb560XLS
DA2000EX
DA7X

Wednesday 7th July

G-FITC
G-KION
9H-0QBC
G-FITC
G-SAJO*
M-CELT
G-TULI

PC12
Ceb25
B738
PC12
RJ145MP
DA7X
EMB550

1328/ 4th

1000/1235
1018/1105
1059/1237
1103/1131
1107/1226
1137/11th
1228/1712
1249/1802
1331/ 5th
3rd/1610
1910/1951
1930/1958
2019/ 5th
2157/10th

0851/1103
0913/10th
4th/0922
0947/1121
1013/ 6th
1017/1704
1020/1124
4th/1237
1622/1731
1635/1754
1659/10th
1722/1858
1817/ 6th
2250/ 6th

5th/0028
0332/0710
5th/0643
5th/0805
0837/1013
0924/1104
0927/ 7th
1210/1317
1214/1912
1217/1552
1701/ 7th

6th/0824
0906/ 8th
1241/1324
1323/1539
1441/1623
6th/1444
1702/1756

BZEO3B

EZY9241L/871
BRO32P/32
KLM43M/40Z
PYNO4

NJU692K/812M
EXS6245/061C
NJUOCF
BZEO3B
TVS3J/4J
PYNO4
TIE745U0
EXS6250

BAW9110/9151
CWG742
TIE695U
THY19VJ/23YC
VJIT884
CLFO003
LOG854P/54S
NJU683Q
BTI669/670
SAS4615/9229

TIE782X/782U
LDX51C
AEE2PH

AEE633
PYNO1
LDX51C
VJT884
CLF921
AHO653Y

NJU9CF/393D
NJU409D/453D

BO0O721
RYR819C/8AH

LOG582/7NC

CLF921

LEVC

EGKK
EGCN
EHAM
EGPF
EGBJ
EGLF
EGKB
EIDW
EGHH

BIAR
EGNS
EGGW
EIDW

KDTW
CYYR

LTFM
KSDL
EGGD
EGNS

EVRA
ENZV
EIDW
LIMF
ESMS
LGAV

EGFE

EGGD
EDDL
EGTR
EGKB
EGGW
EGLF
EGPK

EGLF
LIME
EGTR
EGPE

EGGD

EGPD
EGHH
EHAM
EGNS
EGHH

EGGW
EIDW

EGNR
LKPR
EGFE

EGLL

LEMN
LTEM

EGGD
EGPB
EGKB
EVRA
ENZV

EGHH

LGAV
EGFE
EDXW
LFPB
EGGD
LEFMN

EGSH
EGTK
BIKF

EHAM

LIME
EGTR
EGBB
EIDW
EGBB



Thursday 8th July

G-FLYK BeB200
G-LENI AS355
G-FLYK BeB200
G—-KION Ceb25
Friday 9th July

G-SKAL Ceb560XLS
G-NJAA Ceb560XLS
G-STWB Hawker750
G-SASC BeB200C
G-CMTO Ceb25M2
YL-CSA A220
G-LMRB ATR42

Saturday 10th July

G-FLYK BeB200
G-NJAA Ce560XLS
VT-RVL DA2000
D-AWIN RJ135BRJ
G-NJAD DA2000EX
N7425P RJ135BJ
N585RM Gulf550
G-FLYK BeB200
G-IASA BeB200
N742SP RJ135BRJ
G-NJAD DA2000EX
G-NJAC Ce560XLS
Sunday 1lth July
G-FLYW Be200
G-MCGT AW189
G-LENTI AS355
G-IMEA Be200
N742SP RJ135BRJ
G-NJAB Ce560XLS
CS-LAS Ce680A
G-CKAZ EMB505
N742SP RJ135BJ
G-NJAA Ce560XLS
G-IFBP AS350B
G-NJAC Ce560XLS
G-FLYK BeB200
M-WONE Gulf450
G-JZHX B738
G-FLYW Be200
G-NJAB Ce560XLS
EC-TIEF A320
G-NJAD DA2000EX
G-DRTD B738
Monday 12th July
N742SP RJ135BJ
G-FLYW Be200
SP-TAT Be400A
N65WL BD700
N742S5P RJ135RJ

0816/0920
0948 ofly
1948/2006
7th/2023

1054/1220
1255/10th
1312/1417
1402/1529
1513/1716
1625/1742
2311/10th

0059/0220

9th/0749
0838/1114
0915/1143
1002/1233

5th/1321

5th/1338
1420/11th
1513/1809
1626/11th
1826/11th
2052/11th

0612/0751
0700 ofly
1115 ofly
1130/12th
10th/1132
1200/1406
1306/1504
1340/1435
1442/12th
1502/1740
1520 ofly
10th/1535
10th/1556
4th/1612
7th/1618
1626/1656
1703/2014
1755/1909
10th/1924
10th/2038

11th/0853
1002/1043
1104/1214
1117/1222
1130/1211

PYNO4

PYNO4
BOO721

VCG3AL/4AL
NJU566D
VXS609
GMAO3B
EDC907
BTI669/670
LOG940F/71DP

PYNO4
NJU351A

AHOB896E
NJU622T/075Y
CWwG742

PYNO4
MDIOZ2
CWG742
NJU424D
NJUS45E

PYNO1
CG199

BRO36

CWG742
NJU759U/185T
NJE564M/C-AS
VCG1lAZ/2AZ
CWG742
NJU503Y/367F

NJU373C
PYNO4

EXS6221
PYNO1
NJU759U0/0040Q
IBE3048/3049
NJU501F
EXS6242

CWG742
PYNO1
SAH26P

CWwG742

EGFE

EGAA

EGSS
EGTK
EGLF
EGPD
LFAT
EVRA
EGPD

EGFE

EHRD
LEMV
EGGW

EGAA
EGNV
EGMD
EGJB
EGKB

EGFE

EGTK

EGHOQ
ESTA
EGGW
EGMD
EGPE

EGAA
EGGW
LEMD

EGGD
EGNT
EGSS
EGMD

EGAA

EGFE
EGKB

EGKB

EGGW
EGPD
EGKB
EVRA
EGPB

EGAA
EGLC
EGLF
LGTS
EGTE
EGMD
EGMD

EGNM

EGAA

EGMD
EGGW
EGLF
EGSS

EGMD

EGLC
EGKK
EGLF
EGKK
EGFE
EGGW
LEMD
EGGW
EGKK

EGMD
EGAA
LIMJ
KOAK
EGMD



Monday 12th July cont.

G-ZNTJ
VH-IQR
G-JOTR
G-NOCM
N742SP
G-IMEA
YL-AAS
OY-CKK

LR75
BD700
RJ85
Ceb25A
RJ135BJ
Be200
A220
DA2000LXS

Tuesday 13th July

G-NJAD
D-BSUN
G-MEMS
A6-MVD
ZM335

G-SMSM
G-NJAA
VH-IQR

DA2000EX
Do328Jet
DA42
CL605
EMB500
DA2000LXS
Ce560XLS
BD700

Wednesday 14th July

G-FPLD
G-FLYW
D-BSUN
G-CMTO
G-NJAA
N742SP
N233CL
GZ100

ZM333

G-FPLD

BeB200
Be200
Do328Jet
Ceb25M2
Ce560XLS
RJ135BRJ
Ce700
AW109SP
EMB500
BeB200

Thursday 15th July

G-FPLD BeB200
G-FSEU Be200
OY-RCL A320neo
G-FLFX EMB550
G-CKLE MTO Sport
G-STWB Hawker750
G-NJAB Ce560XLS
G-FPLD BeB200
Friday 16th July

G-FPLD BeB200
G—-KRBN EMB505
G-LCAE ERJ190
G-NOCM Ceb25A
N516GH Gulfb
G-SMSM DA2000LXS
YL-AAZ A220
G-KRBN EMB505
G-LCYL¥* ERJ190

Saturday 17th July

G-FLYK
G-CMTO
CS-PHH

BeB200
Ceb525M2
EMB505

1155/1243
1208/13th
1249/1415
1330/1456
1443/14th
11th/1635
1636/1751
1745/1814

0953/1114
1040/14th
1141/1514
1153/1253
1534 osht
1546/1718
1657/14th
12th/1853

0058/0228
0739/0839
13th/0846
0935/1027
13th/1007
12th/1044
1057/1225
1114/1321
1205 osht
2333/15th

14th/0055
0411/0433
1022/1122
1144/1302
1221 ofly
1411/1534
2044/23rd
2351/16th

15th/0138
0954/1048
1138/1248
1148/1234
1244/1407
1352/1448
1634/1743
1659/1830
1818/1909

0904/1050
0923/1042
1108/1230

BZEOS5A/05B

ENZ613/613F
EDC744/933
CWwG742
BRO36
BTI669/670
MMD4 4

NJU943M/470C
SUS307

GWC5
CWL30
LNX44SM
NJUOO1E

CLB732
PYNO1
SUS308
EDC925
NJU910L
CWG742

NOH22
CWL50
CLB732

CLB732
EELO99A/99P
FLI414/415
FLJ62L

VXS615
NJU040L
CLB732

CLB732
SXN30P
CFE2342/35XN
EDC744
GJE2226
LNX80SM
BTI669/670
SXN30P
CFE8712/2939

PYNO4
EDC925
NJE311P/802C

EGKB
EGLF
EGGW
EGAC
EGMD

EVRA
EKBI

EGKB
EKBI
EGLD
EGSS

BIRK
EGPE

EGNV
EGGW

EGLF

EDDF
EGWU

EGNV

EGSS
ERVG
EGSS

EGLF
EGLC
EGNV

EGSS
EGJB
EGPF
KOAK
EGGW
EVRA
EGNM
EGLC

EGFE
EGKB
LYPG

EGKB

EGKB
LEFBD

EGTK
EVRA
EGPE

EGKB

EGLD
LPFR

EGGW

EGSS

EGNV
EGFE
EKBI
EGKB
EGGW
EGMD
EGNS
EGWU

EGNV
EGNX
ERKVG
EGKB

EGLF

EGNV
EGNM
EGJB
EGAC
EINN
EGKB
EVRA
EGSS
EGHI

EGAA
EGLF
LEIB



Saturday 17th July cont.

HI-1050

G-FLYK

Gulf4sp
BeB200

Sunday 18th July

2-NITE CLe604
G-LCYM* ERJ190
G-BMIX TB20
G-SWRD B733
M-LTLMW Be350ER
EC-KHM A319
G-LCAF ERJ190
G-WCCP BeB200
Monday 19th July
TC-LSD A321neo
G-HPIN B429
G-FSEU Be200
G-NOCM Ceb525A
G-CGHL MTO Sport
YL-CSM A220
M-LLMW Be350ER

Tuesday 20th July

G-FSEU
G-CIFL
G-MRFX
9H-QBX*
G-WLKR
G-NJAD
M-ABJA
G-SASD
G-NJAA
N516GH
G-NJAC
G-FCSP
2-NITE
G-GMAH

Be200
RV-6
EMB550
B738
EMB550
DA2000EX
LR45
BeB200C
Ce560XLS
Gulfbs
Ce560XLS
Robin
CL604
EC145T2

Wednesday 21st July

G-GMAH
G-JMAW
M-INTY
F-HELA
G-NJAC
G-WLKR
G-KRBN
G-WLKR

EC145T2
BeB200GT
G280
RJ145EU
Ceb560XLS
EMB550
EMB505
EMB550

Thursday 22nd July

G-KRBN
D-CUGF
G-WLKR
G-ULFM
D-BEER
G—-JNRE
G-JMRT

EMB505
Ceb25B
EMB550
Gulf450
EMB550
Ceb525A
Ikarus

1354/1507
2124/2149

0919/20th
0953/1123
1323 ofly
1338/1600
1733/19th
1755/1856
1822/1921
2129/2214

0943/1103
1245/1320
1344/1436
1409/1558
1440 ofly
1624/1740
18th/1844

0147/0218
0641 osht
0740/1043
0902/0941
1051/21st
1124/1230
1212/1639
1216/1329
1243/1440
1246/1436
1338/22nd
1527 ofly
18th/1555
2317/21st

20th/0029
0845/1013
0951/1117
1008/23rd
20th/1022
20th/1231
1421/22nd
1859/22nd

21st/0752
0829/0955
21st/1204
1315/1411
1351/1457
1540/1718
1820 ofly

LEMD
PYNO4 EGAA
VLZ194A EGTK
CFE2900/67 EGHI
BRO21P/21 EGSS
GMA306 EGTK
IBE3048/3049 LEMD
CFE8712/2L EGLC
BRO31/31P EGTK
THY19VJ/23YC LTFM
22727
EEL99A EGNX
EDC966 ESGG
BTI669/670 EVRA
GMA306
EELO9A/99H EGAA
FLJ52R EGCC
RYR469P/6SG LIRN
EDC428 EGFF
NJU489W/661T EGLF
EIDW
GMAO1 EGBB
NJU262N/981T EGGW
GJE2226 EINN
NJU434T EGSC
VLZ194A
HLEOZ2A Charleston
HLEO2A
MBGO1 EGHI
EGLF
VLJ966N LFBO
NJU421L
EDC914
SXN30P EICK
EDC914 LSZH
SXN30P
ATL4U EDDS
EDC428
PDY70A/70B EGGW
AHO511G/334L LIEO
SYG371 EGTK

TBPB
EGFE

EGLC

EGLF

LEMD
EGLC
EGCN

LTFM
Fafarals
EGAA
EIDW

EVRA
EIDW

EGNX

LEMG
LIRN

EGJB
EGGP
EGPF
EGJJ
CYYZ

EGTK

EGPE
EGLJ
LEFMN

EGSC
EGBB

EHAM
LSGS
EGFF
EGGW
EGPF
EGWU



Thursday 22nd July cont.

G-SUMO Skyranger
G-NJAA Ceb560XLS
OK-SLS Ceb60
Friday 23rd July
F-HELA RJ145EU
ZJ783 AS365N3
G-ILBG Ceb25A
G-NJAA Ce560XLS
LX-MIC DA2000S
EC-MDK A320
OK-SLS Ceb560
G-KSOH Ceb25M2
M-INTY G280
G-NJAB Ceb560XLS
ZJ780 AS365N3
G-SHUI Ce680A
YL-CSN A220
G-RVLG CeF406

Saturday 24th July

G-STWB Hawker750
G-SHUI Ce680A
OE-FBD Ceb10
2-DEWS EA500
G-CKHY HypeR
G-JNRE Ceb25A
D-TEGO Ceb25A
Sunday 25th July
G-RVLG CeF406
G-CIGG Quik
G-CIJo Quik
G-KSOH Ceb25M
G-JNRE Ceb25A
G-BORL PA28
G-GCCM CL650
G-FXFX EMB550
G-CKHY HypeR
G-CIIA Quik
0OY-SKK DA8X
G-MICI Cel82S
HA-LTH A321
D-AHOX RJ135BJ
G-GSAS EC145T2
Monday 26th July
G-GSAS EC145T2
D-AHOX RJ135BJ
G-CFGZ CT SW
G-ESNA EMB550
G-TULI EMB550
G-CIKM DA42
OK-SLS Ce560

1820 ofly
1900/23rd
2302/23rd

21st/0134
0831/0933
0904/0941
22nd/0908
0928/1101
0943/1109
22nd/1213
1217/25th
1358/1451
15th/1459
1507/1554
1627/24th
1629/1726
1753/2051

1053/1212
23rd/1123
1229/1517
1459/1635
1543 ofly
1702/25th
1722/1826

0242/0307
1035 ofly
1040 ofly
23rd/1259
24th/1312
1340 ofly
1438/1600
1515/1700
1558 ofly
1558 ofly
1634/1751
1642 ofly
1949/2049
2320/26th
2340/26th

25th/0051
25th/0942
1135 ofly
1225/1411
1459/1602
1510 osht
1830/27th

NJUO64R
SUABL23

VLJ966N
HAMMER15
VCG2BG/3BG
NJU106K
SVIW50MC
IBE3048/3049
SUA531
EDC448

NJU745K
HAMMERZ2 8
EDC959X
BTI669/670
REV683B/683C

VXS624
EDC959X
GAC257N/231D

SYG372

REV685/685P
EDC448
SYG354
GMA516
FLJS53F

MMD2 2
WZZ102K/102D

AHO499A
HLEOSE

HLEOSE
AHO817N

EDCO046E/006
CLF534

SUA561

EGLF
LEMG

2277
EGSS

LEPB
LEMD

EGGW
LEMN

EGVH
LEMN
EVRA
EGAA

EGKB

EHEH
EGBB

EGGW
LEMN

EGGW

EGJB

EGGW

EKBI

LROP
LEIB

Ninewells

EGGW
EGGW

LPFR

LFBO
Fafarals
EGNX
EGGW
LIRZ
LEMD
LPFR

EGLF

EGLF
2?77

EVRA

EGNX

LEFMD
LPEFR
EDLN
EGNS

EDDK

EGNX

EGGW

EGLF

EGLF

EGLC

EGPE

LROP

EGPF
EGLF

EGGW
EGGD



Tuesday 27th July

SE-RNR
G-NJAD
G-IWPI
G-VALK
G-NJAA
D-BSUN
G-TWOP
OK-SLS
PH-DWA
G-CLSN

CL350
DA2000EX
AW109SP
Be200
Ceb560XLS
Do328Jet
Ceb25A
Ceb60
RJ145LR
ERJ190

Wednesday 28th July

G-CLSN
N874C
D-BSUN
G-NJAB
9H-QEG
G-NJAD
272174
272174
G-TWOP
ZET00

ERJ190
Gulf4
Do328Jet
Ceb560XLS
B738
DA2000EX
C-17A
C-17A
Ceb25A
BAeldo

Thursday 29th July

G-SKAL Ce560XLS
G-NJAB Ce560XLS
G-CIIA Quik
G-CIIA Quik
CS-LTN Ce680A
G-LATO Ce680A
G-NJAD DA2000EX
G-NJAB Ce560XLS
G-ISAR Ced21cC
G-GMAH EC145T2
Friday 30th July
G-CLSN ERJ190
CS-LTN Ce680A
G-KOLO DABX
O0-MST Ceb510
ZM411 A400M
ZM411 A400M
G-ULFM Gulf450
9H-QDD B738
272417 Be350CER
272417 Be350CER
YL-AAQ A220

Saturday 31st July

G-NJAB
G-ULFM
CS-DXJ
PH-JRC

Ceb560XLS
Gulf4d50
Ceb560XLS
RJ135BJ

0101/1317
0840/28th
0853/1245
0924/1025
1011/1123
1028/28th
1038/1347
26th/1116
1544/1639
1851/28th

27th/0652
0722/0758
27th/0919
1045/29th
1232/1317
27th/1453
1523 T&Go
1538 T&Go
1900/1929
2047/2149

0853/1007
28th/1115
1120 ofly
1130 ofly
1206/30th
1226/1404
1328/1735
1416/1554
1543/1654
1717/1753

0159/1435
29th/0822
0844/1006
1004/1100
1008 osht
1022 osht
1128/31st
1258/1346
1303 osht
1317 osht
1632/1749

1136/1308
30th/1240
1319/1504
1950/ 1st

EUW5292
NJU509P
KNMO1

NJU210T/607L
SUS307
CLEF738
SUA571
JNL1230/2230
EZE022P

EZE9664

SUS308
NJU563F
RYR819C/8AH
NJU160F
RRR837

RRR837

CLF738
KRF49/RRR1149

VCG2PJ/3PJ
NJU153G

NJE822P
BZEOS5A/05B
NJU417Y/256D
NJU482T/100R
EEL999/999H
HLEQO2E

EZE9665/665
NJE822P
CLF022

COMET458
COMET458
PDY72B
RYR819C/8AH
RRR7417
RRR7417
BTI669/670

NJU760B
PDY74A
NJE181H/865W

LICC
EGJJ
Fafarars
EGHH
EGDM
EKBI
EGGD

EBLG
EGHI

KIAD

EGPF
LIME

EGNT
EGPH
EGHI
EGWU

EGBB

LGKR
EGNR
EGAE
EGGW
EGNX

2227

LEDA

EGJB

EHEH

EGNT
LIME

EVRA

EGLF

LEIB
LGAV

ESGG

Fafarars
EGDR
EGPD

EGHI
LEIB
EHAM

LEDA
LFTH
EKBI

LIME
EGHQ
EGPH
EGNT
EGGD
EGWU

EGKB
EGGW

EGKB
EGJJ
EGDM
EGNX
EGPE

EGHI
LEPA
EGGD
EBAW

LIME

EVRA

EGLF
EGGW
LFBZ



MOVEMENT NOTES

G-LCYM - New twice weekly Guernsey service.

YL-CSF - New twice weekly Riga service.

2nd:

4th:

5th: EI-FPT
7th: G-SAJO
16th: G-LCYL
18th: G-LCYM
20th: 9H-0OBX

G-EZDK/PH-EXS - EGPD diversions.

— EGPD diversion.

Diverted in en-route EGPE-EGBB with medical emergency.

New weekly Southampton service.
New weekly Southampton service.

New four times weekly Naples service.

Sunday lst August

G-FLYW
PH-JRC
G-CGHL
HI-1055
G-GARE
G-CGHL
G-FLYW
EC-TILR
LY-EMU

Be200
RJ135BJ
MTO Sport
Gulf4dsSP
Ceb560XLS
MTO Sport
Be200
A320

A320

Monday 2nd August

HI-1055
F-GLUX
G-IDOL
ZM419
ZM419
D-CSCA
G-IDOL
G-VALK
G-AWBG
G-BPHI
G-CIKM
9H-VUF

Gulf4sSp
Ceb25C
EV-97
A400M
A400M
Ceb25B
EV-97
Be200
PA28
PA38
DA4?2
B738MAX

Tuesday 3rd August

G-GMAE
G-FLYW
G-IPLY
G-VICC
G-ELUE
G-CLEA
G-VALK
G-BEWX
OE-GJW
G-FLYW
CS-PHI
G-LEGC
ZHB866

G-OLIV

BeB200
Be200
Ceb50
PA28
PA28
PA28
Be200
PA28R
LR75
Be200
EMB505
RJ135BJ
C130J
BeB200

Wednesday 4th August

G-ZAPX
CS-PHI
OE-GJW
9A-CTK

B752
EMB505
LR75
A320

0940/1059
31st/1105
1111 ofly
1156/ 2nd
1624/1751
1728 ofly
1841/1901
1852/2011
2002/2128

1st/0832
1058/1235
1118 ofly
1126 osht
1138 osht
1311/1511
1424 ofly
1526/1703
1535 ofly
1648 ofly
1659 osht
2015/2108

0641/0806
0753/0909
0852/1000
1050 ofly
1052 ofly
1053 ofly
1138/1712
1354 ofly
1747/ 4th
1801/1831
1804/ 4th
1857/2016
1914/2127
2048/ 5th

0748/0839
3rd/0818
3rd/0834

1158/ 6th

PYNO1

PYNO1
IBE3048/3049
Wz73013/3014

COMET455
COMET455
SCR378

RYR819C/8AH

GMAO1
PYNO1
LJC3

AOJ1JW
PYNO1
NJE1770Q
LNX69GC
RRR103/107
CBM77

AWC71Y/711
NJE442G
AOJ1JW
CTN9494

EGFE
LPAZ
EGTE
EGAA

LEMD
LROP

LFLY

LSGS

EGHOQ

LIME

EGPA
EGFE
EGBJ

EGPF

UKDD
EGAA
LFMV
LEMG
EGVN
EGLF

EGSS

LDRI

EGAA

EGLF

EGLF

EGFE

LEMD
LROP

LPAZ
LFLX

EDDL

EGTK

LIME

EGPF
EGAA
LIMJ

EGTK

EGFE

EGGW
EGVN

LTFM
EHTE
EGNR



Wednesday 4th August cont.

9H-VUC
G-NJAC
G-DORO*
147/XS
G-IFBP
CS-DLH
G-CIPR
N129NS

B738MAX
Ceb560XLS
Robin
TBM700A
AS350B
DA2000EX
Skyranger
Gulf4sp

Thursday 5th August

HA-LYM A320
D-CAWN Ce680A
G-CIIA Quik
CS-DLH DA2000EX
147/XS TBM700A
G-ILBG Ceb25A
2-EMBR EMB505
G-NJAA Ce560XLS
G-OJER Ceb560XLS
N129NS Gulf4sSp
G-OLIV BeB200
2-CAMP EA500
Friday 6th August
9A-CTK A320
G-ZAPX B752
OE-GTE Ce560XLS
G-NJAA Ce560XLS
G-NJAC Ce560XLS
G-TULI EMB550
G-VALK Be200
2-CAMP EA500
G-NJAC Ce560XLS
YL-CSC A220

Saturday 7th August

F-GzZTI B734F
M-YMCM B429
G-NJAC Ceb560XLS
G-ULFM Gulf450
OH-JFB PC12
G-IMGP Hawker850XP
N8AL Gulf650ER
G-NJAC Ce560XLS
SP-TTA Be400XP
G-FLYK BeB200
9H-QBZ B738
Sunday 8th August
G-FLYK BeB200
N8AL Gulf650ER
EC-KRN G200
SP-TTA Be400XP
G-VALK Be200
2-EMBR EMB505
G-NJAC Ceb560XLS

1316/1405
1409/ 6th
1458/1728
1721/ 5th
1834 ofly
1952/ 5th
2004 ofly
2352/ 5th

0756/0908
0902/1002
0948 ofly
4th/1008
4th/1018
1056/1523
1304/1640
1455/ 6th
1617/1648
4th/1706
3rd/1912
2045/ 6th

4th/0025
0333/0445
0804/1034
5th/0815
4th/0956
1043/1119
1125/1220
5th/1313
1520/ 7th
1628/1745

0516/ 9th
1002/1145

6th/1049
1051/10th
1124/1440
1403/1444
1512/ 8th
1742/ 8th
1838/ 8th
1857/2005
2218/2302

0412/0507
7th/0700
0852/1000
7th/1004
1250/1344
1534/1646
7th/1536

RYR819C/8AH
NJU186A

CTM1291
NJE734M

GJE1209

WZZ102K/102D

NJE988H
CTM1291
VCG2BG/ 3BG
ORT56R/57R
NJU155T
GMA569
GJE1209
CBM77

CTN9495
AWC712/71W

NJU747Y
NJU306R
CLF022

NJU131W
BTI669/670

TAY4125

NJU438P
PDY76A
JFAQ04A/86B
VXS307

NJU123R
SAH59P
PYNO4
RYR819C/8AH

PYNO4

JME210N
SAH59P

ORT52S/56R
NJU408B

LIME
EGLF
EGPN
ENAL

LPFR

CYWG

LROP
LBSF

EGLF
EGLF
EGKB
EGKB

EGTE

LTFM
LOWS

EGGD
EGKB

EGLF
EVRA

EBLG
Kirkby

EGGW
EGLF
EGKB
LIRA
EGJJ
ENTO
EGFE
LIME

EGAA

EGNM

EGPF
EGPE

LIME

EGNH

LROP
LFMN

EGLF
EGPE
EGLF
EGCC

EGJJ
ETINN
EGLF

LDRIT
EGSS
LGKF
EIDW
EGPE
EGGD
EGPF
EGPF

EVRA

Kirkby
EGJJ

LEFPB
EGLF

EGAA
LIME

EGFE
LIRN
LEMG
LFMV
EGKB
EGLF
EGKB



Sunday 8th August cont.

ET-GAL

A320

Monday 9th August

CS-LAU
TC-LSU
LX-EPE
G-NJAC
G-VGMC
VP-CLB
CS-PHL
YL-AAW
9A-DWA
G-EZWZ*
G-EZDI*
G-NJAB
9H-VUD
F-GzTI

Ce680A
A321neo
DA2000LXS
Ceb560XLS
AS355N
DAS00EX
EMB505
A220
Ceb25A
A320
A319
Ceb560XLS
B738MAX
B734F

Tuesday 10th August

LX-EPE
2-RAYS
G-ULFM
D-BSUN
9A-DWA
G-FLYK
G-CMBC
SP-ESH
G-GMAH

DA2000LXS
EA550
Gulf4d50
Do328Jet
Ceb25A
BeB200
Ceb50
B738
EC145T2

Wednesday 1llth August

2-RAYS
D-BSUN
TC-JOD
G-SKAL
VP-CLB
CS-LTD

EA550
Do328Jet
A333
Ce560XLS
DA900OEX
Ce680A

Thursday 12th August

G-NJAA
GZ100
G-NJAB
G-OJER
ZM418
ZM418

292 /F-RACC
ZET00
TC-JOD

Ce560XLS
AW109SP
Ceb560XLS
Ce560XLS
A400M
A400M
DHC®6
BAeldo
A333

Friday 13th August

SP-ESH
G-JNRE
G-SPUR
292 /F-RACC
G-KOLO
2-RAYS
G-IASB

B738
Ce525A
Ceb550
DHC6
DA8X
EA550
BeB200GT

1820/1921

0848/1039
0952/1115
1000/10th
1026/1255
1116 ofly
1158/11th
1327/1517
1629/1800
1730/10th
1742/1940
1744/1956
1834/12th
2019/2109
7th/2057

9th/0806
0847/11th
7th/1032
1111/11th
9th/1116
1400/1432
1440/1546
1446/1633
1519/1608

10th/0711
10th/0902
1036/12th
1321/1500

9th/1525
1553/1659

0902/1032
1017/1106

9th/1238
1550/1623
1653 osht
1707 osht
1748/13th
2006/2100
11th/2350

0203/0332
0819/0926
0859/0958
12th/0933
0953/1128
1031/1422
1155/1358

EIN256/257

NJE378U/C-AU
THY19VJ/23YC
SVW20E
NJU2VY/449B
KNMO 6

NJE286U/364N
BTI669/670

EZY704P/467
EZY689J/887
NJU138G
RYR819C/8AH
TAY4426

SVW20E

PDY76B
SUS307

PYNO4

LJC5
ENT502P/543
HLEO2/02E

SUS308
THY3235
VCG1lAL/2AL

NJE467Q/892U

NJU343B/6960Q
RRR1369
NJU941D
GMA572
COMET453
COMET453
CTM1422
NOHQ7
THY3236

ENT544/544P
SYG383
LNX99PU
CTM1422
CLF800

MDIOZ2

EIDW

EGNH
LTEM
LEMG
EGLF

EGKB
EGLF
EVRA
LOWW
EGAA
EGKK
EGAE
LIME

EGJJ

EKBI

EGHI
LEFMN
EBBR

ERI

LTEM
EGKB

LIRZ

EGBB
2227

EGKB

EGPC
EGWU

LDRI
EGKB
EGGW

EGJB
EGBB
EGGW

EIDW

EGLF
LTFM

EGLF

LEBT
EVRA

EGPF
EGPF

LIME
LIRN

KTEB

EGGW

UKKK
EGFE
EGNR
LDRI

ERI

EGJJ
EKBI

EGKB
EGKB
EHAM

EGLC
Redford
EGHI
EGHH

EGWU
LTFM

LEFPG
LEPA
EGLF
LFOE
EGJB
EGBB
EGPF



Friday 13th August cont.

9H-VUB
OK-SLS
G-NJAB
2-BILL
YL-CSI
G-LEGC

B738MAX
Ceb60
Ce560XLS
EA550
A220
RJ135BJ

Saturday 14th August

F-GzTJ B734F
G-IMGP Hawker850XP
G-ZNTH LR75
G-LEGC RJ135BJ
D-ITRA Ceb25
CS-DXU Ceb60XLS
G-NOCM Ceb25A
G-NJAA Ceb560XLS
Sunday 15th August
G-NJAA Ce560XLS
LX-JFF PC12
G-CWCD BeB200GT
G-ZNTH LR75
G-SKAL Ceb560x1s
Monday 16th August
LX-JFF PC12
ZET707 BAel46
2-BILL EA550
M-ELON EMB505
F-GzTJ B734F

Tuesday 17th August

G-FLYK
G-LXWD
ZH889

G-KOLO
OH-WIC
G-LATO
G-FLYK

BeB200
Ce560XLS
Cl30J
DA8X
CL604
Ce680A
BeB200

Wednesday 18th August

G-JOTS
G-FLXI
OK-JRT
M-ELON
G-FLYK

RJ100
PC12
Ce680
EMB505
BeB200

Thursday 19th August

G-FLYK
OK-JRT
OO0-WEG
D-ATIJB
EC-NCS
ZM405
ZM405
ZM405

BeB200
Ce680
CL350
A320neo
A320neo
A400M
A400M
A400M

1220/1313
1446/1549
1628/14th
1657/1829
1659/1753
1758/14th

0529/16th
0747/0857
1016/15th
13th/1024
1032/1133
1322/1440
1407/1505
13th/1843

1009/1155
1633/16th
1750/1907
14th/1807
1849/1958

15th/1051
1055 osht
1406/1517
1556/18th
14th/2054

1051/1213
1145/1245
1217 T&Go
1416/1514
1512/1608
1713/1747
2238/18th

0910/1055
1627/1752
1700/19th
l16th/1713
17th/2225

0546/0618
18th/0655
0925/1126
1121/1218
1204/1309
1211 osht
1223 osht
1237 osht

RYR819C/8AH
SUA532/533
NJU376L

BTI669/670
LNX78GC

TAY4125
VXS314
BZEOQOTA
LNX78GC

NJE826H/584M
EDC995
NJU575T

NJUQO37N/324P
JFAQTT

MDIO5

BZEO7B
VCG1AL/2AL

JEFA52U
NOH11

TAY4426

PYNO4
VCG2WD/ 3WD
COMET134
CLF800
JEF11
BZEO5C/05D
PYNO4

ENZ867P/867
TVS20J

PYNO4

PYNO4

TVS59J
AAB587
DLHIWC/963
VLG61GB/80CA
COMET456
COMET456
COMET456

LIME
LEPA
EGLC
EGTC
EVRA
EDDL

EBLG
EGPD
EGKB

EICK
EDNY
EGMC

EGLF
EGKB
EGNX

EGLF

EGSS
EGNS

EGFE
EGBB
EGVN
EGJB
ULLI
EGKB
EGAE

EGKB
EGTF
UKKK

EGAA

EBBR
EDDF
LEBL

LIME
EGKB

EGKB
EVRA

EGKB

LEMG
ENGM
EGPE
EIDL
EGLF

EGJJ

EGGW
EGKB
EGKB

EGTK

EGTC

LEFRN

EGAE
EGNR
EGGD
EGJB
EFHK
EGKB

LOWK
EGKB

EGNS
EGAA

EGFE
EGCC
EBKT
EDDF
LEBL



Thursday 19th August cont.

2752/S7 EC225LP
G-FLYK BeB200
Friday 20th August
CS-PHQ EMB505
LX-JDV Ce525M
OK-EMA Ce680
G-FFFC Ceb10
OY-EKC DA7X
G-JOTS RJ100
G-BDFY AAS5
G-IMOK Dimona
2J957/7 Puma
XW213/E Puma
XW204/B Puma
G-BDKH Emeraude
M-FINE BD5000
YL-AAX A220

Saturday 21st August

F-GLUX Ceb25C
CS-DTT DA7X
G-NOCM Ceb525A
SP-TAT Be400A
G-NJAC* Ce560XLS
D-AFBS RJ135BRJ
G-NJAB Ce560XLS
9H-QCJ B738
Sunday 22nd August
G-NJAC Ce560XLS
G-NJAB Ce560XLS
G-KCMI PA46
N568AW DHCS8
N569AW DHCS8
D-AFBS RJ135BRJ
EI-GJS* B738
CS-DXP Ce560XLS
G-BHNO PA28
G-RYFF A1095S
EI-GJS* B738
Monday 23rd August
M-ABEU LR45
G-LATO Ce680A
N568AW DHCS8
N569AW DHCS8
LX-EVM DA2000LX
SE-RFL Ce680
YL-CSG A220
N550LV Ce680A

Tuesday 24th August

D-BSUN
EC-MYB
G-OWAP

Do328Jet
A320
PA28

1226/1328
1435/1835

1103/1214
1231/1453
1311/1415
1314/1417
1335/1408
1343/1448
1427 osht
1503 osht
1536 ofly
1536 ofly
1536 ofly
1553 ofly
1559/2013
1645/1738

0936/1111
1149/1333
1202/1330
1219/1512
1500/22nd
1600/22nd
1625/22nd
2214/2256

21st/0944
21st/1052
1144/1315
1337/23rd
1339/23rd
21st/1351
1500/1605
1543/1706
1704 ofly
1831/1859
2209/23rd

0339/0427
1020/1140
22nd/1100
22nd/1124
1215/1316
1539/1700
1638/1747
1717/1756

1101/25th
1224/1322
1247 osht

CTM1421
PYNO4

NJE696M/5520
FYL12DV
TVS97J/11J
SYG409

MMD11
ENZ868/868F

KUKRIO1
KUKRIOZ
KUKRIO3

BTI669/670

JME710T
EDC995
SAH26P
NJU2VY
AHO639L
NJUB68W
RYR819C/8AH

NJU2VY
NJU725W
HLY47
STATES0
STATES5
AHO837J
RYR9303/9286
NJE556R/ 319K

Castle06/09
RYR9287

BZEOS5A/05B
STATES50
STATES5
SVIW2 9VM
EUW5325
BTI669/670

SUS307
VLG61GB/80CA
TEY10C

ERVG
EGFE

EICK
LSGG
EGNV
EGLK
EKBI
LOWK

UUWW
EVRA

LFLY
LPCS
EGLF
LEMV
EGNR
LEMG
EGLF
LIME

EGKB
LHBP
LHBP

LEGE
EDDM

Pr’field

LDzD

EGSS
EGKB

LEFBD
LGTS
EVRA
BIRK

EKBI
LEBL

EGSU
EGSS

LEPA
LFMD
LEFST
EGBB
EGPE
EGTE

UUWW
EVRA

LFLY
EGPF
EGMC
EGSH

LIME

EGPD
EGLF
EGTB

LFOT
LDzD
EGCC

EGKB

EGSS
EGKB
BIKF
BIKF
EGLF
EDDK
EVRA
EGPN

LEBL



Tuesday 24th August cont.

G-BDKH

Emeraude

Wednesday 25th August

OE-IGG
D-BSUN
D-CAWR
G-JSNS
N841WS
G-JRER
9H-VUE
G-WYLD
G-ULFM
D-AVOS
LY-KDT
G-DOVS
N9OOHG

BD700
Do328Jet
Ce560
G280
Gulf4d50
P2006T
B738MAX
CeT210N
Gulfd50
RJ135BJ
B735
R44
DA900EX

Thursday 26th August

G-JSNS G280
G-NJAB Ce560XLS
G-NJAD DA2000EX
N742SP RJ135BJ
G-BDKH Emeraude
D-CCVD Ceb560XLS
G-JSNS G280
M-ONTY Sk76C
G-FOMO BD600O
G-ULFM Gulf4d50
G-CFCX Rans S6
Friday 27th August
G-YEOM PA31
9H-VJC BD700
D-CCVD Ce560XLS
N3600X SR22T
9H-VUA B738MAX
G-LHCI Bell4d7
G-BRBI Cel72N
G-FAMG BD5000
G-NJAA Ce560XLS
LX-MIC DA2000S
D-ISIR Ceb525
G-ETET PA46
LY-JMS B735
G-JSNS G280
G-CFCX Rans S6
OK-HWL Hawker900XP
G-DOVS R44
G-DHAM R44
D-CASH EMB505

Saturday 28th August

D-CASH
G-BDKH
G-BUKF
CS-CHA

EMB505
Emeraude
Kitfox
CL350

1441 ofly

0747/0922
24th/0856
0905/1008
1055/26th
1123/1827
1230 ofly
1237/1333
1245 ofly
1256/26th
1337/29th
1408/29th
1645 ofly
2336/29th

25th/0847
0922/1106
1019/1139
1330/ 7th
1546 ofly
1630/27th
1657/27th
1710 ofly
1714/29th
25th/1803
1808 ofly

0904/0959
0948/1056
26th/1207
1212 ofly
1227/1322
1228 ofly
1237 ofly
1250/30th
1253/1426
1310/1405
1427/1707
1533/1654
1611/1720
26th/1659
1709 ofly
1949/28th
1957 ofly
2000 ofly
2135/28th

27th/0849
0911 ofly
1033 ofly
1056/1225

GCK17
SUS308

GMA901

RYR819C/8AH

PDY83A
AHO829X
KLJ3042

GMA922
NJU347L/733D
NJUOO6E/719G
CWG742

ATLI1D
GMAS22

LNX12MO
PDY83B

VJT720
ATL1D

RYR819C/8AH

NJU580R/ 710K
SVIW50MC
LXG22R

HLY47
KLJ2521/3043
GMA901

AHO225H

AHO225H

NJE975U/104P

LOWK
EDDV
EGLF
EGLF
LIME
EGGW
EHAM
LOWL

LPAZ

EGLL
EGLG
EGLF

LEMD
EGNT

LIRN

EGTR

KFOK

LIME

EGSS
EGPE
LEMN
LSGG
EGTB
LEMN

UKDD

EDDW

EDDH

KBDL
EKBI
BIAR

EGLF

LIME

LEAL
EGPE
EGHI

EGGW

EGTR
EGSS
EDMO

LIME

EGSC
LEFMN
LSGS
EGKB
LOWL
EGLF

EGLF

EICK



Saturday 28th August cont.

G-CGHL MTO Sport
OK-HWL Hawker900XP
G-CGHL MTO Sport
G-ZANY DA40
G-NJAB Ce560XLS
G-OASK Eurofox
09-0540 C-40cC
N945AC CL300
Sunday 29th August
G-ISAR Ced21C
D-AVOS RJ135BJ
N90OHG DA900EX
NO968FA Gulf650ER
LY-KDT B735
G-SASD BeB200C
G-DHAM R44
G-FOMO BD600O
N235DX Gulfe50
G-NJAB Ce560XLS
G-BUKF Kitfox
G-SAJD RJ145EP
CS-LTO Ce680A
Monday 30th August
TC-LTB A321neo
CS-LTO Ce680A
G-OLIV BeR200
N235DX Gulfe50
G-NJAD DA2000EX
G-OWAP PA28
N968FA Gulf650ER
9H-VCJ CL350
G-FAMG BD5000

Tuesday 31lst August

D-AFAQO
G-FLYW
OK-IMO
G-FLYD
G-JZHR
CS-CHD
C-GRGK
09-0540
N651FX
XW231/N
G-DRTF
G-ILDA
N959RW
D-CAWR

MOVEMENT NOTES

4th:
9th:
21st:
22nd:

BD700
Be200
Bed400A
Be200
B738
CL350
G200
C-40C
Gulfe50
Puma
B738
Spitfire
Gulfe00
Ceb560

1101 ofly
27th/1112
1216 ofly
1318 ofly
1548/29th
1636 osht
2022/31st
2030/ 2nd

0031/0112
25th/0718
25th/0929
1046/30th
25th/1112
1307/1346
1424 ofly
26th/1428
1556/30th
28th/1613
1624 ofly
28th/2006
2116/30th

0933/1053
29th/1207
1217/1322
29th/1436
1534/1641
1624 osht
29th/1735
1858/1946
27th/1957

0741/2240
0744/0902
1025/1457
1040/1204
30th/1101
1144/1331
1252/1454
28th/1255
1459/ 2nd
1514/1616
30th/1523
1608 osht
1644/ 3rd
1841/1918

NJU202T

SPAR1S
FWK945

EEL999/999H
AHO612C

KLJ3183
GMAO1

LNX12MO
MLN235
NJU701Q

LOG840
NJEQ99Y

THY19VJ/23YC
NJE4480Q
CBM77

MLN235
NJU925W/142Q
TFY25D

VJT492

IFA6354
PYNO1
AQS745B/750A
PYNO3
EXS6268
NJE4390Q/094K
HRT100
SPAR15
LXJ651
SHF249
EXS6230

G-DORO — Diverted in en-route EGPN-EGLM due tech.
G-EZDI/EZWZ - EGPF diversions.
G-NJAC - EGPN diversion.

EI-GJS - New twice weekly Zadar service.

EGTK

KADW

KBGR

EGGD

EGLF

EGPD

EGPK

EGGP

LTEFM

EGFF

EGLF

LEMN

EDDN
EGGW
LSZH
EGFE

EGKB
LGAV

LIBD
EGUB

EHRD
BIRK

LEFBZ

EGNX
EGBB
LPAZ

EDDF
EGPF

EGGW

EGGW

EGGP

LTFM
EDDM
EGNE
EGPN
EGKB

EGLF
EIDW
EGSS

KBGR
EGFE
EGNM
EGAA
LFLL
EGWU
LIBP
LIRA

EGQS
EKCH

EDDV



Wednesday lst September

G-SASD
G-FLYD
G-NICB
G-CIIA
G-CIIA
G-SMSM
EI-EFH*
9H-VJZ
OY-EVO
CS-PHK
CS-DLJ
EI-EFH*
G-CFCX

BeB200C
Be200
BeB200GT
Quik
Quik
DA2000LXS
B738
BD6000
Ce550
EMB505
DA2000EX
B738
Rans S6

Thursday 2nd September

G-ISAR Ced21cC
G-JZHR B738
G-DRTF B738
OY-RSE PC12
OK-IMO Bed400A
N945AC CL300
CS-PHK EMB505
CS-LTJ Ce680A
XA-CHR Gulfe50
N651FX Gulfe50
G-GAAL Ce560XLS
G-SMKR Eurofox
Friday 3rd September
G-SASD BeB200C
G-KION Ceb25
G-TWOP Ceb25A
ES-ACN CRJ900
N959RW Gulfe00
OY-RSE PC12
N620JH Gulf550
G-NICB BeB200GT
OK-IMO Be400A
G-TWOP Ceb25A
G-LEAX Ce560XLS
YL-CSE A220
2-TEAM Ceb525B
G-GMAE BeB200

Saturday 4th September

9H-VJH
G-NJAB
G-TWOP
G-NJAD
G-KION
C-GDPF
SP-CEO
D-AFAQO
G—-SMKR
N101NY
N123PD

BD6000
Ce560XLS
Ceb25A
DA2000EX
Ceb25
BD700
Hawker750
BD700
Eurofox
Gulf450
DA2000

0031/0115
0133/0242
0947/1033
0956 ofly
1004 ofly
1051/1322
1208/1343
1215/1331
1446/1552
1615/ 2nd
1617/1734
1732/ 2nd
1746 ofly

0132/0455
0137/1132
0156/0714
0919/ 3rd
0943/1110
28th/1107
1st/1211
1230/1606
1235/1400
31st/1433
1725/1827
1821 ofly

0506/0703
0750/0909
0815/0948
0931/1020
31st/1018

2nd/1105
1110/1213
1238/1428
1323/1436
1347/1535
1408/1532
1638/1746
1834/1849
2221/2314

0814/1101
1036/1225
1200/1301
1222/1352
1255/1341
1313/ 8th
1335/1608
1506/ 5th
1714 ofly
1812/ 8th
2239/ 6th

GMAO3C
PYNO3
CBM66

LNX78SM
RYR99VG/890
VvJTo81
FXT55E
NJE133G
NJE776F/237B
RYR891

EEL999
EXS6269/85CY
EXS6231/99AH
CAT220
AQS750C/745C
FWK945
NJEO932A
NJE186A/070F

LXJ651
KRH65R/65

GMAO3B
BO0906
CLF642
SAS2541/2542

CAT250

CBM66
AQS751B/751C
CLF642/012
LNX26AX/KRH65R
BTI669/670
ORT61G

GMAO1C

VJT884
NJU823A/072H
CLF012
NJU213Y/607G
BO0O906

JDI6OF
IFA6354

EGPD
EGAA
EGHH

EGGW
LKPR
LIBR
EKRK
EIDW
EFHK
ETKN

EGNX
LFLL
EKCH
EKOD
EFHK

LSGG
LEFMN

EGSH

EGPD
EGNT
EGPF
ESSA

LHBP
EGPI
LEPA
EGWU
EGPF
EVRA
EGWU
EGPE

EIDW
Faiarals
EGGD
EGLF
EGTK
EGKB
EDDV
KSJC

EGAA
CYQOX

EGPD
EGFE
EGAA

LFMD
EIKN
EGGW
EDDW

EGLF

EGBB
GCRR
LEAL

LSZH
EGPE
LEPA
EFHK
LEMN
KBGR
EGWU

EGPD
EGTK
EGWU
ESSA
KFTY
EKOD
KCXO
EGHH
LKPR
EGGD
EGWU
EVRA
EGJJ
EGPB

KMMU
EGPE
EGGD
EGLF
EGNT

UKKK



Sunday 5th September

ZK556 Chinook
D-AFAO BD700
9H-L0OZ A320
G-GMAE BeB200
CS-DXZ Ceb560XLS
N653FX Gulfe50
LN-ENS B738
Monday 6th September
G-POWK A320
D-CSMC Ce560XLS
D-CBAY Ce680
G-DRTF B738
N123PD DA2000
N928GC Gulf550
YU-PzM Ceb560XLS

Tuesday 7th September

I-EPAM
D-ABUP
G-FLYD
OY-NCW
G-OPET
G-CFPI
G-BCGJ
G-CCDS
G-OPET
N866C

N7425P
9H-LOT
N650LC

Hawker750
B763
Be200
Do328Jet
PA28

Quik

PA28
Menestrel
PA28

SR22
RJ135BJ
A320
CL650

Wednesday 8th September

G-POWK
0Y-JJI
G-CIKM
G-CHVB
G-DRTF
C-GDPF
G-OALI
7Q-MAG
N866C

G-PHUN
N101INY

A320
Hawker4000
DA42

Quik

B738
BD700
AS355
Gulfdsp
SR22
CeFRA150L
Gulf4d50

Thursday 9th September

G-FLYW
LY-FLT*
9H-ILZ
CS-DLB
LY-JMS
LN-ENV
D-AZUR
D-CBAY

Be200
B735
CRJ850
DA2000EX
B735
B738
RJ135BJ
Ce680

0449 ofly
4th/0641
0949/1034
1355/1444
1613/1706
1759/1925
2028/2108

0754/0955
0941/1100
1255/1321

5th/1517

4th/1525
1825/13th
1936/2043

0841/1723
1020/1244
1025/1227
1029/1122
1204 ofly
1215 ofly
1336 ofly
1431 ofly
1520 ofly
1527 ofly
26th/1538
1739/1832
1840/10th

0221/0333
0807/0843
1048 osht
1124 ofly
1224/1532
4th/1236
1252 ofly
1402/10th
1414 ofly
1628 ofly
4th/1707

0118/0203
0403/14th
0837/1020
1018/1155
1021/1149
1102/1152
1110/1333
1226/1355

Lifterl
IFA6354
RYR9287/9286
GMAO1
NJE614E/304C
LXJ653
NAX1640/1641

AWC75Y/753
SCR168

EXS6238

TJID750
CFG8088/8089
PYNO3
SUS307/9041

CWwG742
RYR69XR/9707

AWC754/75W
SUS9308/308

EXS6239/5WE

TDT3

PYNO1
KLJ2703
VJIT683
NJE866Y/246A
KLJ989/2703
NAX1640/1641
AHO758D

LDzD
EGQS
EIDW
KILM
ENGM

EGSS
EDDW
LSZH

KHPN
LIPO

LIML
EDDF
EGKK
EKBI

LOWW
KHPN

LTBR
EKBI

LOWW

EGBJ

EGGD
BIKF
EGLF
ENGM
EDDK
ENGM
EDXW
EGNM

EDDH
LDzD
EGPF
EIDW
EHAM
ENGM

LTBR
LFMN
EGNM
LOWW
LIRO

LYBE

LIML
EDDL
EGFE
EHAM

EGLF
LOWW

EGSS
EKBI

GCRR
EGKB

KFRG

EGAA

LETIB
LFMN
EDDF
ENGM
LEMD
LSZH



Friday 10th September

EI-GEA
G-TTNR
SE-RMJ
N214QS
N650FX
7Q-MAG
23220

CS-LTP
G-KOLO
23220

G-AYKW
G-NJAA
N650LC

CRJS00
A320neo
Ceb525B
CL650
Gulfe50
Gulf4sp
Apache
Ce680A
DABX
Apache
PA28
Ce560XLS
CL650

Saturday 1llth September

SE-MAN ATP
G-TWOP Ceb25A
G-NJAA Ce560XLS
N650FX Gulf650
G-FLYD Be200
9K-APG A338neo
G-KOLO DA8X
N214QS CL650
G-NJAB Ce560XLS
9H-QDO B738
G-ISAR Ced21cC
Sunday 12th September
N829RA BD700
9K-APG A338neo
G-NJAB Ceb560XLS
G-XLNT CH601
CS-PHA EMB505
9H-ILZ CRJ850
G-TWOP Ceb525A
LN-ENR B738
Monday 13th September
CS-PHA EMB505
G-TULTI EMB550
G-SACO PA28
N928GC Gulf550
ZK556 Chinook

Tuesday 1l4th September

D-ABUP
ZK556
ZK554
HA-LWT
G-GMAE
LY-FLT

Wednesday 15th September

B763
Chinook
Chinook
A320
BeB200
B735

N492CA
N829RA
N83CW

Ce700
BD700

Gulf650ER

0836/1053
0856/1018
0903/1238
0939/11th
1005/11th
8th/1042
1126 ofly
1350/1558
1434/11th
1449 ofly
1503 ofly
1902/11th
7th/1932

0229/0325
0918/1111
10th/1033
10th/1042
1108/1146
1139/12th
10th/1204
10th/1331
1423/12th
1836/1922
2305/2348

0705/15th
11th/0849
11th/1300
1455 ofly
1601/13th
1637/1734
1921/2027
2018/2110

12th/0720
1314/1444
1316 ofly
6th/1634
1935 ofly

1106/1253
1751 ofly
1751 ofly
1828/1927
1913/1959
9th/2006

0833/0900
12th/1005
1437/1537

BCY350P/9394
SHT8F/9Z
ETI32J/33J

LXJ650

Machetel
NJE808Y/809P
CLF686
Machetel

NJU313U

NPT019D/019P
CLF208
NJU211W
LXJ650

PYNO3

KAC113
CLF686

NJU989U
RYRS5CH/29XF
EEL999/999H

KAC114
NJU648E

NJE107H
VJT683
CLF208
NAX1640/1641

NJE857M
CLF664

Lifterl

CFG8088/8089
Lifterl
Lifter?
WZZ10DA/10DD
GMAO1
KLJ3145

EIDW
EGLL
EBCI
KTEB
EGLF

EGCC
EGJB

EGPE

EGNX
EGGD

EGFE
OKBK

EGLF
LMML
EGSS

KBFL

ETINN
LEIB
EGGW
ENGM

EGGD

EDDF

LHBP
EGPD

EGKB

EGPD

LIMP
EGLL
EGLC

OMSJ

EINN

EGPE

EGNX
EGGW
EGCC
KILM
EGSS

EGGD
KBGR

LMML
EGNX

OKBK
EGTC

EGGW
EGGD
ENGM

EGWU

EGLF

KHPN

EDDF

LHBP
EGPF
LFPB

EGPF
KBOI
EGPF



Wednesday 15th September cont.

CS-DFK
G-CDOZ
M-USIC
9H-LOS

DA2000EX
EV-97
Gulfb550
A320

Thursday 16th September

HA-LWB A320
G-ZNTJ LR75
272507 Shadow
272507 Shadow
LX-ICE Gulf650ER
EI-GEA CRJ900
G-GMAE BeB200
G-TIPR AS350B
G-JBBB EC120B
G-MANZ R44
G-TGGR EC120B
G-GMCM AS350B
G-NOCM Ceb525A
CS-DXS Ceb560XLS
G-IPJF R44
M-USIC Gulf550
Friday 17th September
ES-ACM CRJ900
G-SOVB LR45
LX-ICE Gulf650ER
9H-VTD BD6000
D-CROG EMB505
CS-CHB CL350
G-XATV CL300
N126EB Gulf550
N445DB BD5000
N39871 Gulf550
CS-CHC CL350
CS-DXG Ceb560XLS
G-ULFM Gulf450
G-MRLX Gulf550
YL-AAO A220
ES-CMK Bed00XT
G-IPJF R44
N94924 Gulf550
OE-HGG CL350
OH-JFC PC12
PH-EBR DAS0O0
9H-FCA BD6000

Saturday 18th September

15-3086

EI-GEA
OH-JFC
G-KOLO
HA-LYS
N2E

CS-DXG
9H-LMH

C-146A
CRJ900
PC12

DA8X

A320
Gulf650ER
Ce560XLS
A320

1559/1729
1631 ofly
1634/1727
1716/1824

0755/0856
0837/1030
0944 osht
0956 osht
1009/17th
1051/1304
1201/1309
1424 ofly
1424 ofly
1424 ofly
1424 ofly
1424 ofly
1558/1703
1628/1707
1741/17th
1916/2008

0923/1013
0944/1057
16th/1010
1029/1145
1211/18th
1244/1417
1252/1419
1313/21st
1359/22nd
1420/19th
1423/1552
1517/18th
1525/18th
1549/19th
1637/1745
1646/19th
l6th/1658
1730/19th
1739/1800
1818/18th
1900/19th
2349/19th

0035/19th
0202/0301
17th/0849
0904/1045
0927/1018
0952/1625
17th/0930
1026/1941

NJE319F/034F

RYR9287/9286

WZZ8854/61FS
BZEO3A/03B
RRR7407
RRR7407
SVW36CC
BCY356P/9398
GMAO1

EDC238
NJE184B/432G

SAS2541/2542
BZEO2A/02B
SVW36CC
VJT993
AHO287M

NJU706D/NJE991U

REN84R

NJU326D/NJE307Q

NJE687H
PDY87B
JCO55L
BTI669/670
DMS712

EJM949
GCK40

XRO573
ULC66
RCH1041

BCY9399/357P

CLF889
WZZ10DA/10DD

NJE776K
RYR291/292

ESSB

EGLF
LDzD

LROP
EGKB

KTEB
EIDW
EGBB

EIDW
LSGG
Fararals
LSGG

ESSA
EGKB

KTEB
EFHK
EGLF
EGWU
EGTK
KBFI
EGSS
EGLF
EGCN
EGSS
EGSS
EVRA
EGGW

LIRQ
EGKB
LSGG
ESSB
LIMF

BGBW
LHBP
EGJB
LHBP

LEF'PB

LIPH

EGLF

LSGG
LDZD

LROP
EGLF

LHBP
EGPF

EGPF
ESSB

EGLF

ESSA
EGWU
EGPF
EGSS

EGNT
EGAA

EGBB

EVRA

Fararare

EGKB

EIDW
EGGW
EGLF
LHBP
LFPB
LPFR
LIPZ



Saturday 18th September cont.

G-NJAD DA2000EX
OK-IMO Be400A
0Y-GSB PC12
N100OHG Gulfb
M-CELT DAT7X
OK-PBK Ceb525B
D-CROG EMB505
G-ULFM Gulf450
Sunday 19th September
G-JNRE Ceb525A
CS-PHH EMB505
9H-THH A320
15-3086 C-146A
G-WCCP BeB200
N48JP DAT7X
G-KOLO DABX
ES-CMK Bed400XT
M-CELT DAT7X
G-NJAD DA2000EX
G-ULFM Gulf4d50
9H-FCA BD6000
CS-DHB CL350
G-SASD BeB200C
N39871 Gulf550
N94924 Gulf550
PH-EBR DASQ0O0
G-SMSM DA2000LXS
G-MRLX Gulf550
HA-LXQ A321
LX-JFV PC12
LN-ENOQ B738
Monday 20th September
CS-CHB CL350
G-SGRP AW109SP
G-FDHS AW109SP
G-JASS BeB200
N48JP DA7X
N724AG Gulfe50
LN-ENOQ B738
M-USIC Gulf550
G-GMAE BeB200
G-SCHZ AS355N
G-CFGZ CTSW
G-ZENJ LR75
G-TULI EMB550
G-LMSA ATR42

Tuesday 21lst September

G-FLYK
N126EB
0Y-JJJd
OH-FLG
G-LFBD
G-FLYK

BeB200
Gulf550
Hawker4000
PC12
Ceb525A
BeB200

1106/1400
1108/1224
1111/1206
1129/26th
1237/19th
1432/1600
17th/1433
17th/1514

0941/1145
0944/1131
0946/1048
18th/1032
1103/1148
1129/20th
1139/1355
17th/1208
18th/1210
1223/1358
1326/1546
17th/1419
1424/1657
1444/1701
17th/1454
17th/1513
17th/1556
1653/1759
17th/1713
1715/1824
1730/1934
2016/20th

0816/1047
0905 ofly
0907 ofly
0928/1538
19th/0933
1041/22nd
19th/1209
1314/1405
1458/1609
1518 ofly
1604 ofly
1656/1747
1838/1909
1932/2029

0444/0603
17th/0913
1007/22nd
1117/1231
1319/1413
1455/1510

NJU545C/335G
AQS759A/759B

EJM100

ONR25B
AHO297G
PDYO91A

SYG445
NJE784F/678R
RYR9287/9286
RCH1041
BRO30/30P

CLF889
DMS713

NJU649Y/5900Q
PDY91C/87C
ULC66

NJE454R/NJU915B

GMAO3

EJM949
XR0O573
LNX46SM
JCOS55L
W278854/61FS
JFAOOM/ 37N
NAX1640

NJE161F/543P
EDY01
EDYO07
BRO37

NAX1TD

GMAO1
BZEO1C/01D
CLF035
LOG18JD/99RB
PYNO4

SUS307
JFA76B/10Y

CLF405
PYNO4

EGAE
EGKB
EKEB
EGPK
EGLF
UKKK

EGTK
EGSS
LDzD

EGBB

LGAV
EGLF

EGLF

EGGW

EGLF
EGPC

LEFMD
LROP

LFPB
ENGM

EGLF

EGCN

LFSB

EGLF
EGPD

EGLF
EGGD
EGNS

EGFE

EKBI
EGKB
EGLF
EGAA

EGLF
LEPA
EGPE

LKMT
LEFPB
LIRN

EGLF
LSGG
LDZD
EDDS
EGCN

EGGD
EFHK
EGLF
EGPN
EGSS
EGGW
EGLF
EGPD
KSJcC
KSFO
ESSB
EGGW
EGSS
LROP
EGKB

EGLF

EGCN
KAUS

EYVI
BIRK
EGPF

EGKB
EGGD
EGNS

EGAA
KSLC

LFRS
EGGD
EGFE



Tuesday 21st September cont.

77399 Wildcat 1513/1609
272403 Wildcat 1513/1609
77521 Wildcat 1513/1609
G-JASS BeB200 1601/1706
G-LFSJ PA28 1623 ofly
TC-LCS* B738MAX 1653/1838
9H-LMG A320 1757/1845
G-SOVB LR45 2004/2047

Wednesday 22nd September

M-ABGV
CS-DXS
oY-JJJ
G—-NJAA
N724AG
025

N445DB

LR45
Ce560XLS
Hawker4000
Ce560XLS
Gulfe50
CN295M
BD5000

Thursday 23rd September

A6-RJY B737
9H-QAW B738
N90OHG DASOOEX
ZE701 BAel46
G-NOCM Ceb525A
G-WCCP BeB200
G-LMRC ATR42
G-ZNTH LR75
N722NK Gulf4
9H-AYS BD700
Friday 24th September
025 CN295M
ES-ACB CRJ900
G-WCCP BeB200
OK-NTU Be4(00XT
G-CLSN ERJ190
G-TWOP Ceb25A
G-XXEB Sk76C
G-CKUB Ce560XLS
G-SASD BeB200C

Saturday 25th September

G-SASD BeB200C
G-FLYD Be200
CS-PHO EMB505
G-XXEB Sk76C
G-BCGI PA28
LX-EVM DA2000LX
G-TWOP Ceb525A
G-CLSN ERJ190
Sunday 26th September
G-FLYD Be200
HI-1025 Gulf400
9H-LOU A320
N100HG Gulfb

0352/0811
0904/1004
21st/0908
1037/1218
20th/1105
1158/24th
17th/1636

0133/1904
0729/0815
1002/28th
1005/1520
1010/1111
1151/24th
1253/1401
1457/1610
1516/30th
1937/2006

22nd/0911
0935/1026
23rd/1018
1024/1441
1237/1316
1511/1550
1629/25th
1913/1939
2349/25th

24th/0028
0919/1139
1135/1253
24th/1339
1608 ofly
1615/26th
1839/1902
2103/2214

0032/2245
0924/27th
0953/1045
18th/1038

Marinell
Marinel?2
Marinel3
BRO33P/33

THY6832
RYR69XR/ 9707
BZEO2A/02B

NJE573N/064Y
SUsS308
NJU700Y/534U0

PLF034

ROJOO05
RYR60ST/7BF

KRF89/RRR1189

EDC238
BRO39
LOG10HF/822
BZEO7A/07B

RJROO05

PLF034
SAS2541/2542
BRO31P
TIES8OBU
EZE9715/971
CLF299

TQF1
EDC371/384
GMAOQ3C

GMAOQO3C

PYNO3
NJE357G/616T
TQF1R

SVW2 9VM
CLF299
EZE406/9716

PYNO3

RYR9287/9286
EJM100

EGNV
EGNV
EGNV
EGPF

CYYR
LOWW
EGKB

EGSS
LEFSB

EGGW

EGHI

OMAA
LEBD
TISX
EGWU
EGPF
EGKB
EGPO
EGKB
EGKB
EGKB

ESSA

ESSB
EGFF
EGGD
2277
LFPB
EGPD

EGFE
EGLF

LPFR
EGGW
EGNT

EGAA
KFRG
LDzD

EGQS
EGQS
EGQS
EGBB

LTFM
LOWW
EGKB

EGSS
LSGG
EKBI
EGHQ
LEPA

KBFI

EGPE
LEFBD

EGWU
EIDW

EGAA
EGJJ

EGKB

EPOK
ESSA
EGNH
EGSC
EGNT
EGKB

EGGW

EGPD
EGAE

LEPA
2227

EGGD

EGFF

EGGP

LDzD
KELP



Sunday 26th September cont.

EI-GEC CRJS00
HB-VAJ EMB505
LX-EVM DA2000LX
OE-FRS Ceb25A
OK-NTU Be400XT
G-NJAB Ceb60XLS
G-FABO CL604
G-JNRE Ceb25A
G-SKAL Ceb60XLS
G-GMCM AS350
G-WCCP BeB200
G-TTNN A320neo
Monday 27th September
G-TTNN A320neo
HI-1025 Gulf400
G-TAJB EC145T2
ZH867 C130J
ZH867 C130J
G-NJAB Ceb560XLS
VP-BCT Gulfe50
G-FLYD Be200
EI-DYZ* B738
HB-VAJ EMB505
VP-BCT Gulfe50
G-NJAA Ceb560XLS
ES-CKH DA2000
EI-DYZ* B738
HA-LYE A320

Tuesday 28th September

0Y-GDC
G-NJAA
G-FLYD
ES-CKH
G-OWAP
G-ULFX
G-CIKM
N9O0ONH
G-XATV
G-ZENJ*
G-THFC
LX-EVM
VP-BCT
G-DCMT
N9OOHG
9H-JAD
HB-VAJ
9H-LOR
G-FLYD

Wednesday 29th September

ERJ195
Ce560XLS
Be200
DA2000
PA28
Gulf600
DA42
DASO0OEX
CL300
LR75
RJ135BJ
DA2000LX
Gulf650
EMB505
DA900EX
CRJ850
EMB505
A320
Be200

N82123
LX-EVM
G-NIAA
G-NJAB

Gulf650ER
DA2000LX
BeB200
Ceb560XLS

1119/1201
1122/1219
25th/1136
1249/1339
1449/1611
1459/27th
1507/29th
1651/1720
1732/1827
1747 ofly
2101/2221
2114/27th

26th/0717
26th/0858
0952 ofly
0959 osht
1013 osht
26th/1022
1036/1110
1138/1218
1303/1403
1328/28th
1349/28th
1406/28th
1453/1553
1648/1751
1837/1926

0006/0104
27th/0850
0944/1047
1043/1129
1054 osht
1115/1228
1122 osht
1128/29th
1145/1305
1153/ 3rd
1244/1445
1253/1402
27th/1258
1316/1450
23rd/1447
1501/1619
27th/1523
1747/1836
2331/2354

0519/ 3rd
0853/30th
1130/1327
1152/1313

BCY9395/351P

SVW2 9VM

SOW3
TIE89AU/80BU
NJU676R
GMA340B
SYG456
VCG3AL/4AL

BRO39/31P
SHT8V

SHTOU

RRR203
RRR203
NJU2140Q
GMA147

PYNO3
RYR3171/3599

GMA147
NJU136T
FRX676/677
RYR3598/15WE
WZZ10DA/10DD

GDE753/922
NJU127E
PYNO3
FRX678

REN84U
BZEO1A

LNX40TC/KRH69

SVW29VM
GMA147
VXS5128

AXY2804/2805

RYR69XR/9707
PYNO3

SVW29VM
CWY1l4P/14A
NJU637K/640C

LIMP
LSZH

LOWW
EGKB
EGTE
EGGW
EGTK
LEMG

EGLK
EGLL

LEMN
EGGP
EVRA
EGGW
EGWU
EGLF
LSGG
ETINN
LHBP

EKCH

EGFE
EGLF

EGGW

ESGG
EGLF
EGKB
EGGW
EGPE

EGNT

EGGW

LOWW

EGAE

KMRY
EHAM
EGAA
EGTK

EIDW
EGLF
LICT
LOWW
ESSB

EGTK
EGKB

EGCN

EGLL
CYYT

EGGW
EGWU
EGFE
ETINN

EGLF
LKPR
LHBP

EKRK
EGPN
EGAE
EGKB

LEFPB

EGKB

EGWU
EDDS
LEFMN
EGTK
EGPE
UUWW
LSZH
LOWW
EGFE

EGAA
EGPO



Wednesday 29th September cont.
M-USIC Gulf550 1221/1303
N90ONH DA900EX 28th/1418
G-ISAR Ced21C 1443/1533
G-FABO CL604 26th/1530
ES-ERA RJ135BRJ 1655/ 1st
9H-TAR CL605 1740/30th
G-JASS BeB200 1851/1932
G-FLYW Be200 2129/2152
Thursday 30th September

LX-EVM DA2000LX 29th/0923
9H-TAR CL605 29th/0958
LN-ENM B738 1051/1136
G-FLYK BeB200 1404/1501
OE-HWJ Ce750 1440/ 1st
253 CN235 1911/1944
N722NK Gulf4 23rd/1913
SP-TAT Be400A 2112/2158

MOVEMENT NOTES

EEL999/999H
GMA340B
VPC2

BRO34/34P
PYNO1

SVW2 9VM
NAX1640/1641
PYNO4

AOJT744J
IRL253

SAH26P

lst: EI-EFH - New twice weekly Knock service.
9th: LY-FLT - Diverted in en-route BIKF-EDDF.

21st: TC-LCS - Delivery flight.
27th:
28th: G-ZENJ - EGPN diversion.

Friday lst October

G-FLYK BeB200
G-TWOP Ceb25A
PH-MYX Ce650
ES-ACJ CRJ900
G-WCCP BeB200
EI-GEA CRJ900
LN-ENU B738
OE-FRS Ceb25A
G-WCCP* BeB200
M-CKSB DA2000
2-EMBR EMB505
M-ELON EMB505
SE-RPU B738
G-TWOP Ceb25A
ES-ERA RJ135BJ
OE-HWJ Ce750
PH-MYX Ce650
CS—-PHD* EMB505
G-THFC RJ135BJ

Saturday 2nd October

G-ISAS EC145T2
N43GX BD5000
G-THFEC RJ135BJ
9H-VIE BD7500
EI-GEA CRJ900

0335/0435
0845/1010
0937/1059
0947/1038
0958/1151
1021/1207
1045/1136
1130/1243
1210/1328
1228/1321
1310/1406
1404/1736
1425/1527
1457/1531
29th/1542
30th/1634
1748/1842
2027/ 3rd
2029/ 2nd

0319/0411
0848/ 4th
1st/1332
1727/1841
2040/2118

EI-DYZ - New twice weekly Shannon service.

PYNO4
CLFO001

SAS2541/2542
BRO38P/38
BCY354P/9396
NAX1640/1641
SOW3

BRO38

ORT55U

IBK3502/3503
CLFO001

VPC2

A0J74J

NJE751G
KRH71

HLEO2A/02
EJM34

KRH71R
VJIT716
BCY9397/355P

EGLF

EGFF

EYKA
LROP
EGLK
EGAE

ENGM
EGFE
LPFR
EGPO

LEPA

EGSS
EGGD
EBOS
ESSA
EGCN
ETIDW
ENGM
EGKB
EGPH
EGGW
EGTE
EGSS
EKCH
EGNR

LSGG
ENGM
EGNM

EGPC

KTEB

LGAV
LIPZ

LFMN
EGSS
EGNX
EGHH

EGHI
EGFF

LSGG
LIEO
ENGM
EGSS

EIME
EGPE
EGBB

EGFE
EGNR
LSGG
ESSA
EGPH
LIPZ
ENGM
LOWW
EGLK
EGPN
EGLF
LETB
EKCH
EGGD
LSZH
EGHH
LFBD

EGPE

EGVN
KSFO
EIDW



Sunday 3rd October

CS-PHD EMB505
N1TF Gulf650
G-ZENJ LR75
G-HLCM AW109SP
G-DAYF AW109SP
G-SGRP AW109SP
N80OHH Gulf4sp
SE-RLY Hawker900XP
N82123 Gulf650ER
G-ZENJ* LR75
N128JL DASO0OEX
G-NJAB Ce560XLS
M-CKSB DA2000
N202GA G280
ES-CKH DA2000
N780CR Gulf550
G-NJAD DA2000EX
ES-ACK CRJ900
G-SASC BeB200C
Monday 4th October
PH-EBR DAS0O0
C-GWFM DA900EX
D-CAWR Ceb560
N43GX BD5000
G-NJAD DA2000EX
ZET701 BAel46
LX-EPE DA2000LXS
OE-FUX Ceb25A
SE-MOF Be350
N128JL DA900EX
9H-VJC BD600O
0O0-PRM Ceb510
ES-CKH DA2000
G-POWS B734F
D-CAWR Ceb560

Tuesday 5th October

G-POWS
N202GA
LX-EVM
ZET01

OY-NCW
N780CR
G-GSYS
G-TWOP
G-LEAX
G-XXEB
YU-PNK
9H-VFC
G-KSOH
CS—-PHN

B734F
G280
DA2000LX
BAeldo
Do328Jet
Gulf550
PA34
Ceb25A
Ce560XLS
Sk76C
Ce560XLS
CL605
Ce525M2
EMB505

Wednesday 6th October

G-POWS
G-0OASK

B734F
Eurofox

1st/0748
0858/1158
28th/0901
1050 ofly
1050 ofly
1058 ofly
1142/1449
1203/ 6th
29th/1221
1320/1547
1456/ 4th
1527/1931
1556/1750
1657/ 5th
1809/ 4th
1917/ 5th
2016/ 4th
2119/2211
2304/2350

0727/0903
0842/ 8th
0844/1039
2nd/0949
3rd/1003
1020/ 5th
1043/1216
1105/1246
1233/1404
3rd/1329
1336/1427
1342/1659
3rd/1443
1900/2233
1909/1924

0150/2227
3rd/0709
1010/1035
4th/1015
1055/ 6th
3rd/1051
1205 osht
1324/1428
1357/1458
1628/ 6th
1659/1801
1704/1832
1754/1903
1825/ 6th

0210/2228
0819 ofly

NJE751G

BZEO1A
EDY02
EDY04
EDYO01
EDG800
GFM6Y

BZEO1B/01C
TWY44
NJU466G/299G

FRX676

EJM80
NJUB16P
SAS2541/2542
GMAO1B

XR0O633
SYB888

EJM34
NJU378H
RRR1579
SVW20E

JETS5
TWY44
VJT720

FRX676
NPT010P/010J

NPT010K/010J

SVW29VM
RRR1579
SUS307
EJM80

CLF273
LNX52AX
TQF1

VJT582

EDC442
NJES71L

NPT010K/010J

EGGW

ETIKY
EGPE

EDDH
EDDM
EGPC
EGGW
KGON
EGGP
KDPA
EGLF
ESSA
EGPE

EGNT
CYYZ
EDDV

EGWU
KIAD
EDLV
ESSB

EIDW
EBLG

EGHL
EGNT

EGSS

EGGW

EKBI

EGGD
EGGW
Faiarals
LEMN
EIDW
EGKB
EGPK

EGSS

LETIB
LIPE
EDDH

EGLF

KTEB
EGKB

EGGW
EGGW

ESSA
EGPF

KPWM

EGAA
EFHK
EGLF

LEMD
EGPN
EGPE
EGGW
EGSS
EBLG
LSGG
EGSS
EDDV

EGSS
EGNX
EIDW
EGWU

EIKY

EGWU
EGFF

UKDD

EIDW
EGKB

EGSS



Wednesday 6th October cont.

CS—-PHN EMB505 5th/0830
LX-EVM DA2000LX 0843/0915
OY-NCW Do328Jet 5th/0902
SE-RLY Hawker900XP 3rd/1132
G-FEMC LR45 1152/1302
224177 Shadow 1353 osht
22417 Shadow 1407 osht
D-CTRI LR35A 1503/1751
ZK382 Typhoon 1532 osht
G-XXEB Sk76C 5th/1606
7272173 C-17A 1719 T&Go
7272173 C-17A 1732 T&Go
Thursday 7th October

G-POWS B734F 0201/2228
G-NJAB Ce560XLS 0901/1258
CS-LAS Ce680A 0912/1121
OY-CCH CL605 0945/ 8th
G-WZAP EMB505 0957/1127
G-SASC BeB200C 1035/1112
OE-GTE Ce560XLS 1040/1246
LN-ENT B738 1046/1133
G-JAGA EMB505 1053/1157
G-KION Ceb525 1328/1354
G-WZAP EMB505 1352/1848
CS-LTK Ce680A 1604/1758
SE-ROI A320neo 1929/2038
Friday 8th October

G-POWS B734F 0155/2228
G-SOVB LR45 1001/1139
G-JOTR RJ85 1047/1143
G—-AWFC PA28R 1106 ofly
OE-GBH EMB505 1115/ 9th
N1WW BD600O 1219/10th
0OY-CCH CL605 7th/1430
OE-FUX Ce525A 1440/1548
G-SASC BeB200C 1448/1537
G-JOTR RJ85 1507/ 9th
C-GWEFM DA900EX 4th/1519
Saturday 9th October

G-POWS B734F 0214/11th
CS—-DXM Ce560XLS 0832/1156
OE-GBH EMB505 8th/0845
CS-LTB Ce680A 0851/1033
G-KKRN R22 1041 ofly
D-CNMO PC24 1134/1258
G-JOTR RJ85 8th/1159
D-CNMO PC24 1620/1710
9H-QBR B738 2124/2209
Sunday 10th October

G-TULI EMB550 0854/0958
N1WW BD600O 8th/1418
G-TULI EMB550 1601/1633

NJE655U
SVW2 9VM
SUS308
GEFMo6Y
BZE99A/99B
Minx47
Minx47
AYY112
Typhoon89
TQF1
RRR837
RRR837

NPT010K/010J
NJU453G/961U
NJE966F/002M
FXT60H
SXN35%7

GMAO1

NAX1640/1641
LNX46JG
BO0O1008
SXN352
NJEQ79D/466B
SAS2541/2542

NPTO10K/010J
BZEQO2A/02X
LOG82HT/42SP
TJS47

FXT60H
GMAO1R

LOG3BE
SYB888

NPTO010K
NJE683L/951P
TJS47
NJE624R/875A
LOGY961F

RYR819C/8AH

CLF232

CLF232

LSGG

EGKB

LEMG

EGPF
EGPH

EGSS
EGLF
LIML
CYYZ
EGSS
EGPF
LOWL
ENGM
EGGW
EGLF
EGLF
EDDK
ESSA

EGSS
LEMG
EGPB

EDDH
EGWU

EGPN

EGPC
EGHO

EGSS
LEFPB

LSGG

EDDH

EDDL

LIME

EGGD

EGGD

LSZH
EGGW
EKBI
ESSB
EGAA

EGBB

EGVO
EGPH
EGNT

EGSS
EGTK
EGJB

EGLF
EGNM
EGPN
ENGM
EGWU
EGNT
EGLF
LIML
ESSA

EGSS
EGKB
EGHQ

DGAA
EDLV
EGPF

EGQL

ENGM
EDDH
GCTS

EDDL
EGKB
EDDH
LIME

EGGD
EGTE
EGGD



Sunday 10th October cont.

G-DOVS R44
CS-CHA CL350
N623CT DA2000EX
Monday 1llth October
G-XATV CL300
OK-NTD Be400A
N246BD Gulfe00
272417 Shadow
G-POWM A320
D-CXLS Ceb60XLS
CS-DXQ Ceb60XLS
F-HLTT HA-420
G-FTFX EMB550
N998GP Gulf4
9H-VUK B738MAX
G-SASD BeB200C
SX-NAA A321neo

Tuesday 12th October

SX-NAA
N944GL
N950M

N215EF
SE-RPI
SE-RIL
VQ-BXH
G-XATV
G-FEMC
N99GV

G-NJAA
LY-KDT
N623CT
9H-IAR
G-GMAF
D-ANCE
G-FTFX
N336EB

A321neo
BD700
Ce750
BD6500
B738
Ce560XLS
DA8X
CL300
LR45
Gulfbs
Ce560XLS
B735
DA2000EX
CL605
BeB200
RJ135BJ
EMB550
Gulf550

Wednesday 13th October

9H-VJU
G-FEMC
D-ANCE
G-CLDM
G-CLDM
G-NJAB
G-POWM
VQ-BXD
LX-PCE
G-TWOP
G-FEMC

BD6000
LR45
RJ135BJ
Skyranger
Skyranger
Ceb560XLS
A320

DA8X

PC24
Ceb25A
LR45

Thursday 14th October

N998GP

80-1112

80-1112

Gulf4
B773
B773

1616 ofly
1727/1800
1840/12th

0925/1022
0941/1059
1045/15th
1054 osht
1243/1530
1314/1652
1437/1644
1503/1722
1851/12th
1914/14th
2052/2153
2205/2314
2305/12th

11th/0010
0549/14th
0809/1444
0853/17th
1002/1047
1027/1208
1234/14th
1242/1327
1256/1331
1301/15th
1330/16th
1357/1525
10th/1414
1522/14th
1638/1701
1807/13th
11th/1947
2137/14th

0845/1015
0902/0956
12th/0914
1155 ofly
1213 ofly
1247/1335
1254/1351
1607/14th
1759/1828
1839/1910
1908/1953

11th/0712
0734 T&Go
0751/1210

NJE411G/497H

RENS86E
TIE40ED

MINX47
AWC125Y/251
AHO445V/499Y
NJE911C/864M

FLJ63T

RYR819C/8AH
GMAO1C
AEE2PH

AEE633
TWY 94

IBK3502/3503
JET7

SHE57H
RENS6E
BZE99A/99B

NJU763C
KLJ8784/878P

GMA492
AHO7607Z
FLJ63T

VJIT946
BZE99A/99B
AHO841P

NJU314G/109U
AWC252/125W
SHE49D
JFAQG6H/09V
CLF384
BZE99C/99D

JE701
JE701

EKBI
KBED

EGKB
EGGP
KSJC

EGKK
LEMN
EGLF
LE'PB
EGLF
KBOS
LIME
EGPE
LGAV

KMMU
EGNS
KFRG
EKCH
EGNH
EHRD
EGKB
EGAA
EGSS
EGLF
LEMD

EIDW
EGKB
OERK

KTEB

KIAD
EGAA

EGPD
EKVG
EHRD
LEFPB
EGWU
EGAA

RJCJ
EGPH

EGPE

EGKB
LEFMN

EKVG
EGLF
LPFR
EBCI

LIME
EGPF

LGAV

EGNS

EKCH
LPEFR

EGKB
EGAA

EKCH
EGGW

EGHH

EGLF

EGLF
EGAA
EGPD

EGLF
EGKK

EIKY
EGGD
EGAA

KTEB
EGPH
EGPK



Thursday 14th October cont.

N107VS Gulf550 0915/17th
SP-TAT Bed00A 1024/1212
OY-VLT PC12 1057/15th
ZM335 EMB500 1202 osht
VQ-BXD DA8X 13th/1503
N2N Gulf650 1505/1732
ZM336 EMB500 1510 osht
TC-LTF A321lneo 1604/1730
N336EB Gulf550 12th/1609
9H-IAR CLo605 12th/1613
OE-FWF Ceb510 1616/15th
I-WALK Ce680 1623/1817
N944GL BD700 12th/1628
N1WW BD600O 1653/1739
G-NJAC Ce560XLS 1754/1948
G-KOLO DA8X 1816/15th
N2DF Gulfd450 1852/17th
G-FEMC LR45 1918/1955
PH-EBR DA900 1945/17th
VQ-BXH DAS8X 12th/1953
Friday 15th October

G-ARMN Cel75B 0940 ofly
T7-AVD BD700 1021/17th
D-CNMO PC24 1024/1124
C-GRGK G200 1055/17th
G-KOLO DA8X 14th/1059
G-JOTS RJ100 1140/1232
N9OGV Gulfb 12th/1201
SE-MOF Be350 1221/1341
OE-FWF Ce510 14th/1227
N1WW BD600O0 1338/16th
N40VC Gulf4sSp 1343/1451
N246BD Gulfe00 11th/1442
D-CNMO PC24 1457/1719
OY-EKC DA7X 1523/1604
OY-VLT PC12 14th/1556
OK-NTU Be400XT 1634/1755
G-FFFC Ce510 1638/1705
N651FX Gulf650 1902/21st
G-KSOH Ce525M 1918/17th
G-ZNTH LR75 1956/16th
Saturday 16th October

NOOOWG DA900EX 0933/1031
D-AZUR RJ135BJ 0939/1126
G-ZNTH LR75 15th/0941
F-HVLJ Ce525A 1121/1314
G-NJAA Ceb560XLS 12th/1137
C-FYTZ CL605 1149/20th
D-AHRN DA900EX 1239/1335
G-NJAC Ce560XLS 1258/1650
N1WW BD6000 15th/1506
EC-KRN G200 1544/1715
G-FFFC Ceb510 1713/1826
G-IASB BeB200GT 1720/1845

SAH26P
MMD1 934
CWL56

SHE49D

CWL46
THY2DU/1WR

GACI199K
TWY 94

NJE536E/785D
CLF390

BZE99B/99C
XR0O633
SHE57H

HRT100
CLF24
ENZ903/903F

JETS5
GAC436N

MMD11
MMD1934
TIE40EU
SYG478
LXJ651
EDC512
BZEQO7B

AHO874X
BZEQOT7A

VLJ302M
NJU963N

HRN512
NJU977E/ 654N

JME210N
SYG478
MDIO2

KEFRG
LEFJR
EKSB

EGPK

LTEM

EDDL
LIMP

EGWU
EGBP
EGJB
KPTK
EGTE
KLUK

UUWW
EDDH
CYDF

EGFF

ESSB

EGWU
EGAA

EDDL
EKBI

LEMN
EGLK
KILM
EGGW
LIPZ

KERI
ESGG

LFMN

EIDW
LFSB
EGKB

GCTS
EGLK
EGGW

LEBB

EHRD
EGGD

LTFM
KTEB
EIDW

LIMP
KMMU
EGWU
EGKB

EGAA

EHRD

EDDL

TXKF
EGKK
KNEW
EGPE
EGWU

EGCC
KSJC
EDDH
EGPE
EKSB
EGKB
EIDW

LIRN
EGKB
EGKB
LEFMN
EGGW

LICJ
EGKB
EGPE
EHAM
EGLK
EGNV



Saturday 16th October cont.

G-FLYK BeB200
Sunday 17th October
N215EF BD6500
N111FK BD700
S5-CEG Ceb525
N2DF Gulf450
T7-AVD BD700
CS-DQA Ce560XLS
D-CEFO Ceb560XLS
PH-EBR DASO0O0
C-GRGK G200
G-KSOH Ceb25M
N107VS Gulf550
Monday 18th October
G-FEMC LR45
LY-KDT B735
G-OCFD B206B
CS-TFR LR45
OK-HAR Ce560XL
CS-CHB CL350
N1C DA2000LX
LX-FPF Ceb25B
G-FEMC LR45

Tuesday 19th October

OE-IXB
G-MCGT
PH-WTC
G-CIFE
ZM335

N435HC
SE-RIL
O0-CEJ
G-GMAF
N75EK

B738F
AW189
DA2000S
BeB200
EMB500
Gulf4dsp
Ce560XLS
Ceb25
BeB200
DA2000LX

Wednesday 20th October

T7-AVD
C-FYTZ
D-AVIB

HZ-AK45

M-MSVT
LX-FPF
D-TAAY

BD700
CL605
RJ135BJ
B773
Ceb25B
Ce525B
EMB500

Thursday 21lst October

9H-QDJ
9H-VJQ
N111FK
G-LEAX
N177FF
N651FX
OK-TBE

HK-AK74

B738
BD6000
BD700
Ce560XLS
CL605
Gulfe50
PC12
B772F

2135/2248

12th/0841
1021/21st
1032/1202
14th/1225
15th/1258
1447/1648
1556/1712
14th/1558
15th/1619
15th/1623
14th/1744

0943/1049
1111/1320
1507 ofly
1527/1647
1611/1705
1629/1759
1922/24th
1929/20th
2157/2227

0549/2119
0750/0820
1202/1627
1205/1743
1230/1449
1327/26th
1533/1703
1615/1708
1618/1723
2352/22nd

0813/0924
16th/1253
1307/1426
1421/1730
1510/1931
18th/1538
1656/1806

0722/0807
0815/0939
17th/0839
0848/0950
1020/1712
15th/1038
1111/22nd
1419/2341

PYNO4

NJE299Y/003E
AHO341T/331B
XR0O633
HRT100
EDC512

BZE99A/99B
KLJ878P/8785

OAV304/304P
DFC31E
NJE144A/684Y
EJM922
FYL85F
BZE99C/99D

TAY4125/4426
CG199

BRO24
CWL55
DPJ435
JET7

GMA495

AHO623E/640E
SVA7208

FYL86F
AZET4YG/T79YG
RYR60ST/7BF
VJT801
LNX92AX/97AX
LXJ651

NTF568E
SVA3031/3032

EGSS

LIML
EDDH

LPFR
LPFR

EGAA
LEBL

EGKB
UKKK
LIRZ
KBGR
EBBR
EGAA

EBLG
EGPK
EGBB
EGGW
EGPD
EGNT
LPFR
EBLG
EGKB
CYYR

EGPF

EDDB

OERK

EGLK

LEFPB

LEBD

EGSS

EHAM
EGLF

LKPR
LIRF

EGFE

KFRG

EGKB
KPTK
EGPF
ESSB
EGNM
EHAM
EGGW
EGGW
EGPF

EGAA
LEMD

EGNH
EGCC
LOWW

EGAA

LFRN
2?77
EGPF
EGGW
EGYD

EGGD
EBAW
EGHH

Catarals
EGSS
EGLF
OEJN
EGLK
EGNT
LFPB

LFBD
KIAD
LIMP
EGWU
LFPB
KILM

OERK



Thursday 21lst October cont.

D-CAHO Ce560XLS
N141JE Gulf450
Friday 22nd October
M-INTY G280
N797KK BD700
ETI-GEC CRJ900
OK-TBE PC12
G-LATO Ce680A
N730AW CL605
G-LXWD Ce560XLS
G-LENZ SR20
N75EK DA2000LX
G-SGSG BD5000

Saturday 23rd October

N797KK BD700
D-ARCO BD6000
D-ALOA RJ135BRJ
9H-ILZ CRJ850
SP-TTA Bed400XP
N797KK BD700
N838SC BD700
EI-GEC CRJ900
Sunday 24th October
LN-JHH CL350
CS-DXP Ce560XLS
SP-TTA Bed400XP
M-SPOR BeB200
G-LATO Ce680A
N838SC BD700
9H-QDF B738
N1C DA2000LX
G-SHUI Ce680A
G-FLYK BeB200
NO9OOWG DA900EX
CS—-DXN Ce560XLS
D-COKE Ceb25B
F-HBLL ERJ190
Monday 25th October
F-HBLL ERJ190
CS-TFR LR45
D-ARCO BD6000
G-TWOP Ceb525A
D-COKE Ceb25B
F-HVLJ Ceb25A
NOOOWG DA900EX
G-TULI EMB550

Tuesday 26th October

A’/-HHK
D-CEFE
G-MATO
G-DJET

A342
Ceb525C
DA7X
DA42

1703/1758
1842/2035

0834/0923
1008/23rd
1014/1206
21st/1036
1136/1311
1148/28th
1203/1335
1414 ofly
19th/1707
1835/1921

22nd/0814
1221/25th
1356/1504
1601/1748
1711/24th
1746/1811
1915/24th
1943/2031

0914/1038
0933/1137
23rd/0946
1032/1051
1049/1255
23rd/1118
1149/1236
18th/1220
1227/1358
1319/1337
1530/25th
1656/1838
1718/25th
2059/25th

24th/0616
0909/1145
23rd/1003
1202/26th
24th/1250
1311/1434
24th/1324
1919/2113

0634/0825
0725/0815
0948/1730
1044/1207

AHO373Y/318W
EDG141

BCY356P/9398
NTF568E
BZEOS5A/05B

VCG1WD/2WD

BVR40
AHO874X/794P
VJT683
SAH59P

BCY9399/357P

MDT7
NJE411M/C-XP
SAHS59P

BZEOS5A/05B

RYR73DT/3VD
EJM922
EDC573X
PYNO4

NJE969U/758B
ATL37Z
AFR1886

AFR1887
OAV304P/304
BVR40
CLF592
ATL3Z
VLJ302M

CLF390

EFD4E
EDC484
WKTO7

LIPQ
EGKB

EGGW
EGQL
EIDW

EGKB
LE'PB
EGLF

EGLF

LSZH
EGKB
LICJ
EGNS
LSZR
EGPD
LIMP

ENHD
LFPB

EGJJ
LPFR

EDDB

EGLF
EGCC
LIRQ
LEPB
LIRQ
LFPG

EGSS
EGLF
LEFMN
TXKF
OTBD
EGGP

EGCC
EGNE

EGBB
EGPF

EGLF

LIMP
LKPR
EHAM

EGGW

EGPE
EGLF

LSZR

EGLF
EIDW

EGGW

EIDW

ENGM
EGLF
LEPA
EIWT
EGKB
KTEB
EDDB
KBGR
EGPE
EGFE

EGCN

LFPG
LPFR
EGLF

LEMV
LFPB
EGQL
EGGD

EGSS
ESGG
EGCC
EGPH



Tuesday 26th October cont.

N435HC
CS-LTL
G-FLYK
G-TWOP
G-GMAF
G-DJET

Gulf4dsp
Ce680A
BeB200
Ceb25A
BeB200
DA42

Wednesday 27th October

G-GMAE
ZET700

08-8195

D-ATJA
M-SPOR
D-AVIB
G-CAHA
G-CAHA

06-6156

PH-DWA
D-BOBI

BeB200
BAel4d6
C-17A
A320neo
BeB200
RJ135RJ
PA34
PA34
C-17A
RJ145LR
DA2000LX

Thursday 28th October

HB-JSG
ZET00

03-3126

N730AW
G-LXWD
G-NJAC
EI-FYE

HZ-AK72

163263
D-AAAY
G-NJAD
G-TWOP
G-TUMG

CL605
BAeldo
C-17A
CL605
Ce560XLS
Ceb560XLS
B738MAX
B772F
VH-60N
CLo04
DA2000EX
Ceb525A
B738MAX

Friday 29th October

G-TUMG
G-JMCV*

EJ-ROXY

G-HARG
M-RLIV
D-AAAY
SE-RIL
NO96AP

ES-ERA
D-CHRA

B738MAX
B734F
CL605
EMB550
CL605
CL604
Ceb560XLS
CRJ200XR
RJ135BJ
Ceb25C

Saturday 30th October

D-BOBI
TC-JNP
O0-VMF'
CS—-RBN
SP-ATT
9H-VCK
D-ALOA
EJ-ROXY

DA2000LX
A333
Ce560XLS
BD700
Bed00XP
CL350
RJ135BRJ
CL605

19th/1052
1505/1754
1606/1626
25th/1607
1629/1643
1633/1734

0828/1116
0913/28th
1034/1237
1112/1205
1139/1424
1222/1418
1232 osht
1251 osht
1513/1721
1855/2000
2015/30th

0802/1851
27th/0810
1045/1311
22nd/1127
1251/1431
1307/1616
12Mar19/1308
1330/2253
1404 ofly
1456/29th
1704/1818
1709/1804
1712/29th

28th/0611
0244/ 5th
0913/1044
1029/1116
1131/1331
28th/1307
1524/1646
1819/31st
1832/1909
1939/2049

27th/0734
0908/1105
1013/1150
1218/1404
1617/1720
1714/1835
1825/2031
1913/2005

DPJ435
NJE521R/882C
PYNO4

CLF628
GMA497

WKTO7

GMAO3B
RRR1251
RCH234
DLHI1WC/963

AHO623E
TEY10C
TEY10C
RCH250
JNL1799/2799

RRR1251
RCH3222

VCG1WD/2WD
NJU191M/118M
IBK1A
SVA3031/3022
NIGHTHAWKS5

NJU325G/517A
CLF628
TOM97J

TOM4DW
NPT28A
SONO002
CLF687

JET7

VPC2
EFD4A

THY19VJ/23YC

JMES508N
SAH48P
VJT405
AHO766V/749E
SONO0O02

ESSB
EGFF

EGKB
EGPH

EGPD
EGWU
ETAR
EDDF
EGGP
EGKB

ETAR
EBLG
EDRY

EDDS

ETAR

EGLF
EGGW

LIRF

UUWW
EGLF
EGWU
GCRR

EGNX
EGSS
EGGD
LEIB

LEMN
EGAA
EYKA
ESGG

LTFM
EBKT
LEFMN
LEPA
LEMG
LICJ
HECA

CYWG
LEFPB
EGFE
EGWU
EGHH
EGNE

EGPD

ETAR
EDDF
EGMC
EDDB

ETAR
EBLG

EDDS
EGWU
KWRT
EIDW
EGLF
EGLF
ENGM
OERK

EGKB
EGGD

LGzA

HECA
EGLF
EGGW
EDDL
EGGW

EHAM
EDDS

EDRY
LTFM
EBBR
LPPT
LEAL
EGCC
LEFMN
LTFE



Saturday 30th October cont.

G-KION

Ceb25

Sunday 31lst October

N171JC
G-IPAX
RA-09007
UR-UKR
V5-GON
N151QS
G-EUOE
A7-BHF
T7-MIK
D-ALIK
G-MATO
YU-SRB
NO96AP
07 blue
D-BLDI
5U-GRN
G-CIFE
P4-BBJ
N156WJ
YR-IGP
CS-TFR
N2450QS
4L-GAA
3A-MGA
G-LFBD
G-IPAX
4X-EHE
G-LCAF*
15001

MOVEMENT NOTES

lst: G-WCCP -
CS-PHD -

3rd: G-ZENJ -
29th: G-JMCV -
31st: G-LCAF -

Gulf4
Ceb560XL
DA7X
An-148
DA7X
BD6000
A319
B789
DAB8X
CRJ850
DA7X
RJ135BJ
CRJ200XR
C-27J
Ce750
B737
BeB200
B737
Gulf4sp
RJ135BJ
LR45
CL650
CRJ850
DA8X
Ceb25A
Ce560XL
B739
ERJ190
CC-150

2029/2102

0908/1005
0944/1109
1049/1204
1052/ 2nd
1113/ 4th
1129/1327
1130/1241
1224/1409
1230/ 2nd
1353/1515
1413/1506
1415/ 2nd
29th/1504
1528/ 2nd
1532/1642
1618/ 3rd
1632/1729
1644/ 2nd
1651/ 3rd
1709/ 3rd
1721/1822
1825/1945
1841/ 2nd
1851/ 3rd
1950/2027
1952/2110
2036/ 2nd
2038/2208
2304/ 3rd

BOO1018

GJE3105
EDC626R
RSD09%4
UKN8125
NAMOO1

BAW9250/8581

QTR79J/03H

JTI302/303
EDC623

LYF261
BAO2521I
NIGERO1
BRO24/24P
GABONO1

TOYO0O01
OAV304/304P

TGZz1703

CLF123
EDC626R
ELY233
CFE13K/7036
CFCO1

Diverted back due to a birdstrike.
EGPN diversion.
EGPN diversion.
EGPD diversion.

Northern Lights charter.

Monday lst November

G-LCAF*
G-POWN
G-FSEU
D-COKE
82-8000
09-0016
G-POLW
ZJ955
G-FDZT
D-CKJE
HB-JGI
EI-ENG¥*
G-OOEG
01-0040

ERJ190
A321
Be200
Ceb25B
VC-25A
C-32A
Pn68R
Puma
B738
EMB505
DA7X
B738
CL350
C-40B

0058/0702
0315/0445
0853/0920
0915/1212
1054/ 2nd
1059/ 2nd
1100 ofly
1100 ofly
1124/ 2nd
1338/1510
1500/1606
1633/1737
1735/1841
1916/2031

CFE7036/62
AWC321/321W
EELO99A/99P
ATL3Z

AF1

SAM46

UKP99
Allycat3
TOM8108/5KC
AHO275Q/265H
RBB111/112
RYR3WQ/189
VCG1EG/2EG
SAM4 38

EGKB

ENBR
EGGW
UUWW
UKBB
LFMN
KBFI
EGLL
OTHH
EGKB
LEFPB
EGGW
LYBE

EYVI
Uuww
DRRN
EGLK
EGSS
KEFRG
LRSB
LPFR
KBED
LOWW
EDTL
EGGD
EGGW
LLBG
EGLC
LIRF

EGPH
LIRF
EGKB
LFLY
LIRF
LIRF

EGKK
LEF'PB
LFSB
GCTS
EGLF
EIME

EGNT

KLUK
EGGW
UUWW

EGKB
EGLL
OTHH

EGNM
EGGW

EGTE

UUWW

EGCN

LPFR
EGSS

EGGD
EGGW

EGPH

EGLC
EGSS
EGNX
EKCH

GCTS
EGCC
LFSB
LEMD
EGNT
EGAA



Monday lst November cont.

EI-ENG¥*

B738

Tuesday 2nd November

N10199
EI-ENG¥*
G-FLYW
4L.-GAA
EI-DYD¥*
N737ER
LN-ENL
EI-ENG¥*
9H-VFG
P4-BBJ
G-FEMC
YU-SRB
RA-09007
G-0OJER
EI-DYD¥*
07 blue
T7-MIK
G-XATV
UR-UKR
EC-MQOB*
HA-LYF
G-FLYW
4X-EHE
82-8000
09-0016

Gulfe00
B738
Be200
CRJ850
B738
B737
B738
B738
CL605
B737
LR45
RJ135BJ
DA7X
Ce560XLS
B738
C-27J
DA8X
CL300
An-148
A321
A320
Be200
B739
VC-25A
C-32A

Wednesday 3rd November

A7-CEI
5U-GRN
CS—-DGW
LX-EPE
15001

N92RX

YR-IGP
A’7-BHD
3A-MGA
G-XATV
G-OO0OEG
G-CIFE
N156WJ
N737ER
N10199

BD5000
B737
Ceb25B
DA2000LXS
CC-150
Ce750
RJ135BJ
B789
DAS8X
CL300
CL350
BeB200
Gulf4dsp
B737
Gulfoe00

Thursday 4th November

CS-GLF
G—-JNRE
G-FDZT
OE-FUX
G-POLV
N111QS
V5-GON
D-CYKP
G-VALK

BD6000
Ceb25A
B738
Ceb25A
Pn68R
BD5000
DA7X
Ceb550
Be200

2339/ 2nd

0607/ 3rd

1st/0623
0840/0951
31st/1017
1141/1219
1154/1242
1209/1308
1339/1433
1346/1522
31st/1404
1431/ 4th
31st/1514
1533/1818
1540/1606
1546/1657
31st/1551
31st/1702
1710/1816
31st/1737
1740/1905
1834/1945
1907/1936
31st/2116

1st/2215

1st/2220

0132/1745
31st/0812
0825/0957
0952/1022
31st/1006
1137/1719
31st/1145
1224/1416
31st/1240
1248/1419
1355/1541
1603/1658
31st/1715
1751/1853

2nd/2222

0726/0913
0741/0837
2nd/0750
0859/1735
1148 ofly
1311/1418
31st/1351
1448/1745
1508/1604

RYR188

JAS88
RYR3425
PYNO1
TGZ1704
RYR4MA/9307

NOZ1640/1641
RYR3426/8RG
VJT547
GABONO1
BZES9D

RSD094
GMA820
RYR9308/85LM
LYF261

REN92U
UKN8126
VLG4VX/8175
Wzz1068/1552
PYNO1

ELY234

AF1

SAM4 6

QOQES816
NIGERO1
VVV141/142
SVW20E
CFCO1

TOY0O01
QTR79J/03H

RENS2U

VCG1lEG/2EG
BRO24P/24

JAS88

NJE615T/516P
SYG485
TOM800O0

UKP155

NAMOO1
TYW524P/525P

LEMD

KHPN
EGFE
LIME
LEMN
ENGM
LICJ
EGLF
EGGW
UUWW
EGKB
LFOB
EGKB
LFPO

LHBP
EGAA

KTEB

EIDW
EGWU

EGSS
OTHH
EGKB
EGLF

EGCN

EGNT

LFPB
EGTK

LSZH

ESSA

LHBP
EGBB

LICJ
EGAA
LOWW
LFOB
EGNT
ENGM
GCRR
LEMG
EGSS

LYBE
UUWW
EGJJ
LEZL
EYVI
EGKB
EGKB
UKBB
LFPO
LHBP
EGFE
LLBG
KADW
KADW

HRYR
DRRN
LEMD
LEMD
CYOwW
EGGP
LROP
OTHH
EGPF
EGKB
EBBR
EGLK
KFRG
EGSS
KEWR

LIMJ
EGWU
EKCH
LSZH

KORD
EGGW
LOWI
EGHH



Thursday 4th November cont.

G-NJAA
9H-LOP
G-LATO
G-KION
Z2J994

G-OOEG
G-FEMC
9H-VJX

Ce560XLS
A320
Ce680A
Ceb25
Merlin
CL350
LR45
BD6000

Friday 5th November

G-FDZT
G-SASC
G-TULI
9H-RIM
D-BJMS
G-TULI
CS-PHN
ES-ACC
02-0203
OO0-MMT

B738
BeB200C
EMB550
PC24
DAS0EX
EMB550
EMB505
CRJ900
C-40cC
Ceb60XLS

Saturday 6th November

10-0216
02-0201
G-NOCM
T7-VBS
G-NOCM
G-FLYW

C-17A
C-40cC
Ceb25A
BD700
Ceb525A
Be200

Sunday 7th November

G-FLYW
LN-ENN
OH-WIW
OE-FCO
02-0201
G-NJAC
D-FBOX
G-EUUF
G-XATV
G-TUKN
N61MN
D-ATUZ
EC-KOL
D-CFFF
G-UzZMG
G-GMAE

Be200
B738
CL650
Ceb10
Cc-40C
Ce560XLS
PC12
A320
CL300
B738
EMB550
A320
Ce560XL
Ce560XLS
A321neo
BeB200

Monday 8th November

02-0203
D-CAWU
D-ITAN
02-0202
05-4613

RA-64059

C-40C
Ceb560XLS
Ceb25
C-40C
C-40cC
Tu-204

1629/1842
1748/1834
1831/1900
1858/1938
1930 ofly
1932/2039
2nd/1942
2117/2326

0005/1039
0129/0209
0831/0955
1050/1215
1347/1513
1620/1653
1724/1815
1936/2032
1954/ 8th
2018/2045

0002/0252
0010/ 7th
0835/0924
1623/1729
1650/1745
2351/ 7th

6th/0009
0753/0847
0947/1027
1003/1203

6th/1025
1232/1356
1243/1409
1259/2054
1446/1615
1559/ 9th
1629/ 9th
1756/1858
1841/ 9th
1856/1939
1949/2048
2306/2337

5th/0723
1056/1240
1355/1455
2005/11th
2019/11th
2158/2323

NJU319E/647P
RYR3065/1EZ
BZEOS5B/05C
BOO1111
JUNGLY22
VCG1lEG/2EG
BZE99A
VJT972

TOM8001/576
GMAO1C
CLF537
ULC22

CLEF537
NJE220U/597M
SAS2541/2542
BOXER40

RCH4194
BOXER41
EDC629

EDC629
PYNO1

PYNO1
NOZ1640/1641
JEF22
GAC444W/ 666U
BOXER41
NJU266B/537N

BAW8582/8583
RENS8S8C
TOM905P

DLH7KH/5RX
GES121L
DCS715
EZYO919Y/84HP
GMAO3B

BOXER40

BOXER42
SPAR17
RSD094

EGCC
LOWW
EGWU
EGTK

EBBR

EGTK

EKCH
EGPC
EGPF
LSGG
UATT
EGJB
LEMD
ESSA
EBBR
EBOS

ETAR
KADW
EGPF
EGKB
EGGP
EGFE

ENGM
UUWW
EHAM

EGLF
EGBB
EGFF
EGKB
EGPD
EGGW
EDDF
LEMD
EDTY
EGGD
EGPE

EDTY
EGKB
KADW
KADW
UUWW

EGGW
LOWW
EGKB
EGNT

EGLF
EGAA
KBFI

GCTS
EGPF
EGJB
LSGG
UUWW
EGGD
EGKB
ESSA

EBOS

KADW

EGGP
EGKB
EGPF

EGFE
ENGM
LEFPB
EGPK
LLBG
EGLF
EDDG
EGLL
ESGG

EDDF

EGPK

EGGD
EGPD

OTBH
ETINN
EDRY

UUWW



Tuesday 9th November

N282CC
N223A

OH-WIW
G-TUKN
EC-KOL
OE-FCO
G-XATV
D-CAWU
G-CDZT
N61MN

G-CDZT
CS-DOA
G-VALK
D-CFFF
EC-MOO
A6-DAS

G280
Gulf550
CL650
B738
Ceb560XL
Ce510
CL300
Ceb560XLS
BeB200
EMB550
BeB200
Ce560XLS
Be200
Ce560XLS
A321
B737

Wednesday 10th November

N223A

CS-LTL
D-FBOX
M-ABGS
OE-LLL
G-RAFK

Gulfb550
Ce680A
PC12
CL605
Gulf650
BeB200

Thursday 1llth November

G-SASC
G-JZBG
M-ABGS
G-LEGC
F-HPHX
05-4613
02-0202
N282CC
ZJ955
RA-64059
A6-DAS

BeB200C
B738
CLo605
RJ135BJ
Hawker900XP
C-40cC
C-40cC
G280
Puma
Tu-204
B737

Friday 12th November

G-RORA
LN-ENO
G-JNRE
OE-LLL
CS-LTG
VP-BGT
G-TWOP
0Y-CKK
G-OLIV

EMB550
B738
Ce525A
Gulfe650
Ce680A
DA7X
Ceb525A
DA2000LXS
BeB200

Saturday 13th November

G-JZBG
D-AHOS
G-TWOP
N653FX

B738
RJ135BJ
Ceb25A
Gulfe50

0025/11th
0218/10th
0621/0716

7th/0749

7th/0801
0817/0947
1149/1322
1213/1332
1226/1311

7th/1420
1459/1529
1519/1809
1603/1752
1712/1841
1735/1843
2117/11th

9th/0711
1004/1120
1216/1337
1658/11th
1729/1925
2314/2349

0715/0827
9th/0807
10th/0906
1023/1149
1143/1830
8th/1222
8th/1234
9th/1542
1715 ofly
2020/2210
9th/2023

0814/0940
1331/1421
1403/1434
1417/1702
1508/1635
1517/14th
1528/1712
1714/1750
1735/14th

1537/14th
1655/1751
1700/1740
1702/1826

JEF22

TOM5SKC
GES121L
GAC624H/402K
REN88H

REV475P/475

REV475/475P
NJE158M/785B

DCS715
VLG4VX/8175
ROJ004

NJE560G/810T

IJM717
REV485/485P

GMAO1
EXS5LD

LNX61GC
VLJI605M
SPAR17

BOXER42

ALLYCAT3
RSD094
ROJ004

CLF352
NOZ1640/1641
SYG498/484
IJM717
NJE807Y/532D

CLF721
MMD4 4
CBM77

EXS6295
AHO7348/717E
CLF721
LXJ653

EGPF
KIAH
EFHK

EHAM
EGKB
ETINN
EGNX

EGPH
EDDB
EGHI
EGPK
LFPO
LGAV

LKPR
EGBB
EGLF
LSGG
EGGD

EGPD

ESNZ
EGNJ

UUWW

EGCC
ENGM
EGLF
EGPK
EKCH
EGLF
EGGD
EKBI
EGTK

LUKK
LPPT
EGGW
KILM

UUWW
GCTS
LEMD
EHRD
EGTK
EINN
EGPH
LPCS
EGNX
LEMD
EGHH
EDTY
LFPO

KIAH
EKCH
EDQC

EGPK
EGNX

EGPF
LUKK
KBGR
LEFMN
EGTE
CYQOX
KADW
EGPF

UUWW
OMAD

EGWU
ENGM
EGGW
LFRN
EGNM

EGSH
EGPE

EGGW
EGGW
EPWA



Sunday 1l4th November

G-EUPO A319
HA-LZD A321neo
G-0OLIV BeB200
OE-GBH EMB505
G-JZBG B738
G-SASD BeB200C
ES-ACP CRJ900
D-AWOW ERJ190
VP-BGT DAT7X
Monday 15th November
M-0ODUS DAS0EX
D-CSUN Ceb560XLS
YU-PNK Ceb60XLS
0O0-JEB ERJ190
D-AWOW ERJ190
D-AFUN RJ135BJ
G-LMRE ATR42

Tuesday 1l6th November

D-CSUN
G-FLYK
D-AFUN
CS-DLK
G-KION
G-OJER
N156WJ
N650FX
G-FLYK

Wednesday 17th November

Ceb560XLS
BeB200
RJ135BRJ
DA2000EX
Ceb25
Ce560XLS
Gulf4sSp
Gulfe50
BeB200

OO-JEB
N9SC

G-JNRE
G-RVLW
G-ISAR
G-OJER
G-NJAA
CS-LTD

ERJ190
Gulf500
Ce525A
CeF406
Ced21C
Ce560XLS
Ce560XLS
Ce680A

Thursday 18th November

G-FLYW Be200
OO-SSE A319
G-GSYS PA34
G-MRFX EMB550
CS-LTD Ce680A
G-FEMC LR45
N814CP Gulf450
G-LUSO PC12
9H-LOM A320
Friday 19th November
CS-LTB Ce680A
G-GSYS PA34
G-OLIV BeB200
EI-RZC B738MAX

1055/1155
1437/1553
12th/1512
1520/1615
1613/16th
1638/1722
1724/1829
1830/15th
12th/1951

0912/1006
1113/16th
1303/1406
1400/17th
14th/1556
1940/16th
2029/16th

15th/0846
0909/1027
15th/0919
1149/1331
1243/1306
1608/1634
1735/20th
1749/20th
2020/2105

15th/0025
0727/1242
0838/1006
1055/1402
1549/1643
1620/1653
1719/1832
2009/18th

0953/1529
0959/1131
1012 osht
1052/1157
17th/1124
1130/1409
1227/23rd
1415/1800
1752/1849

0727/0906
0955 osht
1003/1115
1007/22nd

BAW9250/8584
WZZ8661/6211
CBM77

TJS47
EXS6310
GMAO1
SAS2541/2542
AHO7348

AHO190E

JAF9780
AHOO07M
AHO7348
LOG67NP/16KT

AHO443Y
PYNO4
AHO7348
NJE627G/C-LK
BO0999
GMA986

LXJ650
PYNO4

JAF9781

SYG490
REV479P/479
EEL999/999H
GMAO11
NJU670Q/591U
NJE80O6GE

PYNO1
BEL9901
TFY14C
FLJ52R
NJE709T
BZE99A/99B
TWY450
RVRO999A/999B
RYR3065/1E7Z

NJE544B/082K
TFY11C

CBM77
NOS5912

EGLL
LROP

LOWI
LPPR
EGPD
ESSA
LDSP

LEFMD
EDDK
LSZH
EBBR

EDDH
EGPB

EGFE

EGLF
EGGW
EGKB
KFRG
KILM
EGAE

EKCH
EGTK
EGNX
EGTE
EGKB
EGTK
ENGM

EGGW

EBBR

EGKB

EGKB

EGWU

EGGP

LOWW

EIDW

EGLF
BIAR

EGLL
LROP
EGTK
LPPT

EGPF
ESSA

EGHI

EGHH

UKKK

EDDK

EGPB

EHAM
EGAE
KBGR
EGWU
EGNT
EGJJ

EGFE

EBBR
EGGW
EGWU
EGFF
EGNX
EGJJ
EGNX

EGGW
KBGR

EGPE

LIMF

EGFF

EGNM

LOWW

ESSB

EGKB



Friday 19th November cont.

N763DB
G-GSYS
G-TWOP
G-LEAX
N559FF
YU-RDA

Gulf4
PA34
Ceb25A
Ceb560XLS
Gulf650ER
Ce560XLS

Saturday 20th November

N650FX Gulfe50
TC-LTD A321neo
CS-LAS Ce680A
N8833 Gulfe50
ZK435 Typhoon
ZK374 Typhoon
G-AVDA Cel82K
G-LEAX Ceb560XLS
N156WJ Gulf4dsp
N101NY Gulf450
Sunday 21lst November
G-CDzT BeB200
G-FLYK BeB200
G-VOAR PA28
G-OLIV BeB200
G-NJAA Ceb560XLS
G-GMAE BeB200
9H-VUM B738MAX
G-IASB BeB200GT
N5569 Gulf550
D-CJMK Ce560XLS
G-FLYK BeB200
Monday 22nd November
N8833 Gulfe50
N559FF Gulf650ER
G-EEzZZ CH601XL
M-INTY G280
G-EEzZz CH601XL
G-CIKM DA42
CS-DLC DA2000EX
G-MRFX EMB550
EI-RzC B738MAX

Tuesday 23rd November

G-DHKO*
G-OGUN
G-NJAA
D-CAGA
9H-TGR
N814CP
G-OJER
G-ZNTH
N5569
SE-LLU

B752F
AS350B
Ce560XLS
EMB505
Ceb25B
Gulf4d50
Ce560XLS
LR75
Gulf550
Be350

1157/1240
1249 osht
1254/1324
1617/20th
1751/22nd
1918/1950

16th/1044
1046/1202
1158/1355
1245/22nd
1300 ofly
1300 ofly
1439 ofly
19th/1542
16th/1719
1805/24th

0410/1909
0907/1044
1039 ofly
1106/1140
1233/1335
1327/1616
1509/1553
1529/1640
1718/23rd
1752/1923
2211/2236

20th/0734
19th/0959
1132 ofly
1402/1510
1532 ofly
1548 osht
1614/1715
1648/1730
19th/1833

0644/2117
0913 ofly
0938/24th
1129/1303
1501/1550
18th/1548
1609/1637
1637/1731
21st/1912
2144/2222

TFY11C
CLF740
KRH80R
TWY801

LXJ650
THY1VN/2EQ
NJE551N/C-AS

JEDI11
JEDI12

KRH80R

REV489/489P
PYNO4

CBM77
NJU251F/620M
GMAO3
RYR4MA/1QG
MDI22

AHO445R/342R
PYNO4

TWY801

NJEQO52A/878Y
FLJ52R
NOS5913

DHK2132/2133

NJU187K
PVD51F/51Y
HYP032
TWY450
GMAO69
BZEQ7C/07D

ETI92U/93U

EGGW

EGWU
EGWU
EGSS
UKKK

LTEM
EGGP
EGLF

KFRG

EGAA
EGFE

EGKB
EGLF
EGQS
LIME
EGNV
KIAH
EGGW
EGAA

EGLF

LEFMN
LIML

EGSS
EGGD
LIPH
LFGA

EGKB
EGKB

ESMT

EGPF

EGGD

EDSB

KILM
LTFM
EGLF

EGVN
KFRG

EGNX
EGAA

EGLF
EGLF
EGPD
LIME
EGJJ

EGSS
EGFE

KTEB
KOAK

LEFMN

EGKB
EGKB
BIAR

EGSS

EGNX
EGPE
EGNT
EGJJ
EGKB
KIAH
EGPF



Wednesday 24th November

G-JNRE
G-SIRS
CS—-PHH
N101NY
G-NJAA
OE-LLL
HZ-ATH
727418

G-BPFH
M-INTY
0O0-ACO
C-GSTG

Ceb25A
Ceb560XL
EMB505
Gulf450
Ceb560XLS
Gulfe50
BD700
Shadow
PA28
G280
Ceb10
DA7X

Thursday 25th November

G-JZBI B738
G-AVDA Cel82K
G-GSYS PA34
G-REYS CL604
LX-EPE DA2000LXS
G-RVLW CeF406
G-OLIV BeB200
G-GSYS PA34
OY-RUL Ce208
00-ACO Ce510
G-CIFE BeB200
Friday 26th November
G-NJAA Ce560XLS
G-VTLY BD700
G-SAJN RJ145EP
G-JZBI B738
G-CMTO Ceb25M2
OE-LLL Gulfe50
G-CIFE BeB200

Saturday 27th November

OE-LML BD6000
CS-DXF Ce560XLS
G-EUUO* A320
G-EZBR* A319
G-SAJN RJ145EP
Sunday 28th November
G-IMGP Hawker850XP
OE-LML BD6000
G-KCMI PA46
C-GSTG DA7X
CS-DXF Ceb560XLS
LX-EPE DA2000LXS
G-NIAA BeB200
Monday 29th November
G-FLYD Be200
G-JZBI B738
YU-SPB Ce560XLS
G-HEBS* BN2B

0751/0903
1149/1535
1155/1303
20th/1218
23rd/1337
1611/26th
1619/1728
1640/1843
1703 osht
1821/1919
2131/25th
2159/28th

22nd/0814
0950 ofly
0958 osht
1027/1718
1031/1125
1114/1134
1133/1515
1233 osht
1409/1507
24th/1441
1701/26th

1018/1144
1025/1650
25th/1433
1506/28th
1626/1721
24th/1633
25th/1747

0724/28th
1340/28th
1421/28th
1440/1651
2241/28th

1046/1153
27th/1056
1220/1528
24th/1323
27th/1349
1508/1700
2156/2232

0630/0708
26th/1005
1132/1250
1345/1435

SYG512
KRH81R
NJE312T/125M

NJU045T
IJgM717

RRR7418

EXS6333
TEY14C

SVW20E
REV61W/62W
CBM77
TFY14C

BRO24

NJUO86K/910C
GMA103
LOG820
EXS6334
EDC664
IJM717

BRO24

GLJ99ML
NJE113P

SHT18C/BAW9252

EZY9871/9017
LOG821

VXS3
GLJ99ML
HLY95

NJE119T
SVW20E
CWYO5F/05G

PYNO3
EXS6343

EGTK
EGWU
ENGM

UUEE
OERK
EGXW

LEMN
ENGM
KTEB

EGPF
LFSB
EGNX
EGLK

EKHG

EGLK

EGLF

EGLF

EDDL
EGNJ

EGGW
EICK
EGLL
EGKK
EGFF

EGNM

EGTB

EGPF

EGAA

EGGW

LYBE
EGEY

EGNX
EGWU
EICK
KFRG
EGTE

OERK
2?77

EGLF

EDDL

EGLF
EGPF
EGNX
EGLK

EKRK
EGLF

EGGD
EGLF
EGFF

LEFPB
LEFRN
EGLK

EGLL
EGPD

EGPE
EGGW
EGTK
KTEB
EDLP
KTEB
EGAA

EGFE
LEZL
UKKK
EGEO



Monday 29th November cont.

2J923 Typhoon
D-CGGG LR31A
G-NESH* R44
D-AIJD A320neo
C-FJIC Ce750

Tuesday 30th November

G-NESH R44
D-CKJM Ce560XLS
N841WS Gulf450
G-JECX DHC8Q400
ZM336 EMB500
M-SAXY PC12
G-OJER Ce560XLS
EC-MRF A321
N156WJ Gulf4sPp
G-LCAH ERJ190

MOVEMENT NOTES

1430 osht
1447/1657
1522/30th
1822/1919
2146/ 2nd

29th/0910
0952/1105
1100/1735
1220/1249
1227/1428
1253/ 1st
1539/1604
1731/1847
1738/ 1st
1904/2003

G-LCAF - Northern Lights charter.

EI-ENG - New three times weekly Madrid service.
EI-ENG - New twice weekly Palermo service.
EI-DYD - New three times weekly Paris Beauvais service.

LOS14

JCL3
Pipeline86
DLH7KH/5RX
SPR600

Pipeline86
AHO346W

BEE42T
CWL50

GMA151

VLG4VX/8175

CFE1BJ/52F

LEVX
Eshott
EDDF
LEJR

EGKB
EGLF
EGGP
EGYD
EGTR
EGKB
LFPO
KEFRG
EGLC

EC-MQOB - New three times weekly Paris Orly service.

1st:

2nd:
23rd:
27th: G-EUUO/EZBR - EGPD diversions.
29th: G-HEBS/NESH - EGPG diversions.

Wednesday lst December

G-JzZBI B738
G-TAWK B738
EI-DLH¥* B738
OE-IAE B734F
G-GSYS PA34
N156WJ Gulf4SP
OK-PHM EMB505
G-TAWG B738
M-SAXY PC12
G-SOVB LR45

Thursday 2nd December

G-IPAX Ce560XL
G-SUGR RJ135BJ
G-HARG EMB550
G-KRBN EMB505
G-NGCC Bristell
G-GSYS PA34
G-SOVB LR45
G-ZNTJ LR75
C-FJIC Ce750
G-CEIS Jodel
G-FEMC LR45
9H-L0OO A320
G-POWU A321

0337/ 2nd
30th/0622
0740/0828
0900/1008
0933 osht
30th/1035
1402/1547
1431/ 3rd
30th/1503
1658/ 2nd

0922/1052
1041/1142
1109/1158
1118/1219
1303 ofly
1307 osht

1st/1312
1448/1550
29th/1457
1506 ofly
1530/1558
1758/1844
1951/ 3rd

G-DHKO - New five times weekly freight schedule.

EXS6344
TOM1366

RYR3739/374G

TAY4903

TOM1367

BZEQ2C

EDC433
EDC434
CLF763
SXN30P

EXM70
BZEO2A
BZEO7A/07B
SPR60O0

BZE99B/99C

RYR3065/1EZ

AWC173Y

LEZL

EICK
ESSA

LEMG
EFKT

LPFR

EGGW
EGSS
EGGD
EGHI

EGKB

EGSS
LOWW
EGGD

EDRZ

EDDF

EGPT
EIDW
EGLF
EGNT
EGYD

EGJJ
LFPO

EGLC

EFKT
EICK
EIDW

KFRG
LEFMN

EGTR

EFKE
EFKE
EGGD
EGNV

EGLF
EGGW
CYYT

EGAA
LOWW



Friday 3rd December

G-KOLO
G-POWU
SE-RRT
9H-LOU
G-ISAR
OK-UGJ
G-KOLO
9H-VUQ
G-NJAC
LX-JFE
G-OOEG

DA8X
A321
B738
A320
Ced21cC
Ce680
DA8X
B738
Ce560XLS
PC12
CL350

Saturday 4th December

9H-QBI* B738
G-WLKR EMB550
G-FHFX EMB550
G-00EG CL350
YU-TUU Ceb550
Sunday 5th December
G-TAWG B738
G-VRAY* A333
G-HARG EMB550
G-BDKH Emeraude
G-ZENJ LR75
G-NGCC Bristell
M-ABEU LR45
N83CW Gulf650ER
G-TAWG B738
G-FHFX EMB550
G-SUGR RJ135BJ
OK-PFY Bed400XT
D-CEFE Ceb25C
Monday 6th December
D-CEFE Ceb25C
CS-DLE DA2000EX
CS-DLL DA2000EX
OK-PFY Be400XT
LX-LXL DA8X
CS-LAS Ce680A
G-ZENJ LR75
G-POWU A321

Tuesday 7th December

G-RAFK
LX-EPE
G-BNON
G-KSOH
G-GMAE
G-SASD

BeB200
DA2000LXS
PA28
Ceb25M
BeB200
BeB200C

Wednesday 8th December

G-TAWG
G-VINE
G-SASC

B738
A333
BeB200C

0847/0946
2nd/0857
1211/1258
1226/2354
1340/1549
1402/1455
1425/1521
1438/1524
1502/1619
1735/1844
2102/ 4th

0733/0814
1205/1307
1553/1659

3rd/2013
2108/2216

3rd/0624
0842/1117
1030/1210
1123 ofly
1124/1305
1225 ofly
1244/1336
1329/1507
1334/ 7th
1644/1915
1651/1736
1829/ 6th
2029/ 6th

5th/0908
0945/1107
1102/1516

5th/1119
1255/1326
1526/1817
1543/1713
1609/1718

0627/0708
0911/1007
1029 osht
1141/1253
1631/1714
2054/2137

7th/0618
0849/1128
0959/1032

CLF788
AWC173
NSZ3502/3503
RYR217/218
EEL999
TVS53J
CLF788
RYR77JY/98UX
NJU147P/201B
JFA14R/79F
VCG2EG

RYR5929/51YL
EDC727
FLJ61lH
VCG1lEG

TOM1778
VIR927P/223
CLF763

BZEO1A/01B

TOM1779
FLJ61H
EDC434
TIE79GF
EFD4E

EFD4E
NJE723M/993P

TIE75GF
SVIW51XL
NJE791E/C-AS
BZEO2A/01B
AWC178/179Y

REV498/498P
SVIW20E
TFY25D
EDC727
GMA191
GMAQO1B

TOM1366
VIR927P/223
GMAO3

EGJB

EKCH
LIPH
EGNX
GCRR
EGNR
LIPE
EGNT
EGTE
EGGW

LIMF
EGGW
EGGW

UKKK

EGCC
EGGD

EGTK

LIME
EGPF
EFKT
EGLF
EFKE
EDDH
EFKE

EGLF
EGWU

EGGW
EDDH
LIML
EFIV

EGNX
KIAD

EGKB
EGKB
EGPD

EGCC
EGPD

EGNR
EFIV
EKCH
LIPZ
EGKB
LKPR
EGJB
LIPE
EGTK
EHAM

LIMF
EGGW
EGPE
EGTK
LYBE

EFKT
TBPB
EGGD

EGKB

LIME
EGNT

EGGW
EGGD

EDDS
LFMN
EGWU
LOWW
EGLF
EGKB
EGHI
EGGD

EGNX
LEMD

EGKB
EGPF
EGPF

EFKT
TBPB
EGPD



Wednesday 8th December cont.

G-GSYS
A7-ACK
G-TAWG
G-JSNS
CS-LTH
D-CFAZ
G-NJAD
LX-LXL

PA34
A332
B738
G280
Ce680A
LR60
DA2000EX
DA8X

Thursday 9th December

G-ISAR Ced21C
D-CFAZ LR60
D-ISTP EMB500
M-ICRO Ceb525C
G-NJAD DA2000EX
G-FEMC LR45
G-UzZMA A321neo
9H-LOQ A320
G-NJAD DA2000EX
Friday 10th December
D-AIJE A320neo
LN-ENP B738
G-ZAZzZU DA4?2
272173 C-17A
272173 C-17A
HB-AYE A320neo
G-TTNP A320neo
9H-VUN B738MAX

Saturday 11th December

G-JZHU B738
D-AINY A320neo
G-SHUI Ce680A
G-LATO Ce680A
G-JZHU B738
G-SASD BeB200C
Sunday 12th December
G-TAWG B738
EC-NGB A319
G-CIIA Quik
G-CIIA Quik
G-SASD BeB200C
G-LATO Ce680A
G-TAWG B738
G-NJAD DA2000EX
9H-VUJ B738MAX
G-TTNF* A320neo

Monday 13th December

G-NJAB
G-JSNS
G-NICB
G-GSYS

Ceb560XLS
G280
BeB200GT
PA34

1203 osht
1227/1423
1344/10th
1528/1558
1550/1731
1807/ 9th
1824/ 9th
1905/2005

0619/0711

8th/0903
1035/1138
1330/1624

8th/1443
1513/1547
1615/1711
1802/1858
1827/12th

1145/1242
1226/1322
1231 osht
1332 osht
1346 osht
1400/1450
1527/1718
1614/1714

8th/0749
1206/1300
1318/1410
1941/12th
2137/2245
2218/2258

10th/0619
0932/1041
1201 ofly
1208 ofly
1218/1336
11th/1246
1346/14th

9th/1427
1516/1603
2239/13th

1154/1304
1302/1337
1311/1358
1447 osht

TEY10C
QTR79J/03H
TOM1367
GMA243
NJE765G/253R
IFA1377
NJU766G
SVW51XL

EEL999/999H
IFA1349

NJU754E
BZE99B/99C
EZY467U/428
RYR3065/1E7Z
NJU385F

DLH1KK/3PL
NOZ1640/1641

RRR816
RRR816
EZS61LB/85WV
SHT8A/14P
RYR4MA/1QG

EXS2113
DLH1KK/3PL
EDC768
BZEO5B
EXS2114/010C
GMAO1B

TOM1778
VLG8QP/7816

GMAO1
BZEOSA
TOM1779
NJU266L
RYR4MA/1QG

SHT6N/BAW9258

NJU154D/923B
GMA229

CBM66

TEY10C

OTHH
EFKT
EGKB
ESSB
LPFR
EGJJ
LEFML

EGGW

EDDL
EGCC

EGGW
EGGD
LOWW
EGKB

EDDF
ENGM

LFSB
EGLL
LIME

EDDF
EGGW
EGKB
EFET
EGPO

LEBL

EGPF

EFKT

LIME

EGLL

EGKB
EGKB
EGAA

OTHH

EGNV
EGLF

EGLF

EGNX
LEBL
EHAM
EGNE
EGKB
EGAA
EGGD
LOWW

EDDF
ENGM

LFSB
EGLL
LIME

EFET
EDDF
EGGW

EGSS
EGPF

EFKT
LEBL

EGGW
EGLF

EGPN
LIME
EGLL

EGLF
EGJJ
EGGW



Tuesday 1l4th December

G-NJAB
PH-FRA
9A-JSD
G-TULI
CS-PHS
SP-RZH

Ce560XLS
TBM900
Ceb25A
EMB550
EMB505
B738MAX

Wednesday 15th December

G-TAWG
G-VGEM
CS—-PHS
G-TULI
G-NJAB
G-VTLY
G-TAWG
G-SASC
OE-HNL

B738
A333
EMB505
EMB550
Ceb560XLS
BD700
B738
BeB200C
CL350

Thursday 16th December

G-DCMT EMB505
G-FLYK BeB200
G-GSYS PA34
G-VTLY BD700
F-GKXQ A320
VP-CYT BD700
9H-LMT A320
YIL-ARE RJ135BJ
N459FX Gulf450
G-FLYK BeB200
Friday 17th December
G-ZAZU DA42
G-LATO Ce680A
G-NJAC Ce560XLS
N459FX Gulf450
D-CMXM EMB505
OE-HNL CL350
OK-JFA Be400XT
PH-EZF* ERJ190

Saturday 18th December

G-TAWG
HA-LZE
LX-EVM
PH-EZC*
G-ZNTJ
G-NJAD
G-LGNB*
G-LGNA*
LX-EPE
D-AFAN*
G-BVVK*
G-TAWG

B738
A321neo
DA2000LX
ERJ190
LR75
DA2000EX
SF340B
SF340B
DA2000LXS
CRJ850
DHCG6
B738

Sunday 19th December

G-TAWG

B738

0909/15th
1314/1403
1401/1506
1700/15th
1822/15th
1856/2140

0011/0610
0711/1117
14th/0943
14th/1034
14th/1228
1223/16th
1331/17th
1435/1507
1519/17th

0824/0921
0900/1030
1047 osht
15th/1114
1145/1235
1628/21st
1750/1840
1845/1955
2020/17th
2036/2059

1121 osht
1136/1428
1141/1521
16th/1413
1553/1759
15th/1747
1854/2006
2245/18th

17th/0816
0836/0959
1039/1124
1113/1347
1127/1249
1350/1535
1357/19th
1511/19th
1533/1626
1538/20th
1553/19th
2117/19th

18th/0620

NJU926D

JSY134D/143D
CLF607
NJE768W
RYRS55WE/57WW

TOM9PV/1366
VIR224/223
NJEQO43E
CLF607
NJE486M
GMA118
TOM1367
GMAO3
IJM852

VXS1

PYNOQ4

TFY10C
GMA118
AFR89BP/26LF
GKY336
RYR3065/1EZ

LXJ459
PYNO4

BZEOS5A/05B
NJU950C/223C
LXJ459
AHO294G
IJM852
TIE12JJ
KLM1451/1440

TOM1672
WZZ1068/1552
SVIW2 9VM
KLM43M/1443
BZEO3A/03B
NJU477P
LOG6FC/942
LOG42EH/941
SVW20E
IFAG6472
LOG452A
TOM1673

TOM1778

EGLF
EHBD
LFPB
EGGD
LEMV
EPKK

GCTS
TBPB

EGLF
EFKT
EGPD
LIMC

EGKB
EGFE

LFPG
EGHH
LOWW
EGGD
KHPN
EGAA

EGKB
EGLC

EDDW

UKKK
EHAM

LHBP
EGLF
EHAM
EGKB
EGLF
EGPA
EGPB
LEMD
LSGG
EGPL
EFKT

EHBD
LFLB

EPKK

EFKT
TBPB
EGTK
CYYT
EGPE

EGPD

EGGW
EGAA

EGLF
LFPG

LOWW
EYKA

EGFE

EGKB
EGKB
KLGA
LSGG
LFRN
LKPR
EHAM

EFKT
LHBP
EGPE
EGPD
EGKB
EGLF
EGPD
EGPF
LFSB

EFKT



Sunday 19th December cont.

HA-LXD A321
G-VKSS A333
SX-DNF A321
G-TAWG B738
9H-VUS B738MAX
G-NJAC Ce560XLS
D-CHRA Ceb25C
G-BVVK DHC®6
Monday 20th December
G-JZBC B738
D-AFAN CRJ850
D-CANG Ceb560XLS
G-JZBG* B738
G-0JER Ceb560XLS
G-JZBG* B738
G-JZBC B738

Tuesday 21st December

CS-LTP
VP-CYT
CS-DLL
SP-RZA

Ce680A
BD700
DA2000EX
B738MAX

Wednesday 22nd December

G-TAWG B738
G-VSXY A333
OY-CCH CL605
2-TEAM Ceb525B
G-GSYS PA34
G-TAWG B738
G-NJAC Ce560XLS
M-ABJA LR45
9H-1LMB A320
YU-SVJ Ce560XLS
Thursday 23rd December
G-NJAC Ce560XLS
HA-LZF A321neo
G-IMGP Hawker850XP
G-WNCH BeB200
G-ZNTH LR75
G-LUSO PC12
SP-KCS Ce560XLS
Friday 24th December
9H-IGH BD6000
G-ISAR Ced21cC
D-IRKE Ceb25
G-JNRE Ceb25A

Saturday 25th December

HA-LZI
TC-LTG
EC-MPV
G-BBLS

A321neo
A321neo
A321
AAS5

0734/0908
0855/1159
1056/1230
1332/20th
1527/1624
1612/1744
1811/1921
18th/1944

19th/0740
18th/0851
0939/1112
1205/1415
1246/1314
2008/21st
2124/21st

0843/1032
16th/1423
1701/1810
1909/2004

0201/0607
0707/1116
0906/1102
0910/1009
1040 osht
1327/1715
1504/23rd
1711/1809
1811/1855
1907/1943

22nd/0849
0850/0947
1159/1259
1203/1658
1302/1404
1503/1833
1808/1848

0701/0823
0821/0907
1011/1114
1241/1352

0828/0924
1052/1158
1143/1253
1207 ofly

WZZ69HN/370
VIR224/223
AEE2PH/633
TOM1779
RYR4MA/1QG
NJU608F/208R
EFD4A
LOG944F

EXS83WB
IFAG6472
AHO446G
EXS94UW/31JK
GMA313
EXS15NG
EXS76RY

NJE491Y/514C
GKY336

C-LL/NJE143G
RYR55WE/57WW

TOMOPV/1366
VIR224/223
FXT60H
ORT65L

TOM1367/34K
NJU681K

RYR3065/1EZ
PNC727B

NJU3370Q
WZZ69HN/370
VXS3

SYG519
BZEO1A/01B
RVR999A/999B

VJITT775
EEL999
STQ666
SYG520

Wz71068/1552
THY1VN/2EQ
VLG4VX/51JA

EPWA
TBPB
LGAV
EFKT
LIME
EGHH
LFLB

EDDM
LOWS
EGKB
LOWI
EFET

LOWW

EGLF
EPKK

GCTS
TBPB
EKRK
EGJJ

EFKT
EGLF
EGSS
LOWW
UKKK

EPWA
EGKB
EGBB
EGKB
EGAA
LYBE

TAPA
EGGW
EDLW
EGKB

LHBP
LTEFM
LEFPO

EPWA
TBPB
LGAV

LIME
EGLC
EGNT
EGPF

EFET
EGLF
ESGG
LOWI
EGJJ

EPWA
EGLF
EGPF
EPKK

EFKT
TBPB
EGPE
EGJJ

EGBB

EGSS
LOWW
EGLF

EGLF
EPWA
EGLF
EGBB
EGKB
EGGW
BIKF

EGNX
EGNX
EDDP
EGTK

LHBP
LTFM
LFPO



Saturday 25th December cont.

G-BBLS

AAS

Sunday 26th December

G-NJAC
CS-EJA
G-JZHW*

Ce560XLS
Ce560XLS
B738

Monday 27th December

CS-EJA
EI-EMH*
F-HSEFJ
9H-JAD
D-AEBB
G-IMGP
G-ZNTJ
G-BHLX*
G-POLS
G-MCGT
G-NJAA
27507
G-SASD
G-SAJI*

Ceb60XLS
B738
Ce680A
CRJ850
ERJ195
Hawker850XP
LR75
AA5SB
EC135T3
AW189
Ceb560XLS
Shadow
BeB200C
RJ145EP

Tuesday 28th December

LX-EPE
CS-PHC
G-NJAC
9H-JAD
G-IMGP
D-BEER
G-UZLI*
G-LMRE¥*
G-IACA*
PH-EZB*
G-LMRE*

DA2000LXS
EMB505
Ceb560XLS
CRJ850
Hawker850XP
EMB550
A320neo
ATR42
S-92A
ERJ190
ATR42

Wednesday 29th December

G-VNYC
D-CPSH
G-IACA
G-SRBM
G-NJAA
G-NJAD
N84AW

A333
Ce560XLS
S-92A
Be350
Ce560XLS
DA2000EX
RJ135BJ

Thursday 30th December

9H-LOB A320
SE-RHJ Ce560XL
G-KRBN EMB505
G-RORA EMB550
G-KSOH Ceb25M2
G-SASD BeB200C
Friday 31lst December

G-LUSO

PC12

1217 ofly

1427/1553
1536/27th
1836/27th

26th/0909
0934/1236
1107/1212
1114/1252
1150/1241
1203/1308
1231/1424
1245/1512
1254/1414
1436/1511
1439/1556
1549 osht
1726/1803
1833/28th

0832/1014
1224/1343
1243/1440
1245/1346
1459/1613
1701/1818
1859/2145
1909/2030
1912/29th
2201/29th
2208/29th

0701/1126
1056/1159
28th/1111
1146/1219
1235/1356
1508/1613
1539/ 2nd

0839/0919
1014/1111
1042/1114
1048/1128
1311/1453
1944/2053

1051/1107

NJU915K/103A EGPK
NJE163G LOWI
EXS32VG/3BA LPFR
NJE839D
RYR340L/15 EIDW
ASJ551/854 LEMG
AXY609U/865J EGGW
DLH1KK/3PL EDDF
VXS3 EGLF
BZEO3A/03B EGKB
Holmbeck Fm
UKP51 EGEG
CG199 ERI
NJU044M/106Y EGPD
RRR7457
GMAO1B EGPD
LOG583/96LP EGBB
SVW20E LFSB
NJEO31B/303B LSZH
NJU244R/323G EGSS
AXY998F/657H EGGW
VXS3 EGLF
AHO179H/178Y LFMD
EZY9297/94KW EGGW
L0OG908 EGPB
BHL78P 22727
KLM1451 EHAM
1L0OG908 EGPH
VIR224/223 TBPB
HRN221 ESGG
BHL78P
LJC2 EGBJ
NJUO69P/282P EGPF
NJU733W/467H EGPE
EGGD
RYR9706/9707 LOWW
JIVO ESGG
SXN30P EGKB
CLF508 EGKB
EDC758/792B EGTE
GMAO1B EGPD
RVRS99B/999C EGGW

EGKB

EGNM

LSZB
EGNM
LSGS
EGKB
EDDF
EGLF
EGKB
EGPN
EGPF
EGPK
EGLF

EGPF
EGPO

KIAD
EDLW
EGPD
LFPB
EGLF
EGNV
EGBB
EGPD

TBPB
EDDH
EGPD
EGBJ
EGCC
EGLF

LOWW
LEMG
EGSS
EGCC
EGNM
EGPF

EGAA



Final arrival of 2021: G-UZHX A320neo EZY6950 at 2313 from GCTS.
Final departure of 2021: G-UZHA A320neo EZY846T at 2119 to EGAA.

MOVEMENT NOTES

lst:
4th:
5th:
12th:
17th:
18th:

20th:

26th:
27th:

28th:

ET-DLH
9H-QBRT
G-VRAY
G-TTNF
PH-EZF
PH-EZC
G-BVVK
G-JZBG
G-JZHW
ET-EMH
G-BHLX
G-SAJI
G-UZLI

— New three times weekly Cork service.
- New weekly Turin service.

— New twice weekly Barbados service.
- EGPF diversion.

- EGPD diversion.

- EGPD diversion.

/LGNA/LGNB/D-AFAN - EGPF diversions.
— New weekly Innsbruck service.

- EGNM diversion.

- EGNM diversion.

- EGPT diversion.

- EGPE diversion.

/LMRE/IACA/PH-EZB - EGPD diversions.

DAILY MOVEMENTS ANALYSIS - JANUARY 2021

DATE
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

10th

11th
12th
13th
14th
15th

16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st

IFR VER TOTAL
36 0 36
67 0 67
65 0 65
87 0 87
61 0 61
56 0 56
58 0 58
87 0 87
66 0 66
70 0 70
49 0 49
42 0 42
34 0 34
48 0 48
62 0 62
44 0 44
32 0 32
44 0 44
33 0 33
29 0 29
42 0 42
56 0 56
24 0 24
26 0 26
35 0 35
39 0 39
38 0 38
42 0 42
46 0 46
28 0 28
29 0 29

1475 0 1475



DAILY MOVEMENTS ANALYSIS - FEBRUARY 2021

DATE IFR VFR TOTAL
lst 40 0 40
2nd 41 0 41
3rd 30 0 30
4th 38 0 38
5th 49 0 49
6th 26 0 26
7th 22 0 22
8th 31 0 31
9th 44 0 44

10th 26 0 26

11th 41 0 41

12th 49 0 49

13th 25 0 25

l4th 24 0 24

15th 50 0 50

16th 33 0 33

17th 28 0 28

18th 45 0 45

19th 48 0 48

20th 23 0 23

21st 29 0 29

22nd 31 0 31

23rd 32 0 32

24th 25 0 25

25th 39 0 39

26th 59 0 59

27th 25 0 25

28th 22 0 22

975 0 975

DAILY MOVEMENTS ANALYSIS - MARCH 2021

DATE IFR VFR TOTAL
lst 43 0 43
2nd 35 0 35
3rd 41 0 41
4th 33 0 33
5th 49 0 49
6th 21 0 21
7th 20 0 20
8th 36 0 36
9th 29 0 29

10th 44 0 44

11th 35 0 35

12th 52 0 52

13th 25 0 25

l4th 28 2 30

15th 40 0 40

16th 33 0 33

17th 40 0 40

18th 47 0 47

19th 59 0 59



20th 24 0 24
21st 30 0 30
22nd 46 2 48
23rd 38 0 38
24th 33 0 33
25th 46 0 46
26th 60 0 60
27th 33 0 33
28th 33 0 33
29th 48 0 48
30th 30 0 30
31st 54 0 54

1185 4 1189

DAILY MOVEMENTS ANALYSIS - APRIL 2021

DATE IFR VFR TOTAL
st 55 0 55
2nd 45 0 45
3rd 29 0 29
4th 34 0 34
5th 28 0 28
6th 37 0 37
Tth 38 0 38
8th 52 0 52
9th 59 0 59

10th 26 0 26

11th 36 0 36

12th 47 0 47

13th 36 0 36

14th 47 0 47

15th 51 0 51

16th 55 0 55

17th 28 0 28

18th 33 0 33

19th 52 0 52

20th 37 0 37

21st 42 3 45

22nd 49 0 49

23rd 54 0 54

24th 35 0 35

25th 27 4 31

26th 47 0 47

27th 34 0 34

28th 36 0 36

29th 62 0 62

30th 56 0 56

1267 7 1274

DAILY MOVEMENTS ANALYSIS - MAY 2021

DATE IFR VFR TOTAL

lst 32 0 32
2nd 35 0 35
3rd 46 0 46




4th 49 0 49
5th 50 0 50
6th 65 0 65
7th 66 0 66
8th 32 0 32
9th 37 0 37
10th 66 0 66
11th 48 0 48
12th 41 0 41
13th 64 0 64
14th 66 0 66
15th 29 0 29
16th 43 0 43
17th 66 2 68
18th 45 0 45
19th 70 2 72
20th 73 1 74
21st 91 0 91
22nd 49 2 51
23rd 65 0 65
24th 88 0 88
25th 65 0 65
26th 55 2 57
27th 90 0 90
28th 95 0 95
29th 68 0 68
30th 66 0 66
31lst 59 0 59
1814 9 1823

DAILY MOVEMENTS ANALYSIS - JUNE 2021

DATE IFR VFR TOTAL
st 92 0 92
2nd 78 0 78
3rd 103 0 103
4th 122 0 122
5th 75 0 75
6th 95 0 95
7th 104 0 104
8th 76 4 80
9th 88 0 88
10th 105 0 105
11th 127 0 127
12th 76 0 76
13th 103 0 103
l4th 106 0 106
15th 93 2 95
16th 105 1 106
17th 119 0 119
18th 134 0 134
19th 98 0 98
20th 111 0 111
21st 118 0 118
22nd 102 0 102
23rd 101 1 102



DAILY MOVEMENTS ANALYSIS - JULY 2021

DATE
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

10th

11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
l16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st

IFR
135
163

88
132
158
128
126
125
162

99
138
159
124
130
134
183
133
147
167
164
143
164
201
145
161
167
162
151
145
193
143
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TOTAL
135
163

88
132
158
128
126
125
162

99
138
159
124
132
134
183
133
147
169
164
143
164
204
145
161
167
163
151
147
193

DAILY MOVEMENTS ANALYSIS

- AUGUST 2021

DATE
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

IFR
153
172
164
156
160
195
148
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TOTAL
153
172
164
156
160
195
150
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DAILY MOVEMENTS ANALYSIS

- SEPTEMBER 2021

DATE
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

10th

11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th

IFR
172
197
225
166
187
203
172
169
198
217
165
195
197
165
169
193
233
177
215
211
177
172
201
218
162
205
215
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TOTAL
172
197
225
166
187
203
172
169
198
217
165
195
197
165
169
194
234
177
215
211
183
172
201
218
163
205
215




DAILY MOVEMENTS ANALYSIS - OCTOBER 2021

DATE
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

10th

11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
l16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21lst
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st

IFR
237
150
206
225
181
189
216
230
160
198
220
194
191
2277
254
176
210
215
180
184
211
233
161
211
208
184
180
212
232
157
249
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TOTAL
237
152
206
225
182
190
216
230
160
198
220
194
191
2277
254
176
210
215
182
184
211
233
161
211
208
186
180
212
232
157
249

DAILY MOVEMENTS ANALYSIS

— NOVEMBER 2021

DATE
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

10th

11th

IFR
232
195
186
219
250
148
212
220
191
169
201
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TOTAL
232
195
186
219
250
148
212
220
191
169
201




12th 242 0 242
13th 146 0 146
14th 202 0 202
15th 219 0 219
l6th 177 0 177
17th 165 0 165
18th 199 0 199
19th 237 0 237
20th 142 0 142
21st 207 0 207
22nd 213 0 213
23rd 177 0 177
24th 170 0 170
25th 205 0 205
26th 216 0 216
27th 140 0 140
28th 200 0 200
29th 222 1 223
30th 176 1 177

5878 2 5880

DAILY MOVEMENTS ANALYSIS - DECEMBER 2021

DATE IFR VFR TOTAL
st 169 0 169
2nd 211 0 211
3rd 251 0 251
4th 143 0 143
5th 207 0 207
6th 220 0 220
7th 180 0 180
8th 172 0 172
9th 204 0 204

10th 227 0 227

11th 153 0 153

12th 206 0 206

13th 220 0 220

14th 185 0 185

15th 181 0 181

16th 212 0 212

17th 259 0 259

18th 161 0 161

19th 208 0 208

20th 241 0 241

21st 204 0 204

22nd 218 0 218

23rd 233 0 233

24th 180 0 180

25th 16 0 16

26th 188 0 188

27th 215 5 220

28th 181 0 181

29th 193 1 194

30th 209 0 209

31st 192 0 192



6039 6 6045
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